
EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) 50 CENT PICK 

5 (1-2-3-4-5)

PURSE $8,000
THE REAL COOL COLE $10,000 (W/A) CLAIMING SERIES ** Final 2/20 ** $25 entry fee NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC 
RULES)  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Red1

POST - 5:30   CR 78

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~211~~~24~~ ~33~~~37

 LUKE PLANO (*St 278 W 14% P 14% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

12/1 Owner - Luke Plano,Sacramento,CA

$10,000

1
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 10 Western Vintage(OH®)-Best Not Tell(PA)-CambestBOMBAY HANOVER Â
Driver -  LUKE PLANO r blu-wh (St 120 W 8% P 14% S 11% UDR .194) $560

Life  $273,904

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,909
  $31,162

151

1532

3

AcesÁ

Lex1

9

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L4

NW2001L41050030ftMVRÁ702Feb26 28 356 125 155 80 72 9L29.0 230 156 Plano, Luke54 StrokeOfMidnight, ThePlan, ArtItIs2½ 3¾ 576374¾ 3
SA8000CL700042ftMVRÁ212Jan26 27 256 1125 4154 79 73 102nd tierL53.2 5330 2156 Plano, Luke54 VelocityPoprcks, FlsRshIn, MssdlMcN3¾ 3¾ 8½786¾63¼ºº 10
SA8000CL700022ftDTNÁ929Dec25 28 457 125 154 79 76 9L42.2 7129 3155 Plano, Luke98 BettorWayToRock, AlwaysonetwomanyA, LtsGJd10 7½º 8½886½87¼ 7
8000CL OP700034gdDTNÁ612Dec25 272 357 1126 3154 80 72 8L38.7 4228 3155 Plano, Luke75 AlwaysonetwomanyA, BettorWayTRck, BgBdWhm5 5¼ 5½464¼74¾ 4
8000CLHC750020gdHoPÂ129Nov25 273 356 4125 2154 80 72 8L15.7 12129 1156 Plano, Luke33 VettelN, TopvilleRustler, GoViral2½ 3¼ 9½52836 3
NW10K20251000062ftHoPÂ815Nov25 273 455 4124 2152 77 82 7L6.4 6427 2153 Plano, Luke33 BigLaw, BeaumondHanover, BombayHanover3 3 5¼335½34½ 7
10000CLHC800046ftHoPÂ706Nov25 273 256 1125 1153 81 68 10L51.4 2128 2155 Plano, Luke1010 RealCoolCole, StreetBoy, WatchingSunset13 16 11¼101010109¾ 7
NW1250L4650040ftHoPÂ1430Oct25 262 154 4123 153 82 74 1061.5 4229 2154 Plano, Luke44 EModesDesire, ErRambo, JbsCrystalbullet3 4½ 7987½76 1
10000CLHC800042ftHoPÂ623Oct25 264 155 4123 4151 79 79 721.7 1228 4152 Plano, Luke22 RealCoolCole, FoxValleyJasper, MarshallZhukv1½ 1½ 4¾425½23 1
10000 CL750053ftHoPÂ1016Oct25 273 356 126 154 79 67 85.4 -1227 3154 Plano, Luke66 CowboyCool, MarshallZhukov, StreetBoy7½ 7¾ 3½67576 6

HR: 75.92
PP1 (-15)

~~140~~~20~~ ~23~~~25

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue

9/2 Owner - Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH

$10,000

2
Breeder - Jerry D Graham,IL

br g 7 Sportsmaster(IL®)-Fox Valley Tulip(IL)-Cole MufflerGET E UP Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $2,240

Life  $271,676

2025
Off

   $1,500
  $46,395
  $37,142

150

1504

4

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

6

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L4

SA6500CL600019ftMVRÁ919Jan26 281 258 127 2156 74 69 10L*0.8 430 157 Tetrick, Trace33 Unlikeanyother, GetEUp, SipAndABite2¾ 2¼º 2¾2212¼º 1
NW1501L4600045ftDTNÁ727Dec25 27 156 1124 4152 82 78 8L7.3 0328 4153 Tetrick, Trace65 BeausBest, DaLouRonRon, Manny4¾ 5¾i 5½575½64¾º 4
6500CL OP550034gdDTNÁ112Dec25 28 57 1125 4153 80 77 9L28.3 4328 4154 Smith, Tyler44 MossdaleMacN, SayingGraceN, GallantStar4¾ 4½ 5454¼55 4
8000CLHC750020gdHoPÂ129Nov25 273 356 4125 2154 80 67 8L13.9 12130 1157 De Long, John44 VettelN, TopvilleRustler, GoViral4º 4¾ 14¼851046º 5
10000CLHC800045ftHoPÂ820Nov25 274 156 3125 2153 80 74 8L34.9 328 2154 De Long, John44 RealCoolCole, VettelN, GoViral5 4¾ 544644 1
10000CLHC800042ftHoPÂ613Nov25 263 355 2124 4152 80 72 10L92.3 3228 2154 Miller, Lewayne88 PartyCentral, RealCoolCole, TopvilleRustler7 7 8¼76878½ 2
10000CLHC800045ftHoPÂ730Oct25 261 454 4124 2153 79 70 92nd tierL46.6 4229 1155 De Long, John77 MarshallZhukov, FxVllyJspr, HsHlfNkd9½ 8¼ 9½767½65º 10
10000CLHC800042ftHoPÂ623Oct25 264 155 4123 4151 79 76 7L16.4 1227 1153 Ross, Jordan65 RealCoolCole, FoxValleyJasper, MarshallZhukv6¼ 7¾ 7¼671079¾ 3
12500CLHC1000061ftHoPÂ616Oct25 264 156 125 3152 81 73 6L3.8 -1327 2153 Ross, Jordan66 Semicolon, DieselAccelerator, CrownHanover7¾ 7½ 4¼553½64½ 4
10000CL OP750061ftHoPÂ409Oct25 27 355 2124 152 81 78 7L53.1 -227 2152 Ross, Jordan66 FoxValleyJasper-, GetEUp+, VettelN+6¼ 5 1¾Ô1242½55½ 5

HR: 74.89
PP2 (-12)

~~~62~~~~8~~ ~11~~~11

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

White

9/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$10,000

3
Breeder - Carol Jean Noble,OH

b g 5 Bit Of A Legend N(OH®)-This Is My Life(OH)-Life SignLEGENDARY NOBLE
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $1,005

Life  $146,017

2025
Off

     $525
  $41,020
   $9,116

151

153

1

MVRÁ

ScDÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

NW2001L41050030ftMVRÁ702Feb26 28 356 125 155 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 92 StrokeOfMidnight, ThePlan, ArtItIs-  
NW2001L41050019ftMVRÁ1219Jan26 281 57 4124 2154 82 74 816.6 4129 1156 Miller, Brett87 BeachCruiser, BronxSeelster, JksOnTheMove8 9½ 8¾5610611º 7

Trainer change from  Steven Carter  (St 1218 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .305)  after 29Dec25
NW1501L4600022ftDTNÁ1229Dec25 272 357 1126 3155 81 67 926.0 7131 2157 Miller, Brett11 BlueOcean, CompleteKaos, LazyJane1¼ 1¼ 982311 8
NW1501L4600026ftDTNÁ119Dec25 282 57 3125 3154 83 73 87.1 3429 2155 Page, Chris11 RedRightHand, AlwaysAMiller, HeerzPopeye¼ 1¼ 442¼11¼ 3
NW2500L4720030syNfld½302Dec25 272 256 2125 2156 78 66 95.1 9331 1159 Noble, Daniel22 BaitAHook, HardtHero, PocketOfTerrorA¾º 2º 13¾9812711º 7
NW1501L4600048ftDTNÁ821Nov25 264 354 3123 1153 82 71 920.9 -1130 1155 Miller, Brett65 PearlSnaps, Somstarshinebrtr, CallHimRocky4½ 8¾ 9¾58877 7
NW1501L4600048ftDTNÁ1208Nov25 273 355 4124 2154 80 70 9L26.9 -130 2155 Miller, Brett99 RockstarsVirgin, StudioHanover, CompleteKaos12 7º 5774½63½º 8
NW1501L4600051ftDTNÁ1425Oct25 263 54 1122 1152 80 52 10L5.9 -2134 2158 Smith, Trevor21 RoseRunXplosion, SoSoIncredible, RckstrsVrgn½ 1½ 31¼101018910 3
NW1501L4600068ftDTNÁ1317Oct25 264 455 4123 154 81 72 9L26.6 -3129 1154 Miller, Brett99 TakeACloserLook, CmonMax, CrossCountry9 7 1½67476¼º 9

Trainer change from  Jason Brewer  (St 1013 W 9% P 11% S 12% UTR .203)  after 03Oct25
NW2500L4720063ftNfld½1503Oct25 264 155 1124 3153 81 70 8L18.7 -131 4155 Grismore, Greg22 BaseStealer, PlayThePonies, PrinceMcardleN1 1¾ 11½758½32¾ 4

HR: 72.45
PP3 (-5)

~~~41~~~13~~ ~10~~~~5

 BRITNEY DILLON (St 118 W 13% P 15% S 18%)Trainer 

Green

3/1 Owner - Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA

$10,000

4
Breeder - Jon Harvey,UK

b g 6 Henry Hill-Come Closer(GBR)-ArtsplaceISHOTTHESHERIFF GB Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $8,310

Life   $93,326

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,990

       $0

152

1523

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ604Feb26 292 259 128 3154 6L227 2157 Wilfong, Kyle66 ANewEndeavor, Noblesville, EModesDesire7¾ 8¼-- 13¾568610º 6
8000CLSER800043ftHaw1127Dec25 273 156 4125 4153 77 77 7stalkd leaderL1.4 528 1154 Oosting, Michael22 ImThCptnA, IshtthshrffGb, Allgh1¼º 1½ 2222½32 5

Trainer change from  William Andrews  (St 70 W 30% P 17% S 12% UTR .438)  after 05Dec25
10000CL700030ftPhlÁ505Dec25 281 257 126 1155 78 76 7L*1.2 10329 3155 Cole, Michael11 CaptainCash, MrDunnigans, BoilerMaker1½ 1¾ 2¼51¼11¾ 3
10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ730Nov25 27 256 2124 1153 77 85 8L23.1 5228 1153 Pelling, Jack66 IshotthesheriffGb, DoubleUpN, YourBrother7½ 8 ¾13¾42½ºº 8
10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ721Nov25 272 57 125 3153 77 75 8L*1.1 0428 4153 Tetrick, Tim33 SquadronSeelster, KootenySntnn, IshtthshrffGb3 3 ¾32½2½º 2

Trainer change from  Britney Dillon  (St 255 W 14% P 13% S 16% UTR .271)  after 14Nov25
10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ514Nov25 28 457 2126 3154 77 74 7L2.2 3128 3154 Tetrick, Tim12 JustBetItAll, IshotthesheriffGb, HungryMax½º 1½ ½211½1½ 7
10CL SERL1800061ftPhlÁ807Nov25 282 158 4126 2154 74 74 8L*0.1 4427 3154 Tetrick, Tim11 KootenaySantanna, IshotthesheriffGb, BoilerMkr1½ 1¾ 121½1½ 5
12500CL800060ftPhlÁ102Nov25 271 355 1123 152 78 82 8L8.1 0228 2152 Cole, Michael44 DuckiesDynasty, Franzo, IshotthesheriffGb4½ 4½ 2343¼44 1
10000CL700059ftPhlÁ724Oct25 271 356 2125 2154 76 75 8L5.8 329 2154 Beyer, Troy12 IshotthesheriffGb, BoilerMaker, KingstonPanic1½ 1¾ 211111½ 3
10000CL700075ftPhlÁ919Oct25 273 58 1126 1155 76 72 7L*0.9 529 1155 Allard, Simon11 OlliesZtam, IshotthesheriffGb, Franco1¾ 1¾ hd21½11½ 4

HR: 79.67
PP4 (+19)

~~167~~~31~~ ~24~~~19

 BRITTANY BAKER (*St 233 W 19% P 20% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

9/5 Owner - Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN

$10,000

5
Breeder - Claude Hamel & Celine Paquin,QC, CA

br g 10 Big Jim(ON®)-Amenable Hanover(QC)-Dragon AgainHP NAPOLEON Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $11,680

Life  $388,972

2025
Off

   $1,680
  $35,310
  $43,160

149

1513

3

ScDÁ

WbsbÂ

9

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L4

Ý

15000CL OP1400024ftMVRÁ701Feb26 273 156 125 155 86 74 10L7.4 430 4155 Hanners, Luke55 CheckersLegacy, CaptainTaylor, BeausBest3¾ 3½ 4½88274¼ 2
15000CL OP1400024ftMVRÁ818Jan26 272 355 2123 1152 86 87 10L20.6 2229 1153 Hanners, Luke21 Gullfaxi, CheckersLegacy-, Sectionlinetwister+1½ 1¾ 5½Ô3443¼32 7
12500CL OP1000045ftDTNÁ227Dec25 27 155 1123 1153 81 81 10L*1.3 030 1153 Hanners, Luke11 HpNapoleon, PrinceOfTides, LouieHanover1½ hd 1¾11111 5
12500CL OP1000047gdDTNÁ320Dec25 271 356 3125 156 80 74 9L10.6 7230 156 Hanners, Luke11 HpNapoleon, KeepinItLit, CinderlaneCruiser1¼ 1½ ¾11111¼ 7
12500CL OP1000033ftDTNÁ529Nov25 27 455 1124 3153 83 74 9L4.9 -2329 1154 Hanners, Luke22 IdealFundingN, Grigoriev, Rollinlikethunder1½ 1½ 2¾42222 2
15000CL OP1200055ftDTNÁ201Nov25 263 455 1123 1152 84 67 9L*1.1 0132 156 Page, Chris32 SupplementalFee, Sectionlinetwister, ShaneFalc1½ 2 1999842¾ 4
SA15000CL1200055ftDTNÁ525Oct25 272 356 4124 4152 84 72 10L5.2 -2428 3154 Page, Chris89 FoxValleyMonaco, SupplementalFee-, ShanFlc+11 6¼i 9Ô567985¼ 6
SA15000CL1200066ftDTNÁ1211Oct25 264 255 3123 4152 85 81 9L4.5 -1129 4152 Page, Chris11 HpNapoleon, FoxValleyMonaco, Whiskeynthrcks1½ 1¼ ½11¾1¾ 9
15000CL OP1200085ftDTNÁ1004Oct25 26 155 3122 1151 85 86 10L5.0 -5228 1151 Noble, Koltin32 ControlSicily, HpNapoleon, KeyAdvisor1½ 1¼ ½222½21½ 5
SA15000CL1200072gdDTNÁ525Sep25 263 354 123 2153 84 78 9L*0.8 4131 3154 Page, Chris53 ControlSicily, CruisinArtie-, Nvrpoptdaplugs+1½ 2¼ 6¼9x62¼52½ 3

HR: 83.51
PP5 (+40)

~~~44~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~9

 BOB JOHNSON (*St 214 W 14% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/1 Lessee - Jose A Herrera,Sacramento,CA

$10,000

6
Breeder - Wayne E Knittel & Rodney W Knittel,CA

b g 5 Hi Ho Silverheel's-Aftermath(CA)-ArtsplaceBRO HUG Â
Driver -  KEVIN LAMBRIGHT mar-gra-wh (St 461 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218) $2,240

Life   $39,325

2025
Off

       $0
  $33,277
   $3,456

155

155 CalX1

CalX1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ707Feb26 283 159 2129 156 7L327 4158 Lambright, Kevin66 OnTimeTed, Shipwrecked, DigitalSoldier9¼ 8-- 14½468¼69 2
6500CLHC600045ftHoPÂ520Nov25 271 56 125 2153 76 76 7L6.1 3228 154 Miller, Lewayne77 SaltyRobynN, Imalwaysclassy, BroHug9¾ 8¼ 3½33½53½º 7
NW10K20251000062ftHoPÂ815Nov25 273 455 4124 2152 77 76 7L3.2 628 2154 Miller, Lewayne44 BigLaw, BeaumondHanover, BombayHanover6 7½ 9¾449½48½ 2
6500CLHC600046ftHoPÂ705Nov25 263 155 4124 3152 76 74 10L56.3 1426 154 Miller, Lewayne1010 MossdaleMacN, FadeToLight, BroHug13 12 7½310111012 8
10000CLHC800045ftHoPÂ730Oct25 261 454 4124 2153 79 70 9L82.4 4428 155 Miller, Lewayne88 MarshallZhukov, FoxValleyJasper, HesHalfNakd11 10 865787º 3
NW750 L4540042ftHoPÂ922Oct25 273 257 3126 154 82 69 6L10.7 0127 4154 Bender, Atlee66 JdsKingJames, BluebirdZantrax, WowhsrckstrN19 7½ 3¾543½55½º 6
NW1250L4650061ftHoPÂ716Oct25 271 455 4123 2152 86 75 9L64.3 -1327 153 Bender, Atlee98 Quixote, AlwaysALaser, TownGossip10 7½ 3¼796¼98 4
10000CL OP750065ftHoPÂ109Oct25 273 156 3124 3151 80 70 6L37.5 -2327 154 Ross, Jordan66 CaranaN, PartyCentral, Imalwaysclassy8¼ 7½ 11¾668¾69½ 6
10000 CL750084ftHoPÂ503Oct25 263 255 2124 2152 80 72 8L63.2 -128 154 Oosting, Michael88 CaranaN, TopvilleRustler, PartyCentral15 12 7¾78888 x8
NW2801L4670075ftAcesÁ816Sep25 264 356 4123 4151 75 72 9L6.8 0428 1154 Jenson, Brady66 CaviartCamden, Ynotthishos, Myartblongstorock9 6º 12½441048º 5

HR: 75.07
PP6 (+3)
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~~193~~~25~~ ~38~~~21

 RANDY D CRISLER (*St 143 W 14% P 13% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN

$10,000

7
Breeder - Goldfinger Enterprises,NY

b g 10 Western Terror(PA®)-My Gal Hall(PA)-CambestJUST A START Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,800

Life  $311,698

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,926
  $55,597

150

1563

3

OakGrÁ

MVRÁ

9

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~5

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Gerald Miller  (St 448 W 5% P 12% S 14% UTR .179)  after 13Jan26
NW1250PSLC1100041ftNfld½1213Jan26 272 356 4124 3153 81 74 8L48.1 6230 3156 Miller, Emanuel66 BaseStealer, HeartOfRock, Unfiltered12 9½ 15661277¼ 6
NW1250PSLC1100045syNfld½206Jan26 264 255 125 3155 81 65 8L67.3 8132 159 Miller, Emanuel77 RMaddyBlueChip, StudioHanover, PondaBeach12 13 17781489 7
NW1250PSLC1100032ftNfld½1322Dec25 271 155 1123 4152 82 81 92nd tierL58.4 4131 1155 Miller, Emanuel98 BeALuckyStar, Royhill, Bullvillspndmc6 5¾ 12871174 10
8000CL720031gdNfld½617Dec25 272 357 3126 2156 78 73 8L15.3 4429 2156 Noble, Daniel11 RainbowDesign, JustAStart, Bullvillespandemic1¼º 1½ nk21¾1¼ 5
NW3500L4880053syNfld½1425Nov25 271 156 3125 1156 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 813 Chronicle^, RocVodka, PoundSign-  
NW1500L4550041ftNfld½518Nov25 283 158 1127 3157 75 67 9L2.6 5230 3157 Merriman, Aaron11 JustAStart, ExpressoJoe, Imarealroknbugatti1¼ 1¼ nk11¾11¼ 4

Trainer change from  Randy D Crisler  (St 157 W 12% P 14% S 8% UTR .236)  after 12Oct25
USHDC1500070ftCBRNÁ112Oct25 282 456 125 4154 73 53 8L31.8 -5330 158 Gates, Adarryl88 MikiLeaks, RollinDice, Dontinvitemein11 15 167713812 8
LCLATECL161188ftFaye½1220Sep25 27 56 126 155 76 5LCrisler, Randy FoxValleyLangley, LucksOnTime, HesLostInTime- 4 5
WO5000LT75090ftFaye½618Sep25 28 57 128 158 72 4LCrisler, Randy WesternBoots, JustAStart, FoxValleyReeva- 2 4
OPENPACE75090ftFaye½316Sep25 31 103 133 201 70 70 4L201 Crisler, Randy JustAStart, DeputyDawg, BeachPlayer1 1

HR: 73.92
PP7 (+5)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3 (2-3-4)

PURSE $8,000
THE REAL COOL COLE $10,000 (W/A) CLAIMING SERIES ** Final 2/20 ** $25 entry fee NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC 
RULES) B. Bates - 6 over 1,3 J. DeLong - 8 over 7  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Blue2

POST - 5:53   CR 79

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~213~~~28~~ ~37~~~31

 RANDY D CRISLER (*St 143 W 14% P 13% S 9%)Trainer 

Red

10/1 Owner - Ashley V Fielder,Forest,MS

$10,000

1
Breeder - Steve H Stewart,KY

b h 11 American Ideal(NY®)-Don't You Smile(KY)-GrinfromeartoearIMSTAYNALIVE Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $1,298

Life  $466,504

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,838
  $27,803

150

153

1

PcDÁ

PhlÁ

10

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1107Feb26 27 356 1126 153 7L229 1156 Bates, Brandon44 GeneralDolan, MajorAttribute, IamTheCaptainA4½ 4½-- 16½63743º 3
Trainer change from  Paul Fusco  (St 177 W 5% P 8% S 11% UTR .135)  after 10Jan26

QUA42ftM1710Jan26 284 58 1126 2153 5L129 2156 Baker, Bruce33 Rilkoff, RhydsDudeGb, CashBack4¼ 3½-- 15448¾45¼ 1
7500CL800044ftM11118Dec25 281 157 2127 4154 76 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 9-1 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance-  
7500CL600039ftPhlÁ204Dec25 274 57 3125 2155 75 45 8L18.4 4133 3200 Cole, Michael77 MrJoeCool, RoughOdds, JaffaJoshN7 7½º 26881089 7
TM<74.5CD900049gdM11315Nov25 273 56 2124 2152 76 69 10L7.4 -4228 4153 Bartlett, Jason55 LikeAShadow, AmericanMercury, SonoConfuso6¼ 5¾ 6¾543½55½ 4

Trainer change from  Travis Alexander  (St 1035 W 16% P 14% S 14% UTR .296)  after 03Nov25
NW1500L4700058ftPcDÁ1303Nov25 272 157 4124 4153 80 76 7L13.4 5129 1154 Warren, Ridge22 LyonsMusic, NobHillFlash, RooneyInTune1¼ 1¼ 1¾441¼41½ 5
7500CLHC800052ftPcDÁ228Oct25 273 56 3124 2152 77 74 7L11.5 229 154 Warren, Ridge44 SkywayBallistic, YourBrother, ParkOfficial3¾ 3¾ 854332¼º 2
7500CL600056gdPcDÁ514Oct25 272 256 2125 2154 77 74 5L3.6 6129 4154 Kakaley, Matthew44 RealLuckyN, Imstaynalive, YourBrother2¾ 3¾ 1¾231¼31¼º 4
7500CL600072ftPcDÁ523Sep25 271 156 124 1152 74 78 7L2.5 -328 1152 Kakaley, Matthew22 YourBrother, Imstaynalive, RealLuckyN1½ 1¼ ns221¼21¼ 4
7500CL NW600068ftPcDÁ208Sep25 28 157 3125 154 76 68 7L3.4 -4128 154 Kakaley, Matthew22 Imstaynalive, ParkOfficial, YsDoItRight1¼ 1¼ ns121¼21¼ 4

HR: 76.06
PP1 (-15)

~~~61~~~~9~~ ~12~~~~2

 CARL NEWLAND (St 53 W 11% P 11% S 17%)Trainer 

Blue

3/1 Owner - Kerry A Roehm,Rockford,OH

$10,000

2
Breeder - Jacob L Miller,IN

br g 5 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-Ideal Soul(IN)-Western IdealJD'S KING JAMES® Â
Driver -  CLINT COY pur-wh-blk (St 186 W 8% P 12% S 9% UDR .177) $2,162

Life  $163,112

2025
Off

     $312
  $58,135
  $18,000

151

1512

2

MVRÁ

DTNÁ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW3251L41250030ftMVRÁ1102Feb26 272 56 3123 3152 83 78 9L46.2 2130 4154 Hanners, Luke42 Seafire, CinderlaneCruiser, OldTownRoad1½ 3 10¾64844¾ 6
NW3251L41250019ftMVRÁ419Jan26 28 257 3125 1154 83 76 10L15.6 4129 3155 Miller, David53 BurnhamBoyN, Manny, TheFearIsReal2½ 3½ 6¾Ò573¾64 2
NW1501L4600022ftDTNÁ1430Dec25 263 455 1124 2154 80 78 102nd tierL5.7 3428 2154 Hanners, Luke96 MerryJerry, JdsKingJames, SeasidRlf7¼ 6¾ hd27586¾º 10
NW2251L4700025ftDTNÁ1119Dec25 27 255 4123 3153 81 80 9L8.4 3229 1154 Widger, Samuel54 HandsomeHarvey, FearTheImage, Wirelesscallr4½ 3¼ 2¾553½64¾ 7
12500CL OP1000033ftDTNÁ506Dec25 273 456 3124 2153 84 77 8L6.8 2328 2154 Ross, Jordan54 KeyAdvisor, Nvrpoptdaplugs, Whiskeyonthercks4¾ 4 4¾444¼55¾ 3
NW10PM-CL1800033ftDTNÁ1328Nov25 27 155 122 4150 85 83 8L65.4 -1328 4152 Sutton, Joshua78 TwentyFive, Rockinpoppin, WhoDeyNation10 7 108810811 8
NW10PM-CL1800048ftDTNÁ621Nov25 271 156 4123 4151 85 79 8L25.3 -1428 1153 Sutton, Joshua33 BarsAndNotes, Mctorious, RosetownEclipse3 2½ 7½886¾53 1
NW2500L4650046ftHoPÂ606Nov25 27 55 124 152 88 77 6L46.2 2129 3153 Coy, Clint33 HenryTheHorse, AwayWeGoA, JdsKingJames3½ 3 7¾33432½º 3
NW1250L4650040ftHoPÂ1430Oct25 262 154 4123 153 82 75 10L9.0 4229 154 Coy, Clint31 EModesDesire, ErRambo, JbsCrystalbullet1½ 3 4¾754½54 5
NW750 L4540042ftHoPÂ922Oct25 273 257 3126 154 82 72 6L7.2 0227 154 Coy, Clint11 JdsKingJames, BluebirdZantrax, WowhsrckstrN1½ 1½ 1½11211½ 4

HR: 80.16
PP2 (-12)

~~~23~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~0

 CHUCK GROEN (St 110 W 6% P 13% S 11%)Trainer 

White

7/1 Owner - Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH

$12,500

3
Breeder - Luckiana Farm,IN

b g 4 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)-So Long My Love(IN)-American IdealSPIRT AND HEART® Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $2,750

Life   $52,582

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,082
   $2,750

151

1541

3

Nfld½

HoPÂ

3

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

NW10PM-CL2200030ftMVRÁ1002Feb26 263 55 1123 4152 86 69 9L55.4 2230 4156 Hanners, Luke55 Rockinpoppin, DragonAttack, Courtship8¼º 6º 19¾9919916º 7
NW10PM-CL2200019ftMVRÁ619Jan26 282 456 1125 2154 83 78 102nd tierL67.0 4329 2155 Hanners, Luke66 Courtship, BarleyALie, HeerzPopeye5¾ 4½º 5¼774¼63¼º 10
30000CLNW71200040syNfld½726Dec25 273 257 2127 1158 78 50 6L*0.5 18236 1204 Clegg, Nick11 BlueVentura, Betterdealmein, Whywoodidothat5 2¼ 29¾662022½ 1
NW1500L4550031gdNfld½1117Dec25 274 355 124 1154 73 84 9L*0.7 4130 1154 Noble, Daniel13 SpirtAndHeart, BallardMrCoin, BustersShady2½º 5 15¼111218 2

Trainer change from  Matthew Riggle  (St 90 W 12% P 13% S 17% UTR .255)  after 20Nov25
6000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ520Nov25 271 56 125 2153 76 64 7L6.4 3130 1156 Ferguson, Brad66 SaltyRobynN, Imalwaysclassy, BroHug8 6¾ 14¼775¼75½ 5
NW1250L4600042ftHoPÂ1206Nov25 274 256 4124 154 82 67 7L19.4 2328 2155 Ferguson, Brad77 DancinLance, StarlitBeachboy, BluebirdZantrax10 10 7777½710 3
TMR 70520040ftHoPÂ1030Oct25 27 155 4124 4154 71 71 10*0.8 430 4154 Ferguson, Brad11 SpirtAndHeart, AprilsBigGuy, IBlameYou2¼ 2 3¾11512½ 4
TMR 70520035ftHoPÂ1323Oct25 264 56 2124 3153 69 73 83.1 1329 154 Ferguson, Brad12 RogerthatBluechip, SpirtAndHeart, CuttingClass1½ 2½ 1¾212½12½ 2

Claimed from  Eli Schwartz  (St 7 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  for $9,750 on 15Oct25
©6500CLHC600068ftHoPÂ215Oct25 271 156 1125 2152 73 65 753.3 -5227 2154 Ferguson, Brad77 RealCoolCole, AlwaysAWarrior, BeaumondHanvr10 9¼ 10½671079½ 7
NW750 L4540056ftHoPÂ808Oct25 271 356 4124 152 83 70 738.0 -8426 4152 Ferguson, Brad76 TruffleDog-, HesHalfNaked+, DancinLance+7 7½ 4½Ô455856½ 6

HR: 76.32
PP3 (-5)

~~~77~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~8

 HECTOR HERRERA (St 226 W 11% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Green

9/1 Owner - Garcia Power Inc,Crete,IL

$10,000

4
Breeder - John E Barnard,FL

b g 6 Straight Shooting(IN®)-Sierra Blue Chip(IN)-Bettor's DelightSTRAIGHTSIERRABLUE® Â
Driver -  CRISTIAN PACHECO (P)gra-r blu-blk (St 175 W 5% P 7% S 6% UDR .109) $3,885

Life   $73,285

2025
Off

       $0
  $29,955
   $7,755

151

1522

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ404Feb26 29 159 3128 1155 5L326 3155 Pacheco, Cristia22 PlayActionPass, Straightsierrablue, BlbrdZntrx1¾ 1¾-- 2½222½22 5
QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ331Jan26 271 57 4126 2154 8L28 156 Pacheco, Cristia55 HighHoHezSilver, CoalfordBythesea, RealColCl7¼ 6¾-- 7¾556½56½ 5
8000CLSER800043ftHaw1727Dec25 283 58 126 3153 75 73 7strong finishL9.0 5127 155 Avenatti, Wyatt77 HghImprssn, Crscntrllr, Strghtsr7¼ 7 7335½79¼ºº 7
NW2001-4450030ftHaw1221Dec25 282 158 3127 156 71 65 7benefittedL*2.5 4128 1156 Avenatti, Wyatt66 GrndChmp, Strghtsrrbl, FxVllyJrch11 5º ¾22 hd21¾º 4
NW1001-4400031ftHaw1606Dec25 29 158 2126 3154 72 70 10clearall outL2.5 328 155 Avenatti, Wyatt32 MyHouse, Straghtsrrbl, HldnStdy1½ 1½ 2233½43¼ 2
6000CL320045ftHaw1123Nov25 281 57 126 2154 72 70 8blind switchL6.5 -1127 2154 Avenatti, Wyatt66 IUndrstnd, Strghtsrrbl, KyIngrdnt9¼ 6º hd255¼76º 6
NW1001-4400061ftHaw1814Nov25 29 57 2125 153 79 63 7weakenedL3.6 -329 2155 Bates, Brandon56 DoctorCrus, FxVllyStlr, BllsFrstMss9 6½º 11¾77854¾º 6
NW2501-5450055gdSpr1931Oct25 271 456 3127 157 75 63 6L 18431 2159 Bates, Brandon11 IUnderstand, FoxValleyBruin, Tookadiveoffdippr1¼ 1½ 11¾61¼1 ns 1
10000 CL750053ftHoPÂ1016Oct25 273 356 126 154 79 63 8L105.8 -1128 3155 Pacheco, Cristia88 CowboyCool, MarshallZhukov, StreetBoy10 10º 8½885½87 8
12500CLHC1000065ftHoPÂ309Oct25 27 455 124 3151 81 72 8L79.4 -2228 3153 Lambright, Kevin55 RockinMartyA, CodysWatching, CaptainSleaze7 6 1085666º 2

HR: 71.23
PP4 (+19)

~~~74~~~13~~ ~10~~~12

 JOHN KAY (St 78 W 9% P 10% S 15%)Trainer 

Black

5/2 Owner - Castaldo Racing Stable,Addison,IL

$10,000

5
Breeder - Richard Camilleri,AS

b g 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Heavenly Beauty(AUS)-Blissfull HallIAM THE CAPTAIN A Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $6,040

Life  $132,596

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,660

       $0

152

1523

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1107Feb26 27 356 1126 153 7L428 1155 Wilfong, Kyle33 GeneralDolan, MajorAttribute, IamTheCaptainA3 3-- 11½32521½º 4
8000CLSER800043ftHaw1127Dec25 273 156 4125 4153 77 79 7handilyL*1.2 528 4153 Bates, Brandon11 ImThCptnA, IshtthshrffGb, AllghnyHnvr1¼ 1½ 2112½11½ 1
10000CL OP50008ftHaw1614Dec25 283 456 2125 2154 78 79 6strong finishL*0.8 1028 4154 Miller, Marcus66 Apertif, MyHouse, IamTheCaptnA11 8¾ 1¾34467½º 6
NW20K20251200045ftHoPÂ720Nov25 274 456 126 1154 80 9L3.6 3Miller, Marcus99 MajorAttribute, Betrothed, ErRocky11º 9ºx- ds975½63¾ºº 7
NW20K20251200040ftHoPÂ1113Nov25 27 57 3126 4153 80 74 9L6.3 3327 1154 Lambright, Kevin47 CaptainSleaze, AhvaSholum, IamTheCaptainA7½º 4½º 2½31½2½º 6
NW750 L4620048ftHoPÂ405Nov25 264 256 3125 3152 84 81 8L20.0 1326 3152 Wilfong, Kyle33 IamTheCaptainA, Tellmeaboutit, ErRambo3 3¼ ¾11 hd32½º 1
NW750 L4540042ftHoPÂ922Oct25 273 257 3126 154 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 60 JdsKingJames, BluebirdZantrax, WowhsrckstrN-  
NW1250L4650061ftHoPÂ716Oct25 271 455 4123 2152 86 77 9L10.8 -1227 3152 Miller, Marcus89 Quixote, AlwaysALaser, TownGossip12 7º 1½45487º 5
NW2500L4650049ftHoPÂ1009Oct25 262 256 3124 152 87 73 8L30.7 -2128 2153 Putnam, Joseph32 MustangBeach, AlwaysALaser, TownGossip1½ 3 7665½53½ 4
23000CLHC1400076ftHoPÂ226Sep25 261 155 123 2150 85 78 9L21.6 -6127 4151 Wilfong, Kyle78 TreacherousAngel, JohnnyFreight, TickertpHnvr11 6º 7997¾88½º 7

HR: 80.37
PP5 (+40)

~~110~~~15~~ ~15~~~15

 ALEXANDRA SARKINE (St 99 W 13% P 14% S 19%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/2 Owner - Chad E Webb,Oil Springs,KY

$10,000

6
Breeder - John J Kuhns & Bob W Farmwald,KY

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)-Pat's Paradise(KY)-Art MajorFOLSOM PRISON Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,144

Life  $214,283

2025
Off

   $1,144
  $46,129
  $26,164

151

1523

1

CBRNÁ

ScDÁ

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

NW2500L4720015ftNfld½1418Jan26 271 356 2126 4156 79 68 9L5.6 15331 4159 Stalbaum, Larry88 SweetAlex, RecordMachine, WouldYouBelieve14 7¾º 14¾771178¾ºº 7
NW3500L4880030ftNfld½311Jan26 27 156 125 156 84 78 9L58.2 9329 2156 Stalbaum, Larry67 FoxValleyMonaco, LilPlugs, GumptionHanover9¾ 7¼º 2¼565¼68¾º 7
NW3500L4880021ftNfld½304Jan26 272 455 2124 4154 92 89 8L8.7230 2155 Merriman, Aaron44 GumptionHanover, RocVodka, Rockntheroad3¾ 3¾ 3444¼43½ºº 3
NW3500L4880017snNfld½914Dec25 281 256 126 4157 81 74 8L11.1 20331 3159 Merriman, Aaron76 Boozer, LilPlugs, BeALuckyStar5½º 11º 9779¼79¾º 8
15000CL OP1120029gdNfld½407Dec25 274 57 2125 156 84 78 8L2.1 9430 1156 Merriman, Aaron22 BonniprinclouisN, CaviartRichmond, FolsmPrsn¾ ½º 1½331¼2½º 1
20000CLHC1400025ftHoPÂ328Nov25 264 155 1123 2151 88 84 7L7.7 3227 1152 Tetrick, Trace66 TickertapeHanover, AwayWeGoA, CaviartLotus6 7¾ 3¾56668½ 1
25000CLHC1400045ftHoPÂ120Nov25 27 355 3124 3152 85 81 7L12.6 327 153 Tetrick, Trace77 OddsOnAlphaMale, CaviartLotus, JbsCrystalbllt8 9 2½47377º 7
30000CLHC1500059ftHoPÂ207Nov25 262 254 123 1150 88 81 9L55.3 4128 153 Bender, Atlee76 HowardHughesN, PondaExecutive, OnTimeTed7½ 7½ 14981289º 4
KYNW3000L41500057ftCBRNÁ428Oct25 273 57 4124 154 76 75 8L*1.3 -4428 154 Bates, Brandon44 FolsomPrison, LilJoeIv, LetsFlipOnit5º 4¾ nk131½32½º 7
KYNW2000L41300061ftCBRNÁ1220Oct25 264 56 4123 3152 75 74 8L*0.3 -10428 3152 Bates, Brandon33 FolsomPrison, DancinInDStreet, VelSharpLokng3º 3¾ 111111½º 4

HR: 83.61
PP6 (+3)
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~~~63~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~9

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

9/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$10,000

7
Breeder - Daryl D Miller,IN

b g 5 Rockin Image(IN®)-Artiawitchtoyou(IN)-Art MajorBLUEBIRD ZANTRAX® Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $2,070

Life   $77,204

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,335
  $10,576

151

1524

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ404Feb26 29 159 3128 1155 5L127 3156 De Long, John33 PlayActionPass, Straightsierrablue, BlbrdZntrx3¾ 3¾-- 6¾33634½ 1
NW2500L4650042ftHoPÂ813Nov25 27 356 2125 153 85 72 8L40.9 328 3154 Ross, Jordan55 ErRocky, Tellmeaboutit, Pinebushdragonroll6¾ 6¼ 887756½º 1
NW1250L4600042ftHoPÂ1206Nov25 274 256 4124 154 82 70 7L4.2 2229 4154 De Long, John21 DancinLance, StarlitBeachboy, BluebirdZantrax1½ 1¾ 4½33323½ 6
NW1250L4650040ftHoPÂ1430Oct25 262 154 4123 153 82 75 10L29.8 4128 154 De Long, John77 EModesDesire, ErRambo, JbsCrystalbullet7¼ 9 4¾8910910º 4
NW750 L4540042ftHoPÂ922Oct25 273 257 3126 154 82 71 6L5.2 027 1154 De Long, John33 JdsKingJames, BluebirdZantrax, WowhsrckstrN4 3 1½23333½ 3
NW2500L4650049ftHoPÂ1009Oct25 262 256 3124 152 87 70 8L69.6 -2427 154 De Long, John65 MustangBeach, AlwaysALaser, TownGossip6 6 10881088½ 2
NW2500L4650067ftHoPÂ1002Oct25 27 55 4123 2151 87 68 9L24.8 -6427 3153 De Long, John66 BrookviewBullet, MrCharisma, SureThingHermn5 8¼ 11¼8811810 4
NW2500L4650065ftHoPÂ1125Sep25 263 255 2124 1151 86 71 9L49.8 -5426 1153 De Long, John88 Falcon, ErRookie, SeasideHanover13º 12 10½8812910 8
NW2500L4650083ftHoPÂ418Sep25 271 454 1123 2151 83 73 8L1.9 -7328 2152 De Long, John54 RaeGram, JustWannaRoll, AnotherstatementA1½ 5½ 5¼45243º 1
NW2500L4650067ftHoPÂ1011Sep25 271 155 2124 3151 82 73 6L3.0 -7426 1152 De Long, John44 ErRambo, BluebirdZantrax, FredAndRoz3½ 4½ 3¼24555½ 4

HR: 72.88
PP7 (+5)

~~145~~~23~~ ~22~~~21

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Angela Nicole Stewart,Muncie,IN;Joseph Rodney Harness,Beaver,OH

$10,000

8
Breeder - Paula E Smith,IL;James K Runyan,FL

br g 7 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Fox Valley Touche(IL)-SportsmasterIMALWAYSCLASSY® Â
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $5,970

Life  $190,186

2025
Off

     $720
  $42,325
  $30,550

150

152

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L4

6500CL OP600019ftMVRÁ219Jan26 281 257 126 3155 78 75 9L2.8 4229 4155 Smith, Tyler33 SouthwindOnyx, JimmyL, Imalwaysclassy2½ 2½ 1¼332½32½º 4
SA6500CL550022ftDTNÁ229Dec25 28 357 2126 2156 78 71 9L3.2 7429 2156 Smith, Tyler44 Imalwaysclassy, BoldAndBrassy, GrandDancer2¾ 2º 2¼12½41½º 1
6500CL OP550026ftDTNÁ219Dec25 282 257 4125 1154 79 74 9L18.8 3328 2155 Tetrick, Trace67 SayingGraceN, SouthwindOnyx, GallantStar6¼ 5¼º 6¼666½64¾º 8
SA5000CL500034gdDTNÁ212Dec25 27 355 3125 4155 77 72 9L*0.8 430 4155 Tetrick, Trace55 Imalwaysclassy, ImpressiveGirl, ArmablchpbyN5 4½º 1¾11131½º 7
5000CL OP500028ftDTNÁ405Dec25 273 357 4125 1155 76 72 10L*0.2 1229 1155 Tetrick, Trace11 Imalwaysclassy, EvergreenElite, CaptainDolmiN1½ 1½ 511612¾ 5
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ520Nov25 271 56 125 2153 76 78 7L4.8 328 2153 De Long, John22 SaltyRobynN, Imalwaysclassy, BroHug1½ 1½ ¼24¾42 2
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ313Nov25 27 256 126 3154 76 70 9L*1.7 3228 4154 De Long, John22 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, Imalwaysclassy2 2 1¼32322½ 5
5000CLHC600056ftHoPÂ130Oct25 263 156 125 3153 77 68 7L16.1 4129 2155 De Long, John33 MossdaleMacN, FadeToLight, FredAndRoz3 3 9¼67846½ 2
10000CLHC750045ftHoPÂ523Oct25 263 355 124 152 79 73 8L10.6 1328 4153 De Long, John43 HesHalfNaked, TopvilleRustler, StreetBoy2¾ 4½ 9½661056½ 2
10000 CL750053ftHoPÂ1016Oct25 273 356 126 154 79 67 8L*2.8 -128 4154 De Long, John33 CowboyCool, MarshallZhukov, StreetBoy3 3¼ 4764½54 3

HR: 74.51
PP8 (-31)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $5,500
PERSISTENT THREAT $5,000 (W/A) CLAIMING SERIES ** Final 2/19 ** $25 entry fee B. Bates - 5 over 6  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - White3

POST - 6:16   CR 77

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~129~~~12~~ ~24~~~16

 BRIAN GEORGES (*St 289 W 11% P 17% S 12%)Trainer 

Red

4/1 Owner - Cheri D Watts,Daytona Beach,FL

$5,000

1
Breeder - Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

b g 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)-Betterthangraduate(OH)-BetterthancheddarDRAGON GRAD Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $960

Life  $157,350

2025
Off

     $960
  $19,598
  $36,578

1534 ScDÁ 3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~0~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

SA6500CL600036ftMVRÁ409Feb26 274 58 2126 156 75 69 9L10.1 4229 157 Mccown, Cameron99 CcOfficial, Xenia, EvergreenElite11 6¼ 5¼796¼86½º 9
6500CL OP600030ftMVRÁ602Feb26 273 456 126 4155 76 64 102nd tierL35.1 2430 4157 Mccown, Cameron55 Drunkonaplane, Xenia, SouthwindOnyx4 4¼ 10467¾65¼ 10
SA6500CL600042ftMVRÁ712Jan26 274 456 125 2155 78 76 9L53.1 5429 4155 Mccown, Cameron78 MidnightDay, TrueBlueLindy, HiHoSilver10 5 2452¼65¼ 8
SA5000CL500022ftDTNÁ529Dec25 273 457 4126 1157 77 64 10L3.5 731 158 Mccown, Cameron22 Powerbet, ArmabluechipboyN, ThreeGrand½ 1½ 3¾862¼41½ 5
5000CL OP500034gdDTNÁ1012Dec25 272 57 1125 1154 77 73 9L9.5 4329 2155 Mccown, Cameron55 JimmyL, ThreeGrand, Drunkonaplane5½ 3½ 6¼44353½º 5
QUA T/P25ftDTNÁ102Dec25 28 256 1125 2155 6L330 1157 Noble, Koltin33 Topmost, RomeosJuliet, DragonGrad3 7½-- 9¼321027º 5
SA5000CL500048ftDTNÁ221Nov25 273 256 123 152 78 9L7.6 -1Mccown, Cameron96 AlwaysonetwomanyA, VintageSauvignon, Powrbt7¼ ds- dnfpu9ds 1
SA5000CL500059gdDTNÁ207Nov25 271 57 2125 4153 78 77 10L10.6 2228 2154 Mccown, Cameron56 HardColdCash, Powerbet, DragonGrad7¼ 3¾ 2¾332¾43 3
5000CL OP500057ftDTNÁ424Oct25 273 456 3125 3155 77 68 9L2.2 -1429 3155 Mccown, Cameron32 SmileToday, DragonGrad, ArmabluechipboyN1¼ 1½ ns23121¼ 5
SA6500CL550068ftDTNÁ110Oct25 264 155 3122 1152 79 76 9L2.5 -1330 154 Mccown, Cameron55 SayingGraceN, GrandDancer, Orv3¾ 3¼º 9¼755½44¼º 2

HR: 75.29
PP1 (-15)

~~~86~~~13~~ ~15~~~12

 CARL NEWLAND (St 53 W 11% P 11% S 17%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Hartley Farms Inc,Fremont,OH

$5,000

2
Breeder - Willie R Schwartz,IN

b g 6 Riggins(IN®)-Real Delight(IN)-Real ArtistRIGGINS TIME® Â
Driver -  CLINT COY pur-wh-blk (St 186 W 8% P 12% S 9% UDR .177) $3,750

Life   $97,235

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,338
  $11,080

153

1551 MVRÁ

MVRÁ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L4

SA6500CL600019ftMVRÁ919Jan26 281 258 127 2156 74 57 10L5.3 430 2159 Widger, Samuel88 Unlikeanyother, GetEUp, SipAndABite10 8¼ 15¼1010121012 6
SA5000CL500022ftDTNÁ730Dec25 263 255 3124 2155 74 73 9L3.7 331 3155 Hanners, Luke34 CaptainDolmioN, RigginsTime, GameOfChange3½º 2¾º ¾21½1¼º 6
5000CL OP500026ftDTNÁ519Dec25 28 57 3125 1156 74 69 9L10.5 3330 1156 Hanners, Luke34 RigginsTime, MayorMittcheese, EvergreenElite3½º 2¼º 1¾11½2¼º 5

Trainer change from  Whitney Johnson  (St 410 W 9% P 10% S 14% UTR .199)  after 03Dec25
NW1500L4550028ftNfld½903Dec25 273 457 1127 1158 74 54 8L5.1 4431 200 Ciocca, John Jr33 KingCorona, BornToRunAs, LongLeggedJohn5½ 1¾º 9½778¼45¼º 1
NW1500L4550040ftNfld½419Nov25 273 57 3125 2155 75 68 9L11.8 630 3157 Sugg, Kurt66 RjMaverick, DelrayDude, FredsNightmare8¾ 6¾º 11889¼810 4
5000CL OP550028gdNfld½910Nov25 274 59 4129 4159 75 55 8L5.8 9430 201 Sugg, Kurt57 NoFreeLunch, SportsAdvisor, AllAttitude7¾ 4¼º 6862¾52¼º 3
5000CL OP550051ftNfld½629Oct25 28 157 125 4155 75 73 9L5.1 4329 1156 Sugg, Kurt33 NaturalHistory, BluebirdRecon, RigginsTime2¾ 3¾ 1¾335¼38 1
5000CL OP550059ftNfld½121Oct25 28 157 2126 157 75 65 9L5.6 5130 1158 Sugg, Kurt78 PineGroveRacer, DabOcolor-, CasinoDirector+7¾i 10 6Ô455968½º 2
5000CL OP550056ftNfld½1514Oct25 274 56 4124 1156 76 69 8L38.9 430 1157 Rhoades, Braiden88 YsDoItRight, MisterMarvalous, CasinoDirector10 15 5½777¾812 7
5000CL OP550075ftNfld½503Oct25 272 57 4125 4154 75 64 9L34.4 -1129 1157 Rhoades, Braiden88 RollinInNewYork, WewillrockyouAs, WshThDrgn13 6º 12¼7812911 7

HR: 71.00
PP2 (-12)

~~220~~~31~~ ~29~~~26

 LEWAYNE MILLER (St 302 W 6% P 11% S 16%)Trainer 

White

3/1 Lessee - L& S Racing,Anderson,IN

$5,000

3
Breeder - Jay C Sears,FL

b g 10 Delmarvalous(PA®)-Angela(FL)-Six Of DiamondsMISTER MARVALOUS Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $2,750

Life  $218,447

2025
Off

   $3,230
  $36,072
  $30,070

152

156
1523
3
2

Nfld½
Nfld½

TgDnÁ

9
10

4
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~8~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~46~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~0

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Stacey Currie  (St 156 W 23% P 14% S 14% UTR .364)  after 03Feb26
6000CL580021frNfld½1103Feb26 281 357 127 1157 76 69 8L4.3 1231 4158 St Louis, M Jr53 MayorMittcheese, BornToRunAs, Galameche3º 4¼ 7¾777½64ºº 5
6000CL60008snNfld½1427Jan26 28 257 2127 3158 78 68 8L*2.3 21133 4200 St Louis, M Jr12 PocketOfTerrorA, JimmyL, MontysPlay1¼ 1 11¼876¾31¼ 1
6000CL60009frNfld½1120Jan26 283 258 2128 159 76 72 7L9.1 21231 200 Rhoades, Braiden67 VivaLasVegasN, BillyLincolnN, ThreeGrand9½ 4½º 4¾742½41½ºº 7
5000CL OP550041ftNfld½313Jan26 272 57 1126 3156 76 74 9L*0.2 6230 3156 Rhoades, Braiden11 MisterMarvalous, BallardMrCoin, NorthernAngle2¼º 1¾ 4¼11211½ 3
6000CL600018frNfld½1501Jan26 273 257 1127 2158 84 81 9L29.6130 4158 Rhoades, Braiden78 ShrimpAndGrits, QuikAndShady, DelrayDude10 6¼ 2½46686¾º 8
6000CL600032ftNfld½1422Dec25 271 455 125 4154 78 78 9L1.9 430 1155 St Louis, M Jr22 ShrimpAndGrits, DragonsRRealQ, MisterMarvls1¼ 1¼ 2½332¼21¼ 1
6000CL600033ftNfld½716Dec25 28 158 128 2158 77 75 92nd tierL3.5 15130 2158 St Louis, M Jr45 MistrMrvls-, QkAndShdy+, VvLsVgsN+3¾ 2º hdÓ312¼31½ºº 9

Trainer change from  Tyler St Louis  (St 51 W 9% P 17% S 7% UTR .222)  after 02Dec25
6000CL600030syNfld½1602Dec25 272 57 4125 4155 77 68 9L5.6 5231 2157 Macdonald, Antho11 OverHillNDelle, BornToRamble, OutCold1¼ 1¼ 8½535½21 4
6000CL600045ftNfld½624Nov25 28 57 1125 1155 78 75 8L21.9 4329 156 Macdonald, Anthoi78 TrueBlueLindy, OverHillNDelle, NorthernAngle10 11 4½455½66½ 7
6000CL600035ftNfld½417Nov25 272 256 2125 1155 77 78 9L6.6 3429 1155 Macdonald, Antho11 MisterMarvalous, OutCold, Cuzberttoldmeso1º ¾ 1112½12 2

HR: 77.08
PP3 (-5)

~~164~~~28~~ ~29~~~15

 HECTOR HERRERA (St 226 W 11% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Green

9/2 Owner - Gary R Campbell,Mt Gilead,OH

$5,000

4
Breeder - Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Fresh Idea(KY)-Western HanoverSHIPSHAPE Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $3,040

Life  $235,794

2025
Off

       $0
  $50,505
  $41,477

152

1522 PcDÁ

MeaÁ

9

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ504Feb26 281 158 2127 154 6L27 1155 Ross, Jordan44 TickertapeHanover, JokerRockwell, RockinPuls5 5-- 6¼44644½ 2
6000CLSER600043ftHaw1827Dec25 28 458 2127 3155 72 67 64 wide strL*1.2 5427 1156 Bates, Brandon55 WowhsrckstrN, FxVllyStl, ChspkSnrs6¼ 5¼ 3444½55º 5
6000CL320041ftHaw1920Dec25 28 356 1126 2155 73 69 8leftshuffledL3.8 6329 156 Pacheco, Cristia22 LegalLiar, FoxVllyStl, IUndrstnd1¼ 1¼ 3¼57531¼ 3
6000CL32008ftHaw1714Dec25 282 156 2125 2155 74 75 7secondbestL2.9 10229 2155 Miller, Marcus55 BeaumondHanover, Shipshap, Sfrr6¼ 6¾º ½221½23º 5
6000CL320023ftHaw1507Dec25 283 457 1127 4157 73 69 10well drivenL11.0 1530 4157 Miller, Marcus44 Shipshape, ChesapeakSnrs, HNnA4½ 3¾ 1¼122¼42¾ 3
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ220Nov25 27 455 125 154 73 63 8L28.8 3429 2156 Lambright, Kevin88 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, AeternasChoice11 10 11¾781088¼ 4
QUA59ftHoPÂ105Nov25 291 356 1124 152 7L229 2157 Lambright, Kevin66 Unreasonable, WithinTheWild, AngelHill10 15-- 276619619º 7

Trainer change from  Gary Campbell  (St 159 W 13% P 13% S 10% UTR .241)  after 13Oct25
KYNW2000L41300069ftCBRNÁ413Oct25 283 59 129 159 70 45 8L*1.2 -4130 3159 Miller, Andy22 ThePhantom, ThirdTimeLucky, OtherPeoplesBer1½ 1½ 2¾45341¾º 3
NW2750L4850081ftLex11304Oct25 271 253 4121 4150 76 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 10-6 ItsGonnaFeelgood, Cantbeathebeach, FxVllyCrln-  
NW1500L4800073ftLex11325Sep25 28 354 1123 3152 76 60 10L8.8 -8429 1153 Miller, Andy24 SwingDancing, JustPlainLoco, Shipshape3½º 2º 2¾33321½ 1

HR: 69.95
PP4 (+19)

~~172~~~26~~ ~24~~~20

 APRIL ROACH (*St 141 W 4% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Black

9/2 Owner - Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN

$5,000

5
Breeder - White Birch Farm,NJ

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-O Narutac Kaiulani(NJ)-Rocknroll HanoverGAME OF CHANGE Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,860

Life  $223,480

2025
Off

   $1,260
  $26,649
  $37,146

151

153

2

MeaÁ

M1

8

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L4

NW2001L41050030ftMVRÁ1302Feb26 273 456 1125 1155 81 71 10L36.5 2429 156 Hanners, Austin44 Somstarshinebrtr, RockinSpeed, GameOfChange4 4 4¼33755½ 1
SA6500CL600019ftMVRÁ919Jan26 281 258 127 2156 74 60 10L40.3 4429 4158 Hanners, Austin1010 Unlikeanyother, GetEUp, SipAndABite13 10 12½999910 9
5000CL OP500022ftDTNÁ730Dec25 263 255 3124 2155 74 71 9L17.5 3430 4155 Hanners, Austin22 CaptainDolmioN, RigginsTime, GameOfChange1½ 1½ 2331¾41¾ 1

Trainer change from  Robert Laffoon  (St 298 W 11% P 15% S 11% UTR .239)  after 12Dec25
7500CLHC700032syMeaÁ312Dec25 273 57 1125 1154 77 66 8L158.8 5230 3156 Jenson, Brady55 MajorKey, SanDominoA, Matteo5½ 6 1285555 2
7500CLHC700029ftMeaÁ205Dec25 27 256 1124 2152 76 64 8L109.9 431 4156 Brown, Brady88 MikisBigGuy, AllTheChips, MajorKey9 8½ 22½881288½ 8
7500CLHC700049ftMeaÁ621Nov25 27 255 2123 4152 77 68 9L87.1 -1329 3154 Maxwell, Zyler55 SanDominoA, NulliSecondus, AlwaysAWarrior4½ 4¼ 9½8810i78 4
7500CLHC700052ftMeaÁ814Nov25 263 156 1124 4153 76 63 7L21.3 0330 156 Maxwell, Zyler65 AlwaysAWarrior, MarseaBeaucoup, MajorKey5½º 5º 10¾77776 3
KYNW2000L41200052ftCBRNÁ403Nov25 272 357 2125 1154 72 64 8L19.5 0130 1156 Maxwell, Zyler54 MyHouse-, JointAccount+, UltimateTwix+3¼ 5½ 10½Ô343633º 1
KYNW2000L41300057ftCBRNÁ1128Oct25 27 156 3125 2156 73 56 8L4.9 -4130 1157 Maxwell, Zyler65 JksShiningStar, HighrthananeagleA, UltimatTwx5 6½ 4½776½87¼ 1
KYCLM100001400081ftCBRNÁ918Oct25 264 256 4124 2154 73 64 8L7.2 -3230 4155 Maxwell, Zyler43 NormandyBeach, JustPlainLoco, GameOfChange3º 3¾ 7335½53½ 3

HR: 68.12
PP5 (+40)

~~113~~~~8~~ ~14~~~18

 EDGAR HERRERA (St 221 W 9% P 11% S 14%)Trainer 

Yellow

4/1 Owner - Windy City Farm,Marengo,IL

$5,000

6
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Asada Hanover(PA)-Dragon AgainALLEGHENY HANOVER Â
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $2,610

Life   $77,768

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,156
   $7,201

154

1542

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ404Feb26 29 159 3128 1155 5L227 4157 Bates, Brandon55 PlayActionPass, Straightsierrablue, BlbrdZntrx7¼ 7½-- 12¾551359 4
8000CLSER800043ftHaw1127Dec25 273 156 4125 4153 77 75 7clearall outL16.7 528 3154 Shetler, Andy77 ImThCptnA, IshtthshrffGb, Allghn10 8½º 3¾344½54½º 7
10C/NW3001500033ftHaw1921Dec25 283 357 4125 154 79 72 8pushed paceL8.1 429 4154 Leonard, Casey25 MrCharisma, MyHous, ClfrdByths6¾ ½º 4¼7652 hdº 5
10000CL OP50008ftHaw1214Dec25 28 57 3125 2155 81 76 5fanned 3 wideL6.3 10229 2155 Oosting, Michael33 CptnCrml, AllghnyHnvr, MrChrs6 2 hd21132½º 1
10C/NW3001500026ftHaw1107Dec25 272 356 4126 3156 78 71 7mild driveL11.3 15329 2157 Miller, Marcus77 HighHoHezSilver, Apertif, AMjrOmn9¾ 7¾º 446775¼º 5
NW20K20251200025ftHoPÂ528Nov25 274 357 1125 2152 79 75 10L46.1 3427 154 Miller, Marcus55 HelloSweetieBoy, ErRocky, Maybemabel6¼ 4º 7¾757½55º 3
NW10K20251000040ftHoPÂ522Nov25 264 156 1125 2154 78 77 7L9.8 6328 2154 Oosting, Michael66 AlleghenyHanover, BeaumondHanovr, ShltrInPc8 6¼ ¾131½53º 6
NW10K20251000062ftHoPÂ815Nov25 273 455 4124 2152 77 75 7L6.5 627 3154 Oosting, Michael66 BigLaw, BeaumondHanover, BombayHanover10 13 11¼6615614 6
NW2001-4450029ftHaw11009Nov25 283 158 4127 1157 75 67 9live coverL21.0 11129 2157 Avenatti, Wyatt55 BetMine, Seafarer, AlleghenyHanvr5½ 4½º ¾342½42¼º 3
5000CLHC600073ftHoPÂ701Oct25 261 155 3124 1153 76 65 10L63.6 -5427 2154 Wilfong, Kyle1010 MossdaleMacN, MikisBigGuy, FredAndRoz11 11 68107½1010 3

HR: 75.62
PP6 (+3)
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http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251107a02h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251024a04h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251010a01h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mvr20260119a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251230a07h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251219a05h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251203a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251119a04h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251110a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251029a06h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251021a01h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251014a15h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251003a05h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20260203a11h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20260127a14h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20260120a11h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20260113a03h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20260101a15h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251222a14h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251216a07h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251202a16h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251124a06h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/nfl20251117a04h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251227a08h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251220a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251214a07h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251207a05h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/hop20251120a02h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/lex20251004a13h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/lex20250925a13h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mvr20260202a13h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mvr20260119a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/dtn20251230a07h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mea20251212a03h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mea20251205a02h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mea20251121a06h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/mea20251114a08h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251227a01h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251221a09h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251214a02h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251207a01h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/hop20251128a05h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/hop20251122a05h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/hop20251115a08h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/haw20251109a10h.rep?PDF
http://www.trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/rep_link/download/hop20251001a07h.rep?PDF
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hppr.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hppr.pdf


~~171~~~18~~ ~20~~~18

 PETER REDDER (St 55 W 31% P 16% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

5/1 Owner - Redder Racing LLC,Pendleton,IN

$5,000

7
Breeder - Marion Beachy,OH

b g 8 Western Vintage(OH®)-Southwind Sugar(OH)-Cam's Card SharkVINTAGE SAUVIGNON Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $1,650

Life  $167,023

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,352
  $14,860

151

1533

3

MVRÁ

MVRÁ

7

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L28 1158 Crisler, Randy33 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic3½ 3½-- 444535 8
Trainer change from  Ty Van Rhoden  (St 157 W 1% P 8% S 9% UTR .096)  after 12Jan26

8000CL OP700042ftMVRÁ212Jan26 27 256 1125 4154 79 67 10L53.8 5230 3157 Smith, Trevor79 VelocityPoprocks, FoolsRushIn, MossdaleMacN11º 6º 14¼10108¾109¾ 8
SA5000CL500022ftDTNÁ529Dec25 273 457 4126 1157 77 63 10L5.4 7230 158 Miller, Brett64 Powerbet, ArmabluechipboyN, ThreeGrand3½ 4¼ 4¼9104¼84½ 4
SA5000CL500034gdDTNÁ212Dec25 27 355 3125 4155 77 65 9L5.1 4430 157 Miller, Brett43 Imalwaysclassy, ImpressiveGirl, ArmablchpbyN2½ 3¾ 6452½63º 2
5000CL OP500033ftDTNÁ428Nov25 272 56 3124 2154 75 71 9L3.1 -1130 155 Miller, Brett32 ThreeGrand, VintageSauvignon, TheBestTymEvr1¼ 1¼ 323231½ 6
SA5000CL500048ftDTNÁ221Nov25 273 256 123 152 78 78 9L18.8 -1229 3153 Smith, Tyler44 AlwaysonetwomanyA, VintageSauvignon, Powrbt3¼ 4¼ 8¼22826 3

Trainer change from  Parker Smith  (St 64 W 26% P 18% S 10% UTR .406)  after 07Nov25
SA5000CL500059gdDTNÁ207Nov25 271 57 2125 4153 78 66 102nd tierL15.6 2130 2156 Hanners, Austin44 HardColdCash, Powerbet, DragonGrad4½ 2½º 13½777¼54¼º 10
5000CL OP500057ftDTNÁ224Oct25 27 454 1123 3153 78 75 8L37.5 -1230 1154 Smith, Parker33 Drunkonaplane, MrDisomma, VintageSauvignon3¼ 3¾ 3½332½33 7
8000CL720050ftNfld½1115Oct25 28 256 1124 1154 81 70 9L53.0 2130 4156 Angus, Tyler78 AlwaysOnTheHunt, TwoOclockJohnny, DnrysDrm15 11º 12¾8812712º 7
SIGSERIES647560gdLanc½609Oct25 291 258 3129 4158 78 78 7L5.2129 4158 Neill, Drew11 VintageSauvignon, MerryJerry, DragonMedicine2 1¼ 4¼112½11½ 1

HR: 73.46
PP7 (+5)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 20 CENT PICK 6 (4-5-6-7-8-9) 

(NON JACKPOT)

PURSE $5,500
PERSISTENT THREAT $5,000 (W/A) CLAIMING SERIES ** Final 2/19 ** $25 entry fee C. Pacheco - 2 over 4  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - Green4

POST - 6:39   CR 73

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~129~~~18~~ ~21~~~19

WALTER HAYNES JR (St 454 W 17% P 15% S 17%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Sara Merea Haynes,Alexandria,IN;Jeffrey D Fought,East Bernstadt,KY

$5,000

1
Breeder - Stephanie Smith-Rothaug,OH

b g 8 Rockin Image(IN®)-Remi's Rocket(OH)-Jate LobellROGERS IMAGE® Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $7,500

Life  $341,009

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,475
  $17,545

150

1544 MVRÁ

HoPÂ

7

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L128 159 Bates, Brandon55 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic6½ 6¾-- 8¼77778 3
QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ431Jan26 271 357 3127 1156 8L429 4157 Bates, Brandon24 BetMine, Pinebushdragonroll, KingOfAces5¾ 1½º-- 7¾842½32½º 2

Trainer change from  Michael Barrett  (St 38 W 10% P 15% S 10% UTR .228)  after 25May25
12000CLHC1750071syOakGrÁ525May25 263 254 124 2153 79 79 10L6.3 2129 2153 Bender, Atlee32 DAWickedShine, Picksixking, AmericasFleet1½º 1¼ ½421½21½ 4
12000CLHC1750078ftOakGrÁ1119May25 261 155 3123 4151 79 75 8L*1.6 -2129 2153 Bender, Atlee33 Ifudntnomebynow, Apertif, RogersImage3 3 8¼33533½ 2
15000CLHC1750059ftOakGrÁ405May25 273 156 125 3153 78 73 8L6.4 6230 3155 Bender, Atlee21 Picksixking, LDeesJackLopez, Feartheluehdºº 1½ 9¾643¾31½ 8
15000CLHC1600075ftOakGrÁ622Apr25 263 355 4124 1153 77 73 10L11.1 -429 4153 Bender, Atlee11 Picksixking, RogersImage, ArtifactHanover1½ºº 1¾ 2¾21½11½ 8
12000CLHC1600079ftOakGrÁ514Apr25 271 156 125 3153 77 77 9L5.4 2428 4153 Bates, Brandon1be1 Picksixking, RogersImage, LDeesJackLopez1½ 1½ ¾211½11½ 3
SA10000CL950063ftMVRÁ110Mar25 264 255 1123 4152 82 78 9L38.4 -2429 1154 Luna, Marvin68 Palomar, LouieHanover, CaviartCooper7¾ 4¾ 7¼77675¾ 7

Trainer change from  Michael Barrett  (St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 24Feb25
SA10000CL950055gdMVRÁ924Feb25 272 455 2123 2152 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 85 Palomar, GunsBlazin, RoseRunWarner-  

Claimed from  Cole Fitzwater  (St 39 W 20% P 10% S 7% UTR .287)  for $10,000 on 10Feb25
©10000CL OP950035ftMVRÁ210Feb25 273 256 2125 1155 81 77 92nd tierL8.1 4429 2155 Miller, Brett77 GunsBlazin, RogersImage, LawrenceN8½ 5¼º ¾21 ns21ºº 10

HR: 76.76
PP1 (-15)

~~232~~~33~~ ~28~~~26

 HECTOR HERRERA (St 226 W 11% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

9/1 Owner - Hector Garcia Herrera,Crete,IL

$5,000

2
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Big Jim(ON®)-Brissonte Hanover(PA)-Dragon AgainBRANDON HANOVER Â
Driver -  CRISTIAN PACHECO (P)gra-r blu-blk (St 175 W 5% P 7% S 6% UDR .109) $1,756

Life  $270,425

2025
Off

       $0
   $2,156
  $30,820

1513 PcDÁ 5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ531Jan26 273 158 1128 2156 6L327 4157 Pacheco, Cristia66 Alwaystellthetruth, Tookadvffdppr, AnthrsttmntA9½ 8¼-- 7458½510 6
6000CLSER600043ftHaw1427Dec25 272 156 126 155 72 70 6game effortL2.1 5129 3155 Franco, Juan55 IUnderstand, BrndnHnvr, MznBlzn6¼ 5¼ 2¾22¾42½º 6
6000CL320041ftHaw1920Dec25 28 356 1126 2155 73 69 8shuffled backL7.0 6428 156 Franco, Juan55 LegalLiar, FxVllyStl, IUndrstnd5¾ 4¼ 3453¼75¼ 5
QUA31ftHaw1306Dec25 294 259 129 4157 5L228 1158 Bates, Brandon33 RocketRussell, NumberOneHit, BrandonHanover4¾ 4¾-- 1¾333¼34 5
15000CL OP460017ftHaw1616Feb25 284 258 3127 1156 82 9nasty breakL56.2 17Miller, Marcus98 TrueBlueLindy, ClrchcDV, BnRcn9½x ds- ds99ds9ds 8
15000CL OP460030ftHaw1109Feb25 281 356 4125 1154 82 77 7paced evenlyL50.3 1329 4155 Oosting, Michael44 Tkdvffdppr, FxVllyPrsly, FxVlly4 3¾ 8667¾55¼ 3
15000CLHC500027ftHaw1112Jan25 282 157 126 2155 78 78 9live coverL27.0 17329 1156 Warren, Todd78 RealCoolCole, SprtShdw, FxVllyMnc10 5º 4¼44353¼º 9
TMR<75SER1500052syHaw1527Dec24 29 357 4125 3153 73 73 10sharp effortL21.0 -128 154 Warren, Todd21 MrshllMln, BrndnHnvr, YNvrCnTl1¼º 1¼ 2¼221¾21¼ 7
TMR<75SER700028ftHaw1520Dec24 29 357 127 3155 74 65 9post hurtL34.2 6128 3156 Warren, Todd99 MarshallMaln, Flckdwrst, GrndChmp12 8¼ 588596¾ 9
TMR<75SER700026ftHaw1813Dec24 281 257 1127 2155 74 69 9led 1st turnL3.4 7328 156 Warren, Todd22 MrshllMln, YNvrCnTll, GllntAttrbt1¼ 1½ 3543½31¼ 2

HR: 73.30
PP2 (-12)

~~~84~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~10

 DAVID MOSELEY (*St 36 W 11% P 17% S 28%)Trainer 

White

5/1 Owner - David T Moseley,Momence,IL

$5,000

3
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)-Enjoy The View(MD)-Life SignCHESAPEAKE SUNRISE Â
Driver -  TRAVIS SEEKMAN s red-gra-wh (*St 549 W 15% P 21% S 16% UDR .320) $2,060

Life   $49,180

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,454
   $2,121

152

1541

1

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ907Feb26 293 100 129 3155 6L227 2157 Seekman, Travis44 BuzzsawRuss, BrakeAhead, SandayA5¼ 5¼-- 944745 3
6000CLSER600043ftHaw1827Dec25 28 458 2127 3155 72 68 6garden tripL14.1 5128 156 Seekman, Travis22 WwhsrckstrN, FxVllyStl, ChspkSnr2¼ 1½ 1¾33432¼ 1
NW2001-4450030ftHaw1221Dec25 282 158 3127 156 71 45 7leadingbrkL12.2 4131 2200 Seekman, Travis11 GrndChmp, Strghtsrrbl, FxVllyJrch2¼ 1¼ 22¼Ó76618x68¼ 3
6000CL320023ftHaw1507Dec25 283 457 1127 4157 73 68 10game mileL4.5 15430 158 Franco, Juan11 Shipshape, ChesapeakeSunrs, HNnA1¼ ½ 1¼212¼11¼ 1
NW2001-4450042ftHaw11023Nov25 281 457 126 4153 72 71 10closed insideL25.8 -128 1154 Franco, Juan22 Crescentroller, Sfrr, ChspkSnrs1¼ 1¼ 1¾343¼31½ 3
NW2001-4450061ftHaw1614Nov25 282 356 125 153 72 68 9rushed upL3.7 -329 154 Franco, Juan34 FoxValleyBrn, ChspkSnrs, RTylrTwn2½ 1¾º 5½223¼2 nsº 4
NW1001-4400029ftHaw1609Nov25 283 57 1126 2156 72 71 9big effortL25.8 11329 2156 Franco, Juan33 Shipwrckd, ChspkSnrs, ByndDzzlng2¾ 2½ ½241¼33½ 3
NW1501-5400051ftSpr11623Oct25 28 358 1128 3156 69 60 6L 6128 2157 Franco, Juan66 ErnieTheMooss, ScrappyComingup, Markota7½ 7½ 4554¼65¼ 5
NW2501-5450070ftSpr11408Oct25 282 359 4127 3155 76 60 8L 0328 2156 Patton, Jordan33 SailorSam, FoxValleyJericho, CopperTeen1¾ 2º 46232½º 1
NW2501-5450071ftSpr11425Sep25 261 156 3125 4153 72 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-4 DocsStar, HoldenSteady, WhiteBelly-  

HR: 69.70
PP3 (-5)

~~~94~~~14~~ ~13~~~11

 MARVIN AGUILAR (*St 13 W 0% P 23% S 8%)Trainer 

Green

7/2 Owner - Joanna N Ricci,Lexington,KY

$5,000

4
Breeder - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;etc.

b g 6 All Bets Off(ON®)-Art Obsession(PA)-Art MajorPICKSIXKING Â
Driver -  ATLEE BENDER mar-gra-blk (St 1236 W 12% P 14% S 13% UDR .241) $1,420

Life  $152,240

2025
Off

       $0
  $54,583
  $12,870

152

1531

3

OakGrÁ

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ607Feb26 283 159 129 1156 6L427 159 Pacheco, Cristia66 GenieInaBottle, LaRosa, SweetPink9¼ 9¾-- 13¾4612611 6
QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ504Feb26 281 158 2127 154 6L29 4158 Pacheco, Cristia66 TickertapeHanover, JokerRockwell, RockinPuls8½ 9½-- 24¼6615612 5

Trainer change from  Devon Tharps  (St 1 W 100% P 0% S 0% UTR 1.000)  after 19Dec25
5000CL OP500026ftDTNÁ519Dec25 28 57 3125 1156 74 64 9L6.3 3231 2157 Tharps, Devon56 RigginsTime, MayorMittcheese, EvergreenElite5½ 3½º 5¾762¾42º 7

Trainer change from  Marvin Aguilar  (St 11 W 0% P 18% S 9% UTR .131)  after 20Nov25
6000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ220Nov25 27 455 125 154 73 70 8L14.6 3428 1155 Bender, Atlee77 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, AeternasChoice9½ 8º 6¼556½76¾º 8
6500CLHC600045ftHoPÂ313Nov25 27 256 126 3154 76 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 93 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, Imalwaysclassy-  

Trainer change from  Marvin Luna  (St 16 W 12% P 6% S 12% UTR .201)  after 27Oct25
KYCLM100001600056syCBRNÁ1127Oct25 273 157 3124 154 73 62 8L6.1 -4230 1156 Luna, Marvin55 NormandyBeach, Kissinbythebeachs, ClfrdBtAln4¼ 4º 11¼656½56½ 1
KYCLM100001400081ftCBRNÁ918Oct25 264 256 4124 2154 73 64 8L6.0 -3430 4155 Luna, Marvin55 NormandyBeach, JustPlainLoco, GameOfChange5 5¼ 7½44641½ºº 2
KYCLM100001300069ftCBRNÁ611Oct25 281 257 3124 2153 72 56 8L9.3 -11129 1156 Luna, Marvin88 NormandyBeach, Somebeachsomedy, GmOfChng11 11 13¾6613712 8

Trainer change from  Christopher Petrelli  (St 447 W 18% P 18% S 13% UTR .331)  after 20Sep25
7500CL OP690068ftBtva½220Sep25 294 359 128 4156 74 71 8L*0.6 -229 1157 Chindano, J Jr33 GovernorJk, MakeMyDeo, Picksixking3 3¾ 2¼331¼21º 3
7500CL OP690072ftBtva½1013Sep25 291 259 4128 3157 75 71 8L1.7 0228 3157 Swift, Kyle44 ActorHanover, Picksixking, TheDowntownBus2¾ 2¾ ½24342½ 3

HR: 68.78
PP4 (+19)

~~265~~~40~~ ~36~~~35

 KEN RUCKER (St 264 W 24% P 16% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

3/1 Owner - Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH

$5,000

5
Breeder - Fair Meadow Farm,IL

b g 14 Duneside Perch(IL®)-Fancy Muffler(IL)-Cole MufflerEVERGREEN ELITE Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $2,570

Life  $414,156

2025
Off

     $720
  $12,575
  $54,100

148

1551

4

MVRÁ

HoPÂ

13

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

6500CL OP600036ftMVRÁ409Feb26 274 58 2126 156 75 72 9L3.9 4429 1156 Kauffman, Kayne11 CcOfficial, Xenia, EvergreenElite1½ 1¼ ¾311½11½ 1
SA6500CL600030ftMVRÁ402Feb26 274 157 2125 4154 78 71 8L15.5 2130 1156 Kauffman, Kayne22 TrueBlueLindy, GrandDancer, Powerbet1½ 1¼ 7623½23 2
SA5000CL500022ftDTNÁ430Dec25 271 57 1126 4156 72 66 9L2.7 3330 4156 Kauffman, Kayne11 Willydoitagain, EvergreenElite, Overlord1½ 1¼ nk211¼11¼ 1
5000CL OP500026ftDTNÁ519Dec25 28 57 3125 1156 74 67 9L3.5 3430 3156 Kauffman, Kayne22 RigginsTime, MayorMittcheese, EvergreenElite½ 1¼ 234131½ 2
SA5000CL500028ftDTNÁ405Dec25 273 357 4125 1155 76 67 102nd tierL25.8 1329 1156 Kauffman, Kayne78 Imalwaysclassy, EvergrnElt, CptnDlmN10 6¾º 5236¼54½º 10
SA5000CL500033ftDTNÁ428Nov25 272 56 3124 2154 75 67 9L46.9 -1330 156 Kauffman, Kayne67 ThreeGrand, VintageSauvignon, TheBestTymEvr8½ 4¼ 7¾77664½º 7
SA5000CL500062ftDTNÁ1314Nov25 271 56 2124 153 74 70 9L35.8 -5229 1154 Kauffman, Kayne32 Hecandancencruise, HandsomChrctr, EvrgrnElt1 1¼ 6½35262 4
5000CL OP500053ftDTNÁ1431Oct25 28 257 125 4153 76 66 10L37.8 0428 156 Miller, Brett1010 SouthwindOnyx, TrueBlueLindy, CleverCharactr11 8½ 11¼710111011 9
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ722Oct25 271 156 1125 2153 78 65 8L46.2 0427 2155 Oosting, Michael77 BeaumondHanover^, VettelN, PersistentThreatA8 9 9¾8812712 2
QUA59ftHoPÂ115Oct25 273 59 1129 4155 7L127 1157 Oosting, Michael44 RecTime, PossumHoller, MartzRenee5¾ 5-- 7¼446½44½ 7

HR: 70.11
PP5 (+40)

~~100~~~31~~ ~~7~~~10

 ROBERT TAYLOR (St 413 W 15% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/2 Owner - Taylor Racing LLC,Middletown,IN;Anthony Joseph Wright,Fishers,IN

$5,000

6
Breeder - Steve H Stewart,KY;Tom Hill,UK

b g 8 Racing Hill(OH®)-Catch Me Katie(KY)-PonderIMMA BE Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $0

Life  $227,300

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,500
  $21,440

149

1534

1

OD½

Lex1

7

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1107Feb26 27 356 1126 153 7L328 4155 Taylor, Robert55 GeneralDolan, MajorAttribute, IamTheCaptainA6 6½-- 14¼451054¾ 1
5000CL OP550015ftNfld½918Jan26 28 157 3129 3201 74 38 8L*1.6 1536 3205 Merriman, Aaron11 VoodooRanger, MagicShark, PiratesBeachBar5 8 20¼746¼15 5

Trainer change from  Melvin Byler  (St 300 W 8% P 9% S 13% UTR .176)  after 23Dec25
5000CL OP550046syNfld½523Dec25 284 458 2128 200 73 66 7L4.4 22432 1201 Sugg, Kurt11 Thersomthinggoinon, Headbangr, CmmllsMnyMn1¼ 1¼ 6666¾11¼ 3
6000CL600031ftNfld½1409Dec25 273 57 4126 157 77 50 7L13.7 8134 4201 Irvine, Justin23 QuikAndShady, PrinceJohn, WashTheDragon2½ ¾º 23¾771354º 2
6000CL600030syNfld½902Dec25 272 157 127 3157 78 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 815 TrueBlueLindy, QuikAndShady, PrinceJohn-  
NW2500L4720034ftNfld½1019Nov25 283 357 127 4157 78 49 9L79.1 6433 2201 Angus, Tyler24 EasilyAmused, Dreaminallthetime, SharkPlay3½º 1½º 18½881042¾º 4
NW2500L4720026gdNfld½1510Nov25 272 356 2125 1155 81 54 92nd tierL29.3 9234 2201 Irvine, Justin65 CaviartRichmond, UGoing, Unfiltered7 6 31¼991898½ 9
8000CL OP720048ftNfld½1004Nov25 273 257 126 2156 81 51 9L27.8 0432 200 Merriman, Aaron86 CommanderBob, AmericanTradmrk, LvnOnThBch6½ 4¼ºº 17¾881066¼º 2
8000CL OP720050syNfld½1121Oct25 273 156 1125 2155 80 63 8L3.5 7332 4158 Merriman, Aaron67 SpeedSnip, Dreaminallthetime, Unfiltered6¾ 4¼º 17½777¼55º 5
10000CL OP880063ftNfld½1303Oct25 273 56 4124 3154 80 63 9L34.8 -1431 2157 Noble, Daniel24 Barbados, BaitAHook, SweetAlex1½º ¾º 14½657¼24º 7

HR: 61.28
PP6 (+3)
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~~~64~~~~4~~ ~11~~~~9

HENRY GRABER JR (St 292 W 17% P 10% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN

$5,000

7
Breeder - Larry R Miller,OH

ro g 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-Express Jet(OH)-Jereme's JetHI HO SILVER
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $1,820

Life  $100,978

2025
Off

     $720
  $18,450
   $5,410

153 DTNÁ 3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

5000CL OP550033ftNfld½121Jan26 282 258 128 2158 71 54 8*1.1 2034 2203 Angus, Tyler44 Beachin, CateraGun, Galameche7¾ 5¼º 24¾8ip81557¼ 2
6500CL OP600042ftMVRÁ712Jan26 274 456 125 2155 78 75 94.7 5230 3155 Miller, David33 MidnightDay, TrueBlueLindy, HiHoSilver3 1¼º 1½32¾21½º 1
NW1500L4550054gdNfld½128Dec25 281 357 1128 1200 73 60 9*0.2 1132 2200 Noble, Daniel34 CaptainAlbertG, HarveysAllIn, HiHoSilver4¾º 2½º ¾321¼21º 3
NW1500L4550032ftNfld½522Dec25 274 356 3125 4155 73 66 91.6 4330 3157 Noble, Daniel66 WorldOnEdge, BlueSpanx, Betterluvtorock8½º 12º 9½449½67½º 5
6500CL OP550034gdDTNÁ112Dec25 28 57 1125 4153 80 71 959.8 429 4155 Hanners, Austin88 MossdaleMacN, SayingGraceN, GallantStar10 8¼ 10¼775¾78º 9
NW4PM-CL1200026ftDTNÁ802Dec25 27 356 4124 154 76 73 825.3 029 4154 Ross, Jordan54 JohnnySmash, MakinMoonshine, Jbmagic4 3½x 4Ó856364¾º 4
NW4PM-CL1200056gdDTNÁ225Nov25 271 256 2124 4153 77 74 1018.6 -2229 1154 Smith, Tyler56 Jbmagic, JohnnySmash, MakinMoonshine5¾ 4º 2¼65352½º 4
NW4PM-CL1200045syDTNÁ518Nov25 27 355 3124 3154 77 72 1033.1 3230 3155 Ross, Jordan55 JohnnySmash, OhBeachPlease, LittleBitTuff5¼º 3½º 5½1042¼43¼º 6
NW1501L4600048ftDTNÁ1208Nov25 273 355 4124 2154 80 71 911.6 -1429 155 Smith, Tyler77 RockstarsVirgin, StudioHanover, CompleteKaos9 5¾º 3641¾42º 6
QUAL T/P46ftDTNÁ131Oct25 272 256 4125 1155 7430 3156 Widger, Samuel11 PiratesShadow, IntrepidIvy, DottiesSeaShell4 6-- 7545¼2 nsº 7

HR: 73.00
PP7 (+5)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $5,500
PERSISTENT THREAT $5,000 (W/A) CLAIMING SERIES ** Final 2/19 ** $25 entry fee  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - Black5

POST - 7:02   CR 75

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~42~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~10

 JOHN KAY (St 78 W 9% P 10% S 15%)Trainer 

Red

8/1 Owner - Castaldo Racing Stable,Addison,IL;Horsecents LLC,Roselle,IL

$5,000

1
Breeder - Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

b g 5 Time To Roll(IL®)-Tyler Too(IL)-The PanderosaFOX VALLEY TYREL Â
Driver -  CRISTIAN PACHECO (P)gra-r blu-blk (St 175 W 5% P 7% S 6% UDR .109) $1,505

Life   $48,436

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,433
  $12,638

154

154 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ707Feb26 283 159 2129 156 7L129 1159 Pacheco, Cristia33 OnTimeTed, Shipwrecked, DigitalSoldier4 3-- 16526½33½ 5
6000CLSER600043ftHaw1827Dec25 28 458 2127 3155 72 SCRATCHED - SICK 65 WowhesarockstarN, FoxValleyStoli, ChespkSnrs-  
NW1001-4400020ftHaw11107Dec25 29 1100 128 158 69 9pulled upL13.8 15Franco, Juanx9 DayOfLegends, AlvinHanvr, CttnOnNdspu- dnfx x9
6000CL OP320042ftHaw1616Nov25 284 57 1126 154 74 57 7no factorL7.1 -2229 4156 Wilfong, Kyle77 WowhesarckstrN, IUndrstnd, CttnOnN11 9 13¾561166½º 5
NW2501-5450055gdSpr1831Oct25 28 258 128 3156 72 63 5L 18130 1159 Avenatti, Wyatt55 PeacePrize, CaptnCaremal, HoldenSteady5½ 6¼ 12¾558½54¾ 4
NW1501-5400051ftSpr1823Oct25 283 58 4127 4156 70 63 7L 6428 4156 Leonard, Casey44 JimmyDShark, FoxValleyTyrel, Koa5 3½º ns22¾2¾º 4
NW2501-5450070ftSpr11408Oct25 282 359 4127 3155 76 60 8L 0427 2156 Leonard, Casey66 SailorSam, FoxValleyJericho, CopperTeen6 6¾ 3¾554¾74½º 2
10000 CL750067ftHoPÂ106Sep25 264 56 3124 3152 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 52 CaranaN, SaltyRobynN, Imalwaysclassy-  
10000 CL750059ftHoPÂ1129Aug25 263 254 123 3151 78 74 7L44.2 1228 154 Pacheco, Cristia77 SaltyRobynN, Imalwaysclassy, PartyCentral14 13 12¼6611713 7
10000 CL750070ftHoPÂ922Aug25 261 455 4124 4152 79 71 9L45.7 -4127 3153 Pacheco, Cristia77 Imalwaysclassy, SaltyRobynN, PartyCentral8¼ 7¾ 3¾468½68 7

HR: 62.92
PP1 (-15)

~~~76~~~11~~ ~15~~~~8

 BOB JOHNSON (*St 214 W 14% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

9/2 Owner - Maria G Alvarez,Wind Gap,PA

$5,000

2
Breeder - Williams Hernandez,PA

b g 6 Three Of Clubs(MN®)-Poorlittlerichgirl(IA)-Little StevenKING OF ACES Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $3,480

Life  $134,907

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,668
   $9,137

153

1544

1

AcesÁ

AcesÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ431Jan26 271 357 3127 1156 8L127 2156 Tetrick, Trace77 BetMine, Pinebushdragonroll, KingOfAces13 11-- 1¼375½78½ 6
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ220Nov25 27 455 125 154 73 75 8L6.5 3228 1154 De Long, John55 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, AeternasChoice6¼ 6 ¾243½54½ 1
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ313Nov25 27 256 126 3154 76 71 92nd tierL30.7 328 4154 Tetrick, Trace44 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, Imlwysclssy5¼ 5 1¼23344½º 10
5000CLHC600046ftHoPÂ705Nov25 263 155 4124 3152 76 71 102nd tierL68.5 1427 3154 Bender, Atlee88 MossdaleMacN, FadeToLight, BroHug10 9½ 107810810 10
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ422Oct25 271 156 4124 153 73 67 6L47.1 0328 155 Bender, Atlee44 MossdaleMacN, MikisBigGuy, AeternasChoice4¾ 5¾ 1044948½ 2
5000CLHC600068ftHoPÂ215Oct25 271 156 1125 2152 73 65 7L45.0 -5427 2154 Bender, Atlee66 RealCoolCole, AlwaysAWarrior, BeaumondHanvr8¼ 7½ 10½761067½ 1

Trainer change from  Maria Alvarez  (St 392 W 16% P 11% S 13% UTR .273)  after 14Sep25
4000CL550080ftAcesÁ214Sep25 271 256 3125 1154 72 68 6L11.1 -1428 1155 Mann, William66 LovinOnYou, RobbieBurnsN, JkWhiskey7¼ 6¾ 5¼554½54¼º 6
4000CL550053ftAcesÁ807Sep25 273 256 3125 4155 70 67 8L*1.2 4329 1156 Hernandez, Willi55 ElParranderoQ, JustBTalking, FoxValleySidecar5 5¼º 2665¼64¾º 4
5000CLHC580075ftAcesÁ231Aug25 273 455 2124 2153 72 70 6L7.8 1229 155 Hernandez, Willi33 Hankscoltfortyfive, Sullenberger, DuncansRngr1¾º 1½º 8½555¼66º 1
5000CLHC530060ftAcesÁ724Aug25 274 457 126 3154 72 66 7L4.7 430 1156 Hernandez, Willi33 Sullenberger, MikisMagicRide, Hankscoltfortyfv2½ 3º 8½43321º 5

HR: 71.32
PP2 (-12)

~~278~~~23~~ ~25~~~38

 JON ANDERSON (*St 29 W 14% P 0% S 7%)Trainer 

White

10/1 Owner - David S & Adam Brooks,Cambridge,IL

$5,000

3
Breeder - Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 12 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Allamerican Memoir(MD)-Western IdealSOMEBEACHSOMEDAY Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $916

Life  $248,716

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,676
  $30,505

150

1541

4

OakGrÁ

PhlÁ

11

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~8

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L328 4158 Taylor, Robert66 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic8¾ 8¼-- 7½555½45½º 6
Trainer change from  David Brooks  (St 163 W 15% P 9% S 12% UTR .248)  after 27Dec25

6000CLSER600043ftHaw1827Dec25 28 458 2127 3155 72 66 6mild driveL7.8 5427 2156 Leonard, Casey66 WwhsrckstrN, FxVllyStl, ChspkSnrs8 6¾ 3¾556¼66 6
6C/NW2001450033ftHaw1821Dec25 294 157 1126 3154 70 69 6used earlyL9.7 4229 3155 Leonard, Casey12 WhozzzThsSky, CvrtSmn, RTylrTwnhdº 1¼ 5¼44411¼ 1
6000CL32008ftHaw1714Dec25 282 156 2125 2155 74 SCRATCHED - SICK 710 BeaumondHanover, Shipshape, Seafarer-  
6000CL320023ftHaw1507Dec25 283 457 1127 4157 73 66 105 wide strL12.6 15130 2158 Avenatti, Wyatt77 Shipshape, ChesapeakeSunrs, HNnA8¾ 7½ 3½444¾74¾º 6
NW2001-4450042ftHaw11023Nov25 281 457 126 4153 72 65 10post hurtL134.9 -1327 1155 Avenatti, Wyatt99 Crescentroller, Seafarer, ChspkSnrs11 8º 7½8101198¼º 10
NW3001-4500040ftHaw1916Nov25 282 57 3125 2154 77 61 10showed littleL20.1 -2428 4155 Bobbitt, Geremy88 BetMine, MajorAttribute, StrtBy9¼ 7º 7½9107¼87¼º 3
KY10000CLC1000050ftCBRNÁ402Nov25 272 457 4125 156 74 71 8L8.4 530 156 Miller, Andy33 Rodman, ArtifactHanover, Somebeachsomeday1½ 2¼ nk33231½ 2
KYCLM100001600056syCBRNÁ1127Oct25 273 157 3124 154 73 65 8L83.1 -4329 4155 Miller, Andy68 NormandyBeach, Kissinbythebeachs, ClfrdBtAln9¾ 6¼ 9578¼68½ 8
KYCLM100001400081ftCBRNÁ918Oct25 264 256 4124 2154 73 52 8L12.2 -3331 2158 Miller, Andy74 NormandyBeach, JustPlainLoco, GameOfChange4½ºº 8¾ 20½6615610º 7

HR: 67.95
PP3 (-5)

~~292~~~47~~ ~39~~~40

 GERALD LONGO (*St 221 W 10% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Green

12/1 Owner - Gerald Longo,Riverside,CA

$5,000

4
Breeder - C G Duncan & L A Duncan,AS

bl g 14 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Seductive(AUS)-French ChefHOO NIEN A® Â
Driver -  GERALD LONGO grn-blk-go (*St 211 W 10% P 9% S 12% UDR .190) $896

Life  $322,589

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,326
  $22,049

150

154

4

VDÂ

AcesÁ

13

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L428 200 Longo, Gerald88 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic13 12-- 138811810 5
6000CL320041ftHaw1920Dec25 28 356 1126 2155 73 66 8parkdno-cvrL18.9 6230 3156 Longo, Gerald44 LegalLiar, FoxVllyStl, IUndrstnd4¼ 3º 6¼732¾2½º 2
6000CL32008ftHaw1714Dec25 282 156 2125 2155 74 67 7clearall outL10.1 10230 157 Longo, Gerald66 BeaumondHanover, Shipshp, Sfrr8¼ 8½ 8½44846½º 6
6000CL320023ftHaw1507Dec25 283 457 1127 4157 73 67 10clearall outL12.9 15130 1158 Longo, Gerald65 Shipshape, ChesapekSnrs, HNnA6¼ 6 2334½64¼ 5
6000CL320045ftHaw1123Nov25 281 57 126 2154 72 65 83-wide-3qtrL7.6 -1228 2155 Longo, Gerald77 IUnderstnd, Strghtsrrbl, KyIngrdnt11 7½ 5¼434¾64¾ºº 7
5000CLHC400040ftVDÂ314Nov25 271 355 4124 1154 73 79 5L2.5 6129 1154 Longo, Gerald44 SamsunOfABeach, HooNienA, PrintMedia6¼ 8 ns22½21½ºº 3
4000CLHC400046ftVDÂ408Nov25 273 455 3124 154 71 76 6L10.4 2129 154 Longo, Gerald22 HooNienA, SamsunOfABeach, Cheesehead1¼ 1¾ 2¼12¼21½ 1
5000CLHC400043syVDÂ931Oct25 301 359 1128 3159 71 61 8L42.6 25233 4201 Longo, Gerald25 StarlitJackson, Cheesehead, SamsunOfABeach2¾º 1º 11776¾31¼º 7
NW1500L4CD550055ftWdstk½1325Oct25 281 258 3127 4155 72 56 8L4.3 0231 3159 Longo, Gerald36 BrooklynsCarmine, Katana, SharkSolicitor7¾ 2½º 19½444¼32¾º 7
NW1500L4CD500073ftWdstk½619Oct25 272 156 3125 3155 70 72 8L7.2 -3429 4155 Longo, Gerald44 BetterStyle, HooNienA, SpectrumSeelster6 5¼ 1¼22132½º 4

HR: 72.29
PP4 (+19)

~~153~~~28~~ ~16~~~16

 JOHN MACDONALD (*St 174 W 30% P 13% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

8/5 Owner - M J Kessler,NY;Speed To Burn Rcg Stb,NY;J A Macdonald,NY

$5,000

5
Breeder - Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 9 American Ideal(NY®)-Day Blue Chip(NY)-Art MajorREAGAN BLUE CHIP Â
Driver -  JOHN MACDONALD or-blk-wh (*St 457 W 21% P 14% S 10% UDR .321) $2,000

Life  $211,597

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,051
  $21,068

151

157
1533
2

CalX1
HoPÂ

WbsbÂ

8
9Q

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L128 2157 Macdonald, John11 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic1¾ 1½-- 211212½ 4
QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ531Jan26 273 158 1128 2156 6L29 158 Erickson, Brett33 Alwaystellthetruth, Tookadvffdppr, AnthrsttmntA4 3½-- 853524 1
NW501-4400043ftHaw1327Dec25 283 59 1128 3156 73 65 5well ratedL*1.4 5228 3156 Macdonald, John11 ReaganBlueChip, RcknDwg, BckArt1½ 1½ 1¼11¾11½ 1
6000CL320041ftHaw1920Dec25 28 356 1126 2155 73 68 85 wide strL8.1 6428 1156 Macdonald, John76 LegalLiar, FoxValleyStoli, IUndrstnd7¼ 6 4663¾86¼º 6
6000CL32008ftHaw1714Dec25 282 156 2125 2155 74 53 7garden tripL2.4 10233 200 Macdonald, John22 BeaumondHanover, Shipshap, Sfrr1¼ 2 23761536 3
6000CL320023ftHaw1507Dec25 283 457 1127 4157 73 57 10no excuseL*1.5 15432 1200 Macdonald, John32 Shipshape, ChesapeakeSunrs, HNnA1¼ 1¾ 12855¼21¼ 2
15C/NW5001770042ftHaw11123Nov25 284 156 125 152 77 70 9showed littleL52.0 -128 2154 Macdonald, John65 FxVllyLngly, PcPrz, Anthrsttmnt5¼ 5¾ 12¼881287 3
7000CL OP450040ftVDÂ114Nov25 273 356 1125 1154 75 77 8L*1.0 6229 3154 Macdonald, John11 PLOctavius, ReaganBlueChip, RubMe1½ 1½ 2¼22211½ 1
7C/NW1751450051gdVDÂ107Nov25 263 57 4125 154 74 83 7L*0.8 9128 154 Macdonald, John11 ReaganBlueChip, Evanator, NorthernRein1½ 1¾ 2½111¾11¾ 7
NW1751CD450043ftVDÂ1201Nov25 272 256 4125 2154 75 74 8L1.4 3328 2154 Macdonald, John11 Yachtsman, ReaganBlueChip, PlayRock1½ 1½ ½22 hd11¼ 7

HR: 75.81
PP5 (+40)

~~211~~~32~~ ~23~~~24

 BRITNEY DILLON (St 118 W 13% P 15% S 18%)Trainer 

Yellow

5/1 Owner - Britney L Dillon,Greenville,MI

$5,000

6
Breeder - Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

b g 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-L A Confidential(ON)-PonderCLASSIFIEDMATERIAL Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $2,000

Life  $297,380

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,510
  $57,860

151

1532 PhlÁ

PcDÁ

9

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~30~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ504Feb26 281 158 2127 154 6L28 4156 Wilfong, Kyle55 TickertapeHanover, JokerRockwell, RockinPuls6½ 6½-- 14¼55957 4
QUA42ftHaw1127Dec25 30 159 2128 4156 5L229 200 Molitor, James55 SpecialSelect, ShesBrookesStar, MuchoDiamnt8½ 6¼-- 16½4517511 3
10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ814Nov25 281 456 3125 2155 75 64 7L*1.2 3430 2156 Tetrick, Tim11 KingstonPanic, HesASweetheart, SpectrumSlstr½º 1½ 561 hd11½ 4
10CL SERL1800061ftPhlÁ207Nov25 264 56 1125 3155 77 69 7L9.2 4330 4155 Tetrick, Tim44 Alliance, Classifiedmaterial, InRockWeTrust3 5 ¾22½2½º 2
7500CL NW600060ftPcDÁ703Nov25 271 456 2125 155 75 66 8L*1.3 5430 1156 Buter, Tyler11 BabesDigMe, KootenaySantanna, FatefulDuel1¼ 1¼ 5¾61¼11¼ 3
12500CL800060ftPhlÁ426Oct25 272 456 4124 153 77 70 8L8.5 2129 4154 Napolitano, G Jr54 Palomar, DuckiesDynasty, MrJoeCool4¾ 4¼ 9½779½54¼ 5
10000CLHC800052syPcDÁ120Oct25 264 456 126 1157 78 73 6L3.8 22331 1158 Buter, Tyler33 BenRockin, ImABigShot, DancingLew1 2½ 566353 4
10000CLHC950074ftPcDÁ230Sep25 272 257 1125 2153 77 73 8L4.8 -128 3153 Buter, Tyler46 DuckiesDynasty, Classifiedmaterial, MrDunngns5½ 1º 124141¾º 5
10000CLHC950072ftPcDÁ223Sep25 263 56 1124 4152 77 70 8L6.9 -3428 3153 Buter, Tyler44 BlowinSmoke, JackieMoon, Classifiedmaterial3¼ 3¾ 4½344¼63½ 2
10000CL700084ftPhlÁ219Sep25 273 156 4123 4152 76 68 8L39.1 -529 154 Ryder, Patrick66 Alliance, BereavedHanover, RojansWay8¼ 6¾º 6½775½66 6

HR: 71.57
PP6 (+3)
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~~~82~~~11~~ ~11~~~11

 PATRIZIO ANCORA (St 79 W 16% P 13% S 10%)Trainer 

Pink

7/2 Owner - Rebecca Ancora,Anderson,IN

$5,000

7
Breeder - Wayne I Miller,OH

b g 7 Beachtrea(OH®)-Aeterna Deo(OH)-Lis MaraAETERNA'S CHOICE Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $1,025

Life   $76,304

2025
Off

       $0
  $15,722
  $11,609

153

1534

4

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

6

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1007Feb26 28 259 1129 2157 8L227 158 Ross, Jordan44 ReaganBlueChip, SearchTheSea, AeternasChoic5 5-- 333457 1
6500CL OP600019ftMVRÁ219Jan26 281 257 126 3155 78 SCRATCHED - SICK 94 SouthwindOnyx, JimmyL, Imalwaysclassy-  
6000CLSER600043ftHaw1427Dec25 272 156 126 155 72 69 6used twiceL8.6 5429 4155 Pacheco, Cristia22 IUnderstand, BrandnHnvr, MznBlzn1¾ 1¼ 3¾41¾1½ 4
NW2001-4450033ftHaw1821Dec25 294 157 1126 3154 70 68 6parkdno-cvrL*1.0 4428 3155 Pacheco, Cristia44 WhzzzThsSky, CvrtSmn, RTylrTw2 3¼º 5¼533¾32¾º 2
NW1001-4400011ftHaw11013Dec25 294 358 3127 4156 71 69 9game effortL1.9 12129 1157 Pacheco, Cristia45 HoldenSteady, CvrtSmn, SprShrk5½ 3º 243342º 5
6500CL OP550027ftDTNÁ905Dec25 273 56 1124 1153 76 75 10L9.8 1428 2154 Miller, David77 MossdaleMacN, BoldAndBrassy, Fearthelue8¾ 8¼ 6½797¼87¼º 6
5000CLHC600045ftHoPÂ220Nov25 27 455 125 154 73 74 8L3.0 3129 1154 Ross, Jordan22 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, AeternasChoice1¾ 1½ 1¼31½1½ 5
5500CLHC600045ftHoPÂ313Nov25 27 256 126 3154 76 66 9L4.6 328 4155 Ross, Jordan77 MikisBigGuy, KingOfAces, Imalwaysclassy9¾ 8½º 6½771779½º 6
5800CLHC600046ftHoPÂ705Nov25 263 155 4124 3152 76 70 10L2.5 1128 3154 Ross, Jordan77 MossdaleMacN, FadeToLight, BroHug8¾º 8½º 9¾65878º 4
6000CLHC600050ftHoPÂ430Oct25 27 156 1125 3153 76 75 7L17.5 4127 2154 Ross, Jordan77 VettelN, MikisBigGuy, AeternasChoice8º 9¼ 4358½710º 7

HR: 73.41
PP7 (+5)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) (12% 

takeout)

PURSE $8,000
N/W of 2 (IS 3) Ext PM Races or $15,000 (IS $16,500) LT To be claimed for $15,000 (W/A) N/W 1 (IS 2) or $10,000 LT 
to be claimed for $10,000 may enter for inside posts. ** $4,383 Carryover ** $20,000 GUARANTEE POOL J. Yoder - 
6 over 1  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Yellow6

POST - 7:25   CR 69

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

 JAMES YODER (St 174 W 8% P 12% S 8%)Trainer 

Red

9/2 Owner - Cheyenne E & James D Yoder,IN;Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

$12,500

1
Breeder - Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

b g 4 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)-Welcome Home(MI)-Well SaidPETE'S HOUSE®
Driver -  LOGAN LONEY b go-blk-wh (St 60 W 5% P 3% S 10% UDR .100) $5,020

Life   $11,477

2025
Off

   $3,650
   $7,827
     $720

157

1573

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW2PM-CL1200023ftMVRÁ927Jan26 283 456 3126 1158 71 63 719.1 5330 2158 Miller, David77 BossaNovaStar, PetesHouse, VelImAllFire11 13º 1½263¾66¼º 7
NW1PM1300022ftMVRÁ720Jan26 274 58 2126 4155 70 62 951.3 -1130 1157 Yoder, James65 StinglikabHanover, Borntobeflawlss, HntFrCndy5 3¾ 7¼54463½º 3
NW1PM-CL900042gdDTNÁ1122Dec25 282 358 4127 158 68 55 826.7 5230 2159 Yoder, James55 ImBigStuff, FearMyCandy, FearThePanda5½ 5½ 6¾444¾46¼º 5
NW1PM1300026ftDTNÁ102Dec25 274 356 3125 4154 73 59 620.1 0430 3157 Yoder, James66 JewellSaid, TopShelfSherry, Luckychuckyfrmky8¼ 8 14559¾66¼ 1
8000CLHC750040ftHoPÂ922Nov25 272 356 1126 4155 65 59 813.0 6330 4157 Yoder, James33 Rksmack, PlayBoy, TheConfession1 5¼ 10¼549½35½ 6
HGNW1/8CL580040ftHoPÂ1213Nov25 282 458 3128 3157 61 57 94.0 329 3157 Yoder, James12 PetesHouse, SenecaPark, Annieshootstraight1½ ½º ns111½12 4
NW1/15CL680044ftHoPÂ805Nov25 271 456 4126 3156 64 58 943.9 1427 157 Yoder, James88 SenecaPark, VelMissCaptain, Wigglesnwine9½ 10º 2½559½912º 8
NW1/15CL680045ftHoPÂ129Oct25 282 258 2128 3155 61 59 816.0 -1127 3156 Yoder, James76 OddsOnCandy, SomethingLikethat, AlwaysAFrbll6½ 11 4¾44455º 6
NW1/15CL680045ftHoPÂ322Oct25 28 58 2127 2155 66 57 721.8 0427 157 Yoder, James66 SenecaPark, PondaLambo, Wigglesnwine6¾ 8½ 8¼559½69 4
NW1/8CL580063ftHoPÂ715Oct25 271 156 1125 1154 63 59 911.9 -528 3155 Yoder, James88 PondaLambo, AuntFannie, Annieshootstraight12 12º 6¾6610612º 5

HR: 60.90
PP1 (-15)

~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

 TONY FARINA (*St 29 W 10% P 14% S 24%)Trainer 

Blue

8/1 Owner - Anthony R Farina,Crete,IL;Robert E Farina,Grant Park,IL

$15,000

2
Breeder - Richard Mark Farina,IL

b g 5 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-Stardom Bound(IN)-Blissfull HallRIP® Â
Driver -  WYATT AVENATTI wh-n blu-c red (*St 881 W 20% P 16% S 16% UDR .342) $716

Life    $4,386

2025
Off

       $0
   $3,616
     $210

157

1574

4

Haw1

Haw1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ707Feb26 283 159 2129 156 7L328 2200 Avenatti, Wyatt77 OnTimeTed, Shipwrecked, DigitalSoldier11 9½-- 226711712 7
NW2CD520045ftHaw1423Nov25 291 59 128 155 66 43 8lost groundL19.9 -1330 4159 Avenatti, Wyatt55 PeteTheFreak, SoulOnFr, SpclMdl6¼ 5 23¾881855¾º 1
QUA T/P64ftHaw1115Nov25 294 59 3129 2156 6L30 1200 Avenatti, Wyatt33 BingBangBoom, OnceBitten, Acoustic2¾ 3-- 19¼439¾32¾ 2
NW1001-4400061ftHaw1814Nov25 29 57 2125 153 79 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 7-3 DoctorCruise, FoxValleySteeler, BellasFirstMss-  
QUA44gdHaw1108Nov25 293 359 1129 3157 6L129 2158 Avenatti, Wyatt11 BestInShadow, MidnightProwler, PappysStar3 2-- 3¾41312½ 5
QUA75ftSpr1313May25 30 100 3130 3158 5L129 1200 Avenatti, Wyatt44 PeacePrize, SeasideStreaker, LuckyDottie4½ 2½-- 8¼55442½ 5
HGNW1/15CL680072ftHoPÂ130Apr25 274 57 4125 2154 66 SCRATCHED - SICK 10-4 VelMrBruiser, DelightfulEnd, Mhithrha-  

Trainer change from  Jon Anderson  (St 79 W 6% P 8% S 1% UTR .116)  after 22Mar25
QUA44ftHoPÂ322Mar25 284 457 2127 2154 8L328 2158 Peterson, Mike66 AGirlThatTwirls, Momentstruth, AirborneSpark9½º 12-- 19¾7613612 8

Trainer change from  Tony Farina  (St 23 W 8% P 4% S 8% UTR .140)  after 15Mar25
NW1/15CL650056syHoPÂ1315Mar25 301 459 2128 3156 65 6L10.3 7Bates, Brandonx6x6 MacarenaWink, PassionatePen, TontoReturnsdsx dsx- dnfxp6dsx x3
NW4/25KLT600042ftHaw1623Feb25 293 459 2129 2157 68 55 8weakenedL33.6 10130 3159 Avenatti, Wyatt11 DocsStar, DragonMyBoots, MznBlzn2½ 1¼ 10¾532¾13 3

HR: 51.19
PP2 (-12)

~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3

 ROSHUN TRIGG (*St 526 W 13% P 14% S 20%)Trainer 

White

20/1 Owner - Torres L Tucker,Brandon,MS

$22,500

3
Breeder - Lavern Diener,IN

b c 3 Captain Trevor(IL®)-Xelene Bayama(IL)-Bettor's DelightCAPTAIN BETTOR
Driver -  MIKE PETERSON r blu-c red-wh (St 370 W 5% P 8% S 11% UDR .131) $471

Life   $11,956

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,956
   $8,680

205

2053

3

FrmCy½

FrmCy½

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~10~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ104Feb26 282 359 2129 157 829 2200 Peterson, Mike77 AnotherLegend, WhelkBlueChip, CaptainsExprss11 12-- 17½7712710 4
HGNW1/8CL580040ftHoPÂ1213Nov25 282 458 3128 3157 61 SCRATCHED - SICK 93 PetesHouse, SenecaPark, Annieshootstraight-  
2YONW10KLT450076ftDuQ1216Oct25 283 358 4126 1155 55 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 7-2 SummaLuck, DancinAfterDark, SpecialModel-  
ICF2YOC&G660070ftSpr1208Oct25 281 459 129 1156 57 48 80128 3158 Carter, Jacquavy65 MightyEngine, IncredibleStevie, Conagher7¼ 5¾ 12889½87 4
2YONW10KLT450079ftSpr1426Sep25 291 100 4128 156 54 47 61228 159 Carter, Jacquavy66 Conagher, FoxValleyQuincy, Dreaminofbngreat7¼ 9½ 15661069 5
2YONW10KLT450089gdDuQ1111Sep25 294 3100 130 158 54 41 80129 4159 Carter, Jacquavy55 Testyourluck, Conagher, Dreaminofbngreat5½ 5º 9¼545½43½º 1
ISA 2CP308075ftPana½631Aug25 294 100 131 1200 51 49 7429 2201 Carter, Jacquavy55 IncredibleStevie, FoxValleyEndzone, BngBngBm5¾ 4¼ 6½445½43¼ 5
CTYFAIR2YC700075ftDuQ1125Aug25 283 1100 4129 2159 50 38 815.9 130 2200 Carter, Jacquavy34 FoxValleyEndzone, RevinTrevor, DrillBabyDrill2½ 3º 4¾422½22¾ 5
ISA 2CP298087gdMrisn½216Aug25 312 104 2135 1206 49 52 5330 1206 Carter, Q IV22 CaptainBettor, GothicThunder, RevinTrevor2 1½ ns121½21 3
ISA 2CP298090gdGrnup½311Aug25 322 105 4136 4205 49 50 4428 4205 Carter, Jacquavy22 CaptainAbraham, CaptainBettor, RockOnStevie1½ 1½ ¼22121¼ 3

HR: 48.58
PP3 (-5)

~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

 LUIS QUEVEDO (St 472 W 9% P 10% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - John E Barnard,Miami,FL

$22,500

4
Breeder - John E Barnard,FL

b g 3 Lather Up(OH®)-Temperment(IN)-Jody's CamUP YOUR BUBBLES
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $450

Life      $450

2025
Off

       $0
     $450
       $0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ104Feb26 282 359 2129 157 8228 1158 Ross, Jordan33 AnotherLegend, WhelkBlueChip, CaptainsExprss3 4¼-- 5¾43332 5
NW1PM1300050gdMVRÁ1013Jan26 283 158 4127 1157 70 SCRATCHED - SICK 73 OceanTide, SomethingLikethat, Borntobeflawlss-  
NW1PM-CL900042gdDTNÁ422Dec25 282 258 4127 3157 65 47 97.2 5332 4200 Ross, Jordan31 BikiniDancer, ValleyStar, Shezasmokeshow1¼ 1¾ 16¼781242 9
NW1PM-CL900035ftDTNÁ616Dec25 273 456 125 1155 65 66 914.8 -2230 4155 Ross, Jordan55 AppleTown, ImBigStuff, NewKidOnTherock6 5½ 3543¼42½º 4
NW1PM-CL900042ftDTNÁ1209Dec25 274 158 1126 4154 65 62 99.7 -1329 4156 Ross, Jordan66 VelImAllFire, RksCaptain, AppleTown7½ 4¼º 10½666¼64¾º 3
QUA 2YO59ftHoPÂ305Nov25 29 59 2129 158 6129 2159 Miller, Marcus44 HesBubbly, UpYourBubbles, Corfu5¼ 5¼-- 7¼22534½ 6
QUA 2YO43ftHoPÂ429Oct25 291 2100 3130 2158 5227 3158 Waldron, Kiwon33 SummasLegacy, FoxValleyAruba, UpYourBubbls3 3-- 133233½ 5

HR: 0.00
PP4 (+19)

~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

 JACE SUNDEEN (St 67 W 10% P 18% S 13%)Trainer 

Black

5/2 Owner - Ellis Bryant Inc,Louisville,KY

$18,750

5
Breeder - Ellis Bryant Inc,KY

b g 4 Jk Endofanera(IN®)-House Of Pleasure(IN)-Jenna's Beach BoySENECA PARK® Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $7,850

Life   $14,550

2025
Off

   $3,000
  $11,550

       $0

155

1552

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW2PM-CL1200023ftMVRÁ727Jan26 283 457 3127 158 70 65 7L8.3 530 158 Smith, Tyler31 VintageAce, SenecaPark, LucyHillns 1¼ nk23231¾ 6
NW2PM1500022ftMVRÁ120Jan26 281 257 1125 1153 77 70 10L29.5 -1329 3155 Smith, Tyler55 SadhakaN, CruisingZone, RiderHanover5 5 12½976¼64½ 2
QUA T/P54syDTNÁ118Dec25 291 3101 4130 3200 8L30 1201 Smith, Tyler22 BeyondDelight, SadhakaN, UpAndDown1¾ 1¾-- 2¾421½22 8
HGNW1/8CL580040ftHoPÂ1213Nov25 282 458 3128 3157 61 57 9L*0.2 3328 3157 Wilfong, Kyle21 PetesHouse, SenecaPark, Annieshootstraight1½ ½ ns232½22 6
NW1/15CL680044ftHoPÂ805Nov25 271 456 4126 3156 64 61 9L*0.9 1329 3156 Miller, Marcus22 SenecaPark, VelMissCaptain, Wigglesnwine½º ½ 112 ns21½ 7
NW1PM1300060ftDTNÁ528Oct25 26 354 3123 3152 74 53 8L7.4 -4333 158 Smith, Tyler34 SecretFire, BeReadyToRock, Reallyrukiddingme4½ 1½º 27¼881764¼º 1
NW1/15CL680045ftHoPÂ322Oct25 28 58 2127 2155 66 66 7L2.8 0327 2155 Miller, Marcus22 SenecaPark, PondaLambo, Wigglesnwinehd 2 1¼12½22 7
NW1/15CL680061ftHoPÂ508Oct25 273 157 126 4153 67 57 9L13.3 -8227 2155 Miller, Marcus77 Hezthecaptain, Wigglesnwine, AllABlur10 13 8558610º 9
15000CL OP680082ftHoPÂ201Oct25 263 356 4125 2153 67 64 9L3.3 -5428 3154 Miller, Marcus21 DatingAVirgin, SomethingLikethat, Hezthecaptn1¾ ns 672112 4
NW1PM800065ftHoPÂ1225Sep25 271 456 2125 153 75 56 10L70.7 -5128 2156 Miller, Marcus99 TheToddfather, Clapton, LimestoneGal11 13 17¼8814814 7

HR: 66.29
PP5 (+40)

~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~4

 JAMES YODER (St 174 W 8% P 12% S 8%)Trainer 

Yellow

3/2 Owner - Cheyenne E & James D Yoder,IN;Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

$22,500

6
Breeder - Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

br g 3 Megatron(MI®)-Rei's Honor Roll(MI)-Cheyenne ReiELEANOR'S KNIGHT
Driver -  JAMES YODER d grn-gra-wh (St 97 W 9% P 14% S 11% UDR .204) $3,050

Life   $41,500

2025
Off

     $450
  $41,050
   $7,540

154

1541

1

DTNÁ

DTNÁ

2

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

NW2PM1500022ftMVRÁ120Jan26 281 257 1125 1153 77 75 1026.8 -1228 3154 Yoder, James87 SadhakaN, CruisingZone, RiderHanover7¾ 6½º 766675¼º 1
NW2PM1500050gdMVRÁ1213Jan26 273 257 4125 3154 78 74 925.0 3428 2155 Yoder, James67 GoAccordingly, TopShelfSherry, CruisingZone9½ 5¼º 4½673½64¼º 3
NW1PM1300035ftDTNÁ416Dec25 283 458 3126 4154 73 69 94.2 -2228 1155 Yoder, James44 VelBeachBabe, TopShelfSherry, EleanorsKnight4¼ 3¾º 2¼331¾2¾º 3
NW1PM1300056gdDTNÁ725Nov25 27 255 2123 4153 73 73 81.8 -2430 1154 Yoder, James46 TrunkBayHanover, JewellSaid, LegendaryRide7º 2½º 2½4423¼ºº 6
2YONW1PM1300045syDTNÁ818Nov25 284 58 4125 1154 64 66 92.4 -11228 1154 Yoder, James13 EleanorsKnight, SharkNight, AnniesMiracle1¼º 1½ 14¼111218 6
2YONW1PM1300037gdDTNÁ1111Nov25 292 359 3127 4156 64 58 82.0 328 2158 Yoder, James7xi7 Jollyjuice, SharkNight, Showmethemooney15x 14 8Ó7678714 1
2YONW11000040ftHoPÂ1305Nov25 273 156 4125 1154 67 71 89.8 1427 3154 Yoder, James44 TheBluGrass, EleanorsKnight, MellowFellow4½ 4½ 1¾24355 1
2YONW1900045ftHoPÂ629Oct25 272 357 1127 1155 69 65 719.3 -1427 1155 Yoder, James21 TheBluGrass, EleanorsKnight, WineParty1º 2¾ ns222½31½ 4
2YONW1900045ftHoPÂ222Oct25 271 257 3126 1155 65 66 826.4 0328 1155 Yoder, James13 TheBluGrass, MMsEddie, EleanorsKnight3 2 nk31512½ 3
2YONW1900061ftHoPÂ1015Oct25 28 57 4125 4153 67 59 910.0 -5428 3155 Yoder, James66 WineParty, OldNumberSeven, Contour7½ 9¼ 9755½45½ºº 3

HR: 73.41
PP6 (+3)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) HOOSIER HIGH 5 (.20 
min) (12% takeout) (NON JACKPOT)

PURSE $7,000
N/W of $3,000 (IS $3,300) L4 NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER ** $9,001 carryover ** $30,000 GUARANTEED POOL  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - Pink7

POST - 7:48   CR 83

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~75~~~10~~ ~12~~~~9

 MARK P'POOL (St 149 W 6% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

5/1 Owner - Mark E P'pool,Anderson,IN;Terry L Monroe,Lebanon,OH

1
Breeder - John D Wagler,IN

b g 6 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)-Beachyoutoit(IN)-SomebeachsomewhereSTARLIT BEACHBOY® Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,375

Life  $113,905

2025
Off

     $625
  $38,870
  $30,965

150

1511

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ807Feb26 274 457 2126 153 7L427 3154 Bates, Brandon22 PondaExecutive, StarlitBeachboy, SkywayGolith1½ 1½-- 822322 3
NW3251L41250019ftMVRÁ419Jan26 28 257 3125 1154 83 77 10L7.3 4329 3155 Widger, Samuel32 BurnhamBoyN, Manny, TheFearIsReal1¼ 1¾ 7752½42½ 7
NW3251L41250042ftMVRÁ512Jan26 263 355 124 4152 86 87 102nd tierL58.7 529 3153 Widger, Samuel44 CaptainTaylor, DragonAttack, BeasBst2¾ 2 4¼55353 10
NW4501L41100033ftDTNÁ706Dec25 261 455 4123 3152 86 80 10L58.2 2328 154 Luna, Marvin99 IntrepidIvy, Tankalicious, Theheavyweightway14 9¼º 710106¾98º 8
30000CLHC1500060ftHoPÂ414Nov25 274 256 124 151 88 82 5L24.2 3127 3152 Wilfong, Kyle55 PondaExecutive, HowardHughesN, OnTimeTed6½ 6 7¾55957½º 3
NW1250L4600042ftHoPÂ1206Nov25 274 256 4124 154 82 72 7L*0.5 2329 2154 Wilfong, Kyle13 DancinLance, StarlitBeachboy, BluebirdZantrax3¼ 1¾ 1¾21½13½ 4
NW2251L4700055ftDTNÁ1124Oct25 261 155 1123 1152 84 84 9L4.0 -129 2152 Widger, Samuel33 RoseRunZizi, KageDaniel, KeepScore3 2½ 1531¼21º 5
NW3750L4750065ftHoPÂ1304Oct25 263 355 1124 3151 86 81 8L5.4 128 3152 Miller, Marcus21 CrookedSmile, BackstreetGambler, StarlitBchby1½ 1½ 5¼32422 7
30000CLHC1500072ftHoPÂ526Sep25 253 253 2122 4150 87 81 8L60.9 -3129 3151 Bender, Atlee11 Rockmelikeyameanit, SoulRocker, TripHammer1¾ 1½ 4¼82111½ 6
30000CLHC1500068syHoPÂ913Sep25 27 455 4124 2152 86 9L70.8 7Bender, Atleex9 Rockmelikeyameanit, SevenHundred, SoulRockrdspu- dnfex x8

HR: 83.53
PP1 (-15)

~~286~~~32~~ ~33~~~44

 HECTOR HERRERA (St 226 W 11% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Garcia Power Inc,Crete,IL

2
Breeder - Mac T Nichol,ON, CA

b g 11 American Ideal(NY®)-Trend Setter(ON)-GrinfromeartoearSTREET BOY Â
Driver -  MIKE PETERSON r blu-c red-wh (St 370 W 5% P 8% S 11% UDR .131) $2,850

Life  $389,243

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,677
  $49,405

151

1543 OakGrÁ

PhlÁ

10

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~9
~~~42~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~6

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ431Jan26 271 357 3127 1156 8L128 2156 Peterson, Mike43 BetMine, Pinebushdragonroll, KingOfAces4 3-- 1½464½43½ 4
10000CL OP50008ftHaw1614Dec25 283 456 2125 2154 78 77 6no factorL4.1 10228 1155 Bates, Brandon55 Apertif, MyHouse, IamTheCaptainA9¼ 7 3¾45657 5
10C/NW3001500023ftHaw1607Dec25 281 58 1127 4155 78 74 7coverd to strL*1.3 15428 4156 Bates, Brandon66 IllDecide, Dntspnkchcky, StrtBy7½ 6¼º 5¼333½64º 6
10C/NW3001500044ftHaw1923Nov25 274 56 3124 3152 79 72 10leftshuffledL6.6 -1427 4153 Bates, Brandon63 FoxValleyLndn, StrtBy, AMjrOmn2 6 6½22887 6
10000CL OP500040ftHaw1916Nov25 282 57 3125 2154 77 65 10used twiceL2.3 -2229 155 Bates, Brandon21 BetMine, MajorAttribute, StreetBoy1½ hdº 3¼32 hd11½ 2
10000CLHC800046ftHoPÂ706Nov25 273 256 1125 1153 81 76 10L50.2 228 3153 Lambright, Kevin33 RealCoolCole, StreetBoy, WatchingSunset3½ 4¼ 2232½32½ 4
10000CLHC750045ftHoPÂ523Oct25 263 355 124 152 79 78 8L8.1 1128 153 Lambright, Kevin32 HesHalfNaked, TopvilleRustler, StreetBoy1¾º 2¾ 533634 3
10000 CL750053ftHoPÂ1016Oct25 273 356 126 154 79 69 8L4.7 -128 2154 Lambright, Kevin22 CowboyCool, MarshallZhukov, StreetBoy1½ 1½ 1¾342½32 1
10000CL OP750061ftHoPÂ409Oct25 27 355 2124 152 81 77 7L23.1 -2227 2152 Bender, Atlee44 FoxValleyJasper-, GetEUp+, VettelN+3¼ 2¾ 2¼Ô343233½ 2
12500CLHC1000087ftHoPÂ203Oct25 264 255 2123 1150 82 81 9L37.9 -1227 152 Bender, Atlee77 PondaExecutive, GoViral, CodysWatching8¾ 9½ 8¾669½66º 6

HR: 76.90
PP2 (-12)

~~219~~~51~~ ~34~~~27

 GERALD LONGO (*St 221 W 10% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

White

20/1 Owner - Gerald Longo,Riverside,CA

3
Breeder - Kdm Stables Corp,NY

b g 10 Art Major(NY®)-Omen Hanover(NJ)-Western HanoverA MAJOR OMEN Â
Driver -  GERALD LONGO grn-blk-go (*St 211 W 10% P 9% S 12% UDR .190) $1,200

Life  $490,639

2025
Off

       $0
  $15,939
  $41,890

149

155

2

VDÂ

M1

9

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ907Feb26 293 100 129 3155 6L128 200 Longo, Gerald55 BuzzsawRuss, BrakeAhead, SandayA7½ 9¾-- 226617614 4
NW3001-4500033ftHaw11021Dec25 291 158 2127 1155 79 54 9showed littleL53.1 429 2158 Longo, Gerald55 AnthrsttmntA, GllntAttrbt, HldnS8¼ 7 16½9914610 3
NW5001-4770010ftHaw1914Dec25 281 356 4125 4154 77 60 9lost groundL21.3 10430 2158 Longo, Gerald86 MajorAttribt, RlClCl, HghHHzSlvr9¼ 9¼ 18¼991999¼ 2
NW3001-4500026ftHaw1107Dec25 272 356 4126 3156 78 72 7late brushL10.5 15229 1157 Longo, Gerald55 HighHoHezSilver, Apertif, AMjrOmn6½ 6 3¼345¼65 2
NW3001-4500044ftHaw1923Nov25 274 56 3124 3152 79 67 10tuff tripL21.3 -129 4154 Longo, Gerald810 FoxValleyLanden, StreetBy, AMjrOmn9¾ 8¼º 10¾349¾75¾ºº 9
NW1251CD400040ftVDÂ414Nov25 282 58 127 155 74 75 6L*0.9 628 155 Longo, Gerald12 AMajorOmen, PLQuesadilla, HotJoe¾º 1½ 2½11211½ 5
NW1751CD450051gdVDÂ407Nov25 271 357 128 156 75 72 7L12.3 9128 1156 Longo, Gerald55 CaptainConan, Yachtsman, AMajorOmen5¼ 7 ¾33¾2½º 4
NW1751CD450043ftVDÂ1201Nov25 272 256 4125 2154 75 73 8L38.1 328 155 Longo, Gerald77 Yachtsman, ReaganBlueChip, PlayRock9 6¾º 3552¾76ºº 8
NW2500L4CD750055ftWdstk½925Oct25 28 257 2126 4155 78 65 8L101.9 030 158 Longo, Gerald88 JohnsDream, MrPinkPie, BgoingAway11 9½ 11½889½88¼ 8
NW2500L4CD625074ftWdstk½1018Oct25 76 7L -1Longo, Gerald N/a^, N/a^, N/a- nc 5

HR: 72.90
PP3 (-5)

~~117~~~19~~ ~11~~~10

 JOHN MACDONALD (*St 174 W 30% P 13% S 8%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - J P Stables,Winchester,ON

4
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Wishfor Rocknroll(MD)-Rocknroll HanoverWAR OF WILL Â
Driver -  JOHN MACDONALD or-blk-wh (*St 457 W 21% P 14% S 10% UDR .321) $0

Life  $131,757

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,647
  $10,689

151

1513

3

VDÂ

VDÂ

6

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ331Jan26 271 57 4126 2154 8L28 2156 Macdonald, John66 HighHoHezSilver, CoalfordBythesea, RealColCl8¾ 8¼-- 10¼66968 7
NW5001-4770030ftHaw1421Dec25 274 455 1124 1153 78 77 8coverd to strL4.8 4428 154 Macdonald, John67 HighHoHzSlvr, CptnCrml, PcPrz7¼ 5½º 4774¼64¾º 6
OPEN850010ftHaw1814Dec25 281 156 125 2153 87 70 7lost groundL20.9 10230 2156 Macdonald, John55 RockNRpblc, SndyA, HzzzAWsSky3¾ 5½ 15¼771375 2
OPEN850022ftHaw1807Dec25 274 157 3125 1153 84 76 8rode the railL9.3 1530 2156 Macdonald, John43 HzzzAWsSky, FxVllyLngl, GrtSts2¾ 2½ 15¾771244½ 1
OPEN850045ftHaw1523Nov25 272 355 4123 1152 82 79 7close-qtrsL3.9 -1427 3152 Macdonald, John66 TheGoldenJet, BetMine, RckNRpblc7½ 7 2663¼65 6
TMR90850043syVDÂ415Nov25 28 158 2126 1154 85 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 412 GoldStarSven, Bluesville, AcesOrBettor-  
NW5001CD750046ftVDÂ608Nov25 263 255 2123 3151 82 88 7L*0.8 2128 3151 Macdonald, John11 WarOfWill, PrimoUomo, KegParty1¼ 1¼ ¼111½1¼ 6
NW5001CD750043ftVDÂ601Nov25 27 56 2124 4152 82 83 7L6.7 328 4152 Macdonald, John55 WarOfWill, PrimoUomo, SonOfATigerN5½ 5º 2½111½52¼ºº 2
NW3501CD650046ftVDÂ525Oct25 28 455 2123 4151 78 85 7L3.0 0228 4151 Macdonald, John11 WarOfWill, Heisonthehunt, Letsmakelotsamoney1½ 3 10111215 7
NW3501CD650065ftVDÂ518Oct25 27 56 124 2152 79 74 6L*1.7 -328 1153 Macdonald, John22 AimeHanover, GoWithTheFlow, PlayingThrough1¼ 1¼ 4½442¼65¾ 3

HR: 83.77
PP4 (+19)

~~~35~~~12~~ ~~3~~~~5

 ALVIN MILLER (St 231 W 14% P 13% S 14%)Trainer 

Black

12/1 Owner - Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN

5
Breeder - Mervin J Miller,IN

b g 6 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-Climate Hanover(IN)-Western IdealM-M'S TONY®
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $1,020

Life   $80,600

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,020
  $13,220

1503 HoPÂ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Mariah Wright  (St 85 W 5% P 5% S 11% UTR .130)  after 30Dec25
NW1501L4600022ftDTNÁ530Dec25 264 355 124 1155 80 71 9*0.8 3431 4155 Hanners, Austin56 Americanfirewater, TheFearIsReal, TideHasTrnd6 2¾º 3¼553½2¼ºº 1
NW1501L4600044gdDTNÁ1320Dec25 271 56 124 3154 80 78 96.1 7128 155 Page, Chris89 TicksAYankin, LastBeach, MMsTony13 13 2¼356¼714º 9

Trainer change from  Alvin Miller  (St 249 W 14% P 12% S 14% UTR .261)  after 21Nov25
NW5PM1250048syHoPÂ1021Nov25 27 156 2124 152 83 73 737.4 1327 154 Miller, Lewayne66 HigherGround, AyeAyeCaptRuss, TlThunderBolt8¼ 7 10½7712710 6
QUA56ftHoPÂ113Nov25 274 156 1125 152 6129 156 Miller, Alvin45 AngelHill, Alwaystellthetruth, AllOfMe7¾ 7¾º-- 20441048 5
NW4750L4950080syHoPÂ1130Aug24 263 355 3124 4151 89 87 98.2 7226 2152 Miller, Lewayne75 Yourwishisgranted, Downbytheocean, RndHrBzz5 6½ 3½873¼87º 2
NW6-9/40CL1050074ftHoPÂ423Aug24 271 155 3123 4150 85 82 1014.6 -4226 1151 Miller, Lewayne88 ShockWave, Gullfaxi, BlueLabel13 9½ 2¼Ó74ip7696½ 6
N6750L4SER1400069gdHoPÂ1202Aug24 261 155 4123 3150 91 81 847.9 0127 1152 Miller, Lewayne77 BigWheelsA, WatchingOurCoinN, Downbytheocen10 11 876576½º 3
NW1750/TM650063ftHoPÂ1318Jul24 263 55 124 1151 84 82 10*0.3 -4127 1151 Miller, Lewayne14 MMsTony, FoxValleySampson, HelloSweetieBoy6 1½ 3½11312 1
NW3250L4750078ftHoPÂ1112Jul24 264 155 123 4150 86 83 10*1.6 -4427 4150 Miller, Lewayne34 DancinLance, VpRockin, MMsTony5½ 2½º ¼312½11½º 5
NW6750L41370082ftHoPÂ405Jul24 262 154 1122 150 88 87 939.8 0327 151 Miller, Lewayne77 ErRookie, Shakertown, CavemanA10 9 5¼653½75¾º 8

HR: 78.87
PP5 (+40)

~~~64~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~~5

 TOM T TETRICK (St 363 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Yellow

7/1 Owner - Shelly R Graham,Salem,IL

6
Breeder - Shelly R Graham,IL

b g 5 Fort Knox(IL®)-Tara Gram(IL)-Lexington LegendRAE GRAM Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $1,110

Life   $61,729

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,900
   $8,770

151

1512

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

NW10PM-CL2200019ftMVRÁ619Jan26 282 456 1125 2154 83 75 10L31.9 4229 3155 Tetrick, Trace88 Courtship, BarleyALie, HeerzPopeye8½ 6º 6895¼75¼º 5
NW10PM-CL1800022ftDTNÁ1129Dec25 271 57 2124 1153 86 8L63.0 7Hanners, Austin65 BrightBet, BarsAndNotes, RosetownEclipse6 4¼- dsx8x8dsx74¼x 1
NW2251L4700034gdDTNÁ1412Dec25 282 457 3125 4154 83 74 10L5.0 4229 1155 Tetrick, Trace25 RoseRunZizi, OutlawAceofspades, Manny5¼ 1½º 2½62¾2¾º 4
NW5000L4750020gdHoPÂ329Nov25 281 158 3126 155 84 76 7L13.6 1229 3155 Tetrick, Trace44 Leiter, GallantAttribute, RaeGram4½ 3¾º 331 hd1 hdº 3
NW3750L4750048syHoPÂ521Nov25 263 455 2125 1153 85 74 8L24.5 9429 2155 Miller, Marcus66 HelloSweetieBoy, Alwaystellthetruth, AwayWGA7º 7º 10¾763¼31½º 2
NW3750L41250062ftHoPÂ314Nov25 27 56 3124 1152 82 77 9L10.7 3428 3153 Tetrick, Trace32 AyeAyeCaptRuss, Leiter, Strangerinthenight1½ 3 773321º 5
NW3850L4750059ftHoPÂ107Nov25 261 454 1124 3152 86 80 7L16.8 4228 153 Tetrick, Trace55 PlayActionPass, ErRocky, RaeGram5¾ 6 2331½42½º 5
NW750 L4540051ftHoPÂ101Nov25 27 155 3123 2152 83 85 6L2.5 5428 2152 Tetrick, Trace11 RaeGram, Gullfaxi, BigLaw1½ 1½ ½11212 3
OPEN 4-51600043ftHoPÂ724Oct25 262 355 1124 3151 87 10L73.6 1Page, Chris77 FoxValleyJulian, WildBillWyatt, RoundHereBuzz8¾ 8¼- ds10x10dsxex1021x 3
NW5000L41250060ftHoPÂ1417Oct25 264 255 3123 1151 89 77 10L57.0 027 4152 Tetrick, Trace1010 BrookviewBullet, WildBillWyatt, ShootingInPlac13 11º 8¼910121011 5

HR: 79.71
PP6 (+3)
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~~~90~~~23~~ ~13~~~~9

 DAVID AVENATTI (*St 183 W 23% P 19% S 20%)Trainer 

Pink

9/2 Owner - Wyatt A & Lane N Avenatti,Chrisman,IL

7
Breeder - C W Henderson,IL;R A Mondillo,OH;L S Minowitz,CT

br g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)-That's The Ticket(KY)-Roll With JoeGREAT SEATS Â
Driver -  WYATT AVENATTI wh-n blu-c red (*St 881 W 20% P 16% S 16% UDR .342) $1,445

Life  $182,505

2025
Off

       $0
  $58,225
   $9,800

149

1492

2

Spr1

Spr1

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ807Feb26 274 457 2126 153 7L227 4155 Avenatti, Wyatt55 PondaExecutive, StarlitBeachboy, SkywayGolith8¾ 8¾-- 144410i410 6
OPEN850030ftHaw1321Dec25 271 56 124 2152 87 82 7lacked roomL27.8 4327 153 Avenatti, Wyatt54 FxVllyLngly, HzzzAWsSk, SndyA4¾ 4½ 3665¼77 2
OPEN850010ftHaw1814Dec25 281 156 125 2153 87 81 7parkdno-cvrL30.8 1029 2154 Avenatti, Wyatt44 RckNRpblc, SndyA, HzzzAWsSky2½ 4¼ 4¾665½31¾º 3
OPEN850022ftHaw1807Dec25 274 157 3125 1153 84 87 8early leadL15.3 15228 1154 Avenatti, Wyatt22 HezzzAWsSky, FxVllyLngly, GrtSts1½ 1¼ 4¾32321½ 3
OPEN850045ftHaw1523Nov25 272 355 4123 1152 82 79 7gave way lateL2.6 -1428 3152 Avenatti, Wyatt11 TheGoldenJet, BtMn, RckNRpblc1¼º 1½ 2511¼11¼ 7
OPEN750042ftHaw1316Nov25 274 155 3123 2151 81 83 6game winnerL5.7 -2327 2151 Avenatti, Wyatt22 GreatSts, FxVllyJspr, RckNRpblc1¾ 1¾ 1½12 hd21½º 4
OPEN 22400052ftCBRNÁ803Nov25 264 56 1123 4151 86 80 8L12.3 029 1153 Avenatti, Wyatt55 DaleYeah, DragonPerfect, YankeeBSomething5¼ 5¼ 7534½65½º 3
OPEN 22500061ftCBRNÁ626Oct25 262 255 1123 4151 90 83 8L38.5 0228 3152 Avenatti, Wyatt88 ACoolMoment, ShootingInPlace, Ifudntnomebynw11 9¾ 4½462¾65º 2
OPEN 22500061ftCBRNÁ919Oct25 28 58 125 2153 87 77 8L5.5 028 4153 Avenatti, Wyatt33 BostonBound, TlThunderBolt, BeachVibes3¼ 3 2542¼43¾ 1
NW7000L4CD2500070ftCBRNÁ1312Oct25 263 155 123 2151 84 78 8L21.1 -5129 1153 Avenatti, Wyatt67 BrightBet, WhyNotNow, StunGun5¼ 6º 945555½º 7

HR: 83.77
PP7 (+5)

~~~59~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~8

 AMY HUSTED (St 55 W 9% P 13% S 16%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL

8
Breeder - Loren Dale Yoder,IA

b g 5 Somestarsomewhere(IL®)-Aries Angel(IL)-Western IdealDOCTOR CRUISE Â
Driver -  KYLE HUSTED blk-wh-or (St 204 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201) $2,600

Life   $83,064

2025
Off

   $2,600
  $34,955
  $21,791

150

1512

4

HoPÂ

Spr1

4

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

NW4250L4780025gdMeaÁ1306Feb26 272 356 125 2154 89 80 9L52.9 12229 155 Husted, Kyle55 CaptainCowboy, JohnnySack, BonniprinclouisN5½ 6 3¼65353½º 3
NW5000L4800010ftMeaÁ1324Jan26 271 256 125 1153 86 67 8L39.3 831 157 Husted, Kyle44 RumNRaisins, WarMachine, HpLisShadow4½ 4½ 19¼771265½ 8
NW4000L4800035gdMeaÁ1317Jan26 272 456 1125 2154 84 82 9L5.2 12328 2154 Husted, Kyle33 Macadoodledoo, DoctorCruise, HpLisShadow2 3 nk242½43½ 5
W5NW8EXTPM1200045ftMeaÁ510Jan26 273 156 1124 152 86 82 6L20.7 3427 3152 Husted, Kyle32 DALoveBoat, Gonnabelegendary, TrumpsterBlus1½ 3 3¼54453 2
NW3001-4500033ftHaw11021Dec25 291 158 2127 1155 79 70 9gd erly spotL4.9 4427 4155 Husted, Kyle44 AnthrsttmntA, GllntAttrbt, HldnSt5¾ 3¾ 2¾442¼43¼º 8
NW3001-450008ftHaw1214Dec25 28 57 3125 2155 81 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 510 CaptnCaremal, AlleghenyHanover, MrCharisma-  
NW5000L4750020gdHoPÂ329Nov25 281 158 3126 155 84 75 7L1.7 12328 3155 Miller, Marcus22 Leiter, GallantAttribute, RaeGram1½ 1¾ 3½45241¾ 4
NW3251L4900042ftDTNÁ1322Nov25 271 257 1125 2152 86 78 8L3.8 -127 3153 Miller, Brett85 LetItRideN, OutToGetLucky, SouthbeachHanover5½ 6 5¾575¼87¼ 4
NW1001-4400061ftHaw1814Nov25 29 57 2125 153 79 75 7drew offL*0.7 -3227 153 Husted, Kyle22 DoctorCruise, FxVllyStlr, BllsFrstMss1¼ 1¾ 4¾11421º 3
PLANGLEY2000029ftHaw1909Nov25 273 55 4123 3152 88 69 12needed raceL31.2 1132 4156 Husted, Kyle33 FxVllyKdk, GrgsBgGy, HzzzAWsS1½ 3 2111101754¾ 2

HR: 80.57
PP8 (-31)

~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~6

 JARED FINN (St 250 W 12% P 11% S 12%)Trainer 

Purple

20/1 Owner - Ira Steinberg,Arlington Hts,IL

9
Breeder - Ira Steinberg,IL

b g 4 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)-Shpillkeys(IN)-Time To RollAHVA SHOLUM® Â
Driver -  JARED FINN c red-blk-b go (St 225 W 12% P 10% S 12% UDR .216) $1,920

Life   $58,145

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,360
   $5,350

151

1521

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

NW4PM1800032ftMVRÁ1003Feb26 271 155 4123 4152 82 73 9L17.1 -3329 4154 Finn, Jared66 ButchershopBuck, ScaresMe, TwiceAsMuch5¾ 5¾º 10½996¼97¼ 7
NW6PM-CL1700019ftMVRÁ1319Jan26 282 356 1125 2154 83 78 9L6.8 4229 2155 Finn, Jared77 RemarkablySmart, VelMrBruiser, SecretFire8¼ 4¾ 5¼776¾64¼º 7
NW6PM1600022ftDTNÁ629Dec25 272 356 3124 4153 85 82 6L19.5 7329 1154 Finn, Jared44 ErRambo, Dialogue, AhvaSholum4½ 4½ 2¼33½2¼º 3
NW2000PSLC1500027ftNfld½1121Dec25 272 56 124 152 86 84 8L20.2 5229 2154 Finn, Jared67 MoneymanMikki, Boundtobefearless, ClubScene5¾ 5½º 11¾777¾65½º 5
NW6PM1600034gdDTNÁ512Dec25 264 456 2124 153 84 83 10L5.8 429 3153 Finn, Jared25 Dialogue-, LegendaryDoowrah+, AhvaSholum+8 ¾º 2¾Ô2331¾31½º 4
NW6PM1600028ftDTNÁ605Dec25 264 256 4124 4153 83 77 6L5.3 1229 1154 Finn, Jared24 Threemargaritashot, Dialogue, AhvaSholum4 1¼º 1¾32¾1½º 2
NW20K20251200025ftHoPÂ528Nov25 274 357 1125 2152 79 77 10L4.5 3326 2153 Finn, Jared88 HelloSweetieBoy, ErRocky, Maybemabel11 7º 5½46888½º 5
NW20K20251200045ftHoPÂ720Nov25 274 456 126 1154 80 72 9L3.1 3427 3154 Finn, Jared78 MajorAttribute, Betrothed, ErRocky10 6½ºº 2¼442½74¼º 5
NW20K20251200040ftHoPÂ1113Nov25 27 57 3126 4153 80 74 9L2.3 327 1154 Finn, Jared68 CaptainSleaze, AhvaSholum, IamTheCaptainA8½ 6º 1¾24143½º 4
NW3PM LT1125048ftHoPÂ305Nov25 262 55 124 1152 82 82 10L12.1 1426 1152 Finn, Jared88 AhvaSholum, Chanceyfascination, AyeAyCptRss10 11º nk151½77½º 4

HR: 81.68
PP9 (-24)

~~139~~~31~~ ~22~~~17

HENRY GRABER JR (St 292 W 17% P 10% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue-Red

2/1 Owner - Indiana Stables LLC,Monroe,IN

10

Breeder - Brookview Farms,IN

b g 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Babylon Sister(IN)-CambestBROOKVIEW BULLET® Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $3,190

Life  $596,772

2025
Off

   $3,190
  $86,890
  $41,650

149

1492

1

MVRÁ

MVRÁ

7

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

Ý

NW6001L41950022ftMVRÁ1408Feb26 263 255 123 4151 91 89 10L31.6 029 1152 Smith, Trevor22 Fulton, MartinsMillions, WickedCharacter1¼ 1¼ 2532½31½ 6
NW4501L41550022ftMVRÁ1018Jan26 264 56 124 3153 88 83 10L1.7 2329 4153 Miller, David21 ErRookie, RockinAirway, BornWild¼º 1¼ 1½421¼21½ 7
NW6001L41950029ftMVRÁ1411Jan26 27 455 3123 152 87 90 92nd tierL3.1 4428 153 Miller, David56 TripHammer, DkOfCrnwllN, LvngALgnd5 3½º 554342¾º 10
NW6500L41350056syNfld½828Dec25 262 254 123 3152 90 87 8L16.8 3130 3154 Sugg, Kurt22 CelticSpiritN, AyrBalmoralGb, AlwaysAndrew6 7 10¼636¾27 3
NW5000L41120027ftNfld½1321Dec25 264 155 2122 1150 88 98 9L2.8 5328 3151 Sugg, Kurt22 CelticSpiritN, BrookviewBullet, LouieTheHorseN1½ 1½ 6¾22323 2
QUA T/P0ftDTNÁ116Dec25 274 357 125 3152 7L327 3152 Ross, Jordan11 BrookviewBullet, HesHalfNaked, Boundtobefrlss2 3-- 5¼11514½ 7
NW8001L41700033ftDTNÁ1006Dec25 263 254 4121 150 89 94 9L9.8 2328 4150 Ross, Jordan33 HumbleA, PjLou, HenryTheHorse3 2¾ 465432½º 2
OPEN 31600048syHoPÂ121Nov25 271 355 2124 3151 90 78 5L5.9 7229 1154 Ross, Jordan23 ShootingInPlace, LotsaKnockUs, ThisKitRocks2¾º ½ 12¾556½32 3
NW12501L42200065ftDTNÁ1415Nov25 261 453 3121 2151 91 86 10L5.5 -2329 3151 Sutton, Joshua32 LouHill, LaterDudes, BrookviewBullet1½ 2½ 1342¼42¼ 1
OPEN 21800051ftHoPÂ1107Nov25 262 454 2123 1151 91 88 7L2.0 4227 2151 Ross, Jordan33 ThisKitRocks, Noblesville, CrookedSmile3 3 1½643½43º 5

HR: 92.61
PP10 (-41)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 5 (8-9-10-11-12)

PURSE $10,000
N/W of 1 (IS 2) Ext PM Race or $10,000 (IS $11,000) (Mares 20%) LT NW 2 (IS 3) or $20,000 Lifetime to draw outside 
J. Ross - 4 over 7  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Gray8

POST - 8:11   CR 71

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

 JOEL SMITH (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0%)Trainer 

Red

20/1 Owner - Paula E Smith,IL;James K Runyan,FL;Matt D Weyand,IN

1
Breeder - Daryl Lehman,IN

b m 4 Don't Let'em(IN®)-Celia Hall(IN)-Cash HallDONTCALLMEANGEL® †
Driver -  JOEL SMITH red-grn-go (*St 27 W 11% P 7% S 33% UDR .259) $1,376

Life    $5,685

2025
Off

       $0
   $5,685
     $920

200

2003

3

Spr1

Spr1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-5UNDER20ftHoPÂ107Feb26 293 102 3132 2200 7†427 202 Smith, Joel55 PondaAesthetic, EmbraceTheFuture, MedwbrkDr7½º 6-- 8½55758 3
Trainer change from  Amanda Vanwinkle  (St 64 W 15% P 18% S 20% UTR .328)  after 26Dec25

NW2CD520046gdHaw1826Dec25 292 358 2128 2158 65 63 8mild drive†31.1 230 1159 Smith, Joel66 Louminator, AlmostHome, LousAvaln9 6¾ 3¾463¼64º 1
NW2CD520041ftHaw1720Dec25 292 258 2128 4157 66 8nasty break†11.2 6Smith, Joelx8x7 Admirable, Louminator, LousAvln9½x dsx- dsx8x8dsxx8dsx 2
NW2CD520012ftHaw1513Dec25 30 259 1129 1159 65 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 912 Admirable, AFathersLove, LousAvalon-  
NW1CD420027ftHaw1428Nov25 291 158 1128 4156 64 62 5trotted evnly†7.1 0429 4158 Smith, Joel44 AFthrsLv, AllysGtGrt, LsTrnsprt6½ 5¾ 10½44844¼º 4
NW2CD520047ftHaw1522Nov25 29 457 1127 157 65 67 9trotted evnly†8.2 1429 1158 Smith, Joel33 DgsLgcy, AFthrsLv, Dntcllmngl5¾ 3¾ 6334½35¾ 5
NW10KLT450062ftSpr1209Oct25 293 100 2130 1200 56 49 8† 1229 2200 Smith, Joel32 Louminator, Dontcallmeangel, BlazingStar1¼ 3 ¾232¼33º 5
NW25KLT550086ftDuQ1702Oct25 284 359 3129 200 46 51 8† -1330 2200 Smith, Joel44 InstructorBob, DejaFrou, Dontcallmeangel-4¾ 4º 2Ó4x321¼x2¾º 1
MAIDEN420079ftSpr1226Sep25 291 1101 3131 3200 45 48 8† 129 3200 Smith, Joel26 Dontcallmeangel, Zambony, Bestbetbetingvalor7¾ 1¼º 4¼11211½ 8
MAIDEN420083gdSpr1518Sep25 29 100 3131 2201 57 44 6† 3229 3201 Smith, Joel44 Louminator, MoonFaceBoy, Dontcallmeangel5 4¾ 1½341¾32¾ 3

HR: 63.85
PP1 (-15)

~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~6

 JOSEPH WAGLER (*St 250 W 5% P 6% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN

2
Breeder - Aquillas Stoltzfus,IN

b g 4 Dover Dony(IN®)-Coulantine(IN)-Lindy LaneDONY DIEGO® Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $7,830

Life   $29,907

2025
Off

   $5,580
  $24,327
  $10,080

201

202
201
4

Frnft½
Nfld½

Frnft½

3
4

3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

15000CLNW2900014snNfld½327Jan26 301 102 3132 2205 65 38 9L10.3 28435 211 Ciocca, John Jr66 OURedIce, TravelingPrince, Vanellope7¼º 6º 28¼8818813 7
15000CLNW2900011frNfld½320Jan26 291 1100 132 4203 65 52 9L*2.5 20233 3206 Ciocca, John Jr45 OURedIce, TrotenAway, DonyDiego9¾ 8¼ 14¼341156½º 6
NW1PMCD900018frNfld½501Jan26 293 1101 2131 4202 70 70 9L*1.1231 4202 Lems, Christophe11 DonyDiego, TravelingPrince, WoodsideGeico1¼ 1¼ nk11¼1¼ 2
NW1PMCD900046syNfld½823Dec25 293 3100 131 1203 65 66 9L9.3 17231 3203 Lems, Christophe74 ThomCruise, DonyDiego, JuuDeeKaa3¾ 5 1¾231½76½ºº 7
NW1PMCD900033ftNfld½416Dec25 284 458 1129 3202 66 63 9L23.5 15132 1203 Ciocca, John Jr7x7 MindfulAmos, SodBuster, HelpMeImRed11 13 3½45579½ x7
NW1PMCD900028ftNfld½203Dec25 282 258 3128 3159 70 66 8L8.3 4231 2200 Ciocca, John Jr43 SpiritualFaith, Swanroseforme, DonyDiego1¾ 1¾ 3¾334¾42¼ 1
NW1PMCD900053syNfld½225Nov25 283 158 129 4200 68 65 9L1.7 731 1201 Ciocca, John Jr44 BbFire, DonyDiego, WolfCub2¾ 5 1¾233½36º 1
NW1PMCD900039ftNfld½1018Nov25 291 2100 3130 2201 66 46 9L3.9 5231 4204 Angus, Tylerx84 Morehelpforsally, Finalist, LockkeepersDream3¾ 9½ºx 178813814 8
NW2PMLC1150048ftNfld½1104Nov25 281 158 127 3156 75 66 8L78.6 0430 200 Angus, Tyler88 RoseRunAlex, HydroplanenHenry, CryptoWarrir12 12 17½6712611 8
NW2PMLC1150042ftNfld½1228Oct25 281 358 128 3158 74 70 9L38.7 3230 2159 Angus, Tyler55 CaviarCreek, HydroplanenHenry, FlightToBrdwy5½ 3¾ 4¼565½65 5

HR: 68.03
PP2 (-12)

~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~6~~~~6

 MIKE PETERSON (*St 100 W 8% P 22% S 16%)Trainer 

White

10/1 Owner - Michael G Peterson,Anderson,IN

3
Breeder - Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

b m 4 You Know You Do(IN®)-See Me Sparkle(IN)-Broadway HallMEADOWBROOK DORA® †Â
Driver -  MIKE PETERSON r blu-c red-wh (St 370 W 5% P 8% S 11% UDR .131) $2,558

Life   $11,179

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,419

       $0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~0~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-5UNDER20ftHoPÂ107Feb26 293 102 3132 2200 7†L127 3200 Peterson, Mike33 PondaAesthetic, EmbraceTheFuture, MedwbrkDr3½ 3-- 1½34434½ 4
NW1PM900045ftHoPÂ920Nov25 291 59 129 1159 64 57 10†L25.5 3331 3200 Peterson, Mike21 TeagansImage, DoubleADallar, Momsshowgirl1½ ½ 6¾52212 2
NW1/15CL760044ftHoPÂ905Nov25 282 359 2130 1159 64 60 10†L4.7 1228 3159 Peterson, Mike33 ChromeRose, RockyDontLetm, MeadowbrookDor2½ 3 2¼335½44 1
NW1/15CL760045ftHoPÂ529Oct25 284 59 4129 1159 62 56 102nd tier†L6.4 -1129 1200 Peterson, Mike55 RockyDontLetm, Lethimgj, DntLtEmPrty5¼ 6¼ 4¾553½56º 10
NW1/15CL680051ftHoPÂ921Oct25 282 59 4129 4200 61 54 9†L*0.7 231 201 Peterson, Mike22 SelfieTime, Lethimgojoe, MeadowbrookDora1½ 1¾ ¾33121½ 3
NW1/15CL897078ftHoPÂ214Oct25 281 258 128 157 62 62 10†L5.9 -929 2157 Peterson, Mike32 MaeKnowsItAll, RockyDontLetm, MeadowbrokDr1¾ 2 1¾33122 7
INSFC 3YF330084ftFrnft½904Oct25 284 2100 2131 3203 62 48 82nd tier†L -532 4203 Peterson, Mike56 SweetAndSavvy, MdwbrkDr, Alksnclndl5½ 6½ 1½25252½º 8
INSFC 3YF330079ftPtlnd½1413Sep25 321 4103 134 3202 60 54 6†L 1228 3202 Peterson, Mike22 SweetAndSavvy, MeadowbrookDor, RckyDntLtm1¼ 1½ nk22¾21¼ 5
INSFC 3YF330067gdCnsv½1304Sep25 33 2105 4135 206 64 65 5†L30 206 Peterson, Mike32 ChromeRose, MeadowbrookDora, ErNancy1½ 1½ ½22121½ 1
INSFC 3YF330067gdCnvr½1830Aug25 312 104 3132 2203 60 58 6†L -331 4203 Peterson, Mike35 InspiringMoment, SelfieTime, MeadowbrookDora4¾º 1 233141½ºx 5

HR: 58.70
PP3 (-5)

~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

 LUIS QUEVEDO (St 472 W 9% P 10% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - John E Barnard,Miami,FL;Alagna Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

4
Breeder - Leonard J Miller,IN

b g 4 Pilot Discretion(IN®)-Tanya's Legacy(IN)-Lou's LegacyPILOTS LEGACY® Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $1,700

Life   $13,120

2025
Off

       $0
   $3,260

       $0

1561 Lex1 2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

QUAL20ftHoPÂ204Feb26 282 59 3128 156 4L327 2156 Ross, Jordan22 Flirtnwiththepilot, PilotsLegacy, NaughtyNaghty1½ 1½-- 1¾22221½ 4
NW2PM1250068ftHoPÂ215Nov25 28 257 2127 2156 78 70 8L100.5 6429 2158 Oosting, Michael77 LittleChipper, QuickCash, SaintStephens8¼ 8¼ 9¾778½76½ 5
NW1PM1000046ftHoPÂ506Nov25 283 358 128 3156 70 70 8L71.3 2328 4157 Miller, Marcus44 QuickCash, BluebirdMarsha, PilotsLegacy5 5 6½33956½ 6
NW2PM1000051ftHoPÂ1316Oct25 282 158 3127 1156 72 61 7L13.0 -1429 159 Tetrick, Trace66 Florida, RollinExplosion, CountryJet5¾ 8 1477868½º 7
NW2PM1000062ftHoPÂ1325Sep25 27 356 4126 2155 73 61 840.7 -530 1158 Tetrick, Trace88 WontLetem, GoldPaige, SaintStephens11 10 14¼Ô5679½87½º 8
QUA72ftHoPÂ317Sep25 281 356 1125 4153 7429 4155 Ross, Jordan22 Jusmakinyalook, ARealLegend, PilotsLegacy2 2-- 10½32524 5
NW2PM1125083ftHoPÂ311Sep25 271 156 4125 1154 73 SCRATCHED - SICK 8-7 WontLetem, SaintStephens, WiggyHill-  

Trainer change from  Tony Alagna  (St 773 W 14% P 14% S 12% UTR .265)  after 15Jul25
NW2PM1400086ftPcDÁ915Jul25 274 356 3125 155 73 73 834.0 -4329 156 Borjas, Anibal44 Rothko, StrikingMass, EnergeticJulio3¾ 3¾ 5½64243¾ 2
NW1PM1200082ftPcDÁ706Jul25 274 357 4125 1154 80 69 724.5 -3129 157 Borjas, Anibal77 SeismicStep, WisteriaBlueChip, RooftopParty9 10 14¼578¼710x x6
NW1PM1200070ftPcDÁ917Jun25 282 358 3127 2157 68 65 72.3 0130 3158 Borjas, Anibal44 Roandover, BallroomBash, JulaTacticalson2¼ 3¾ 6443¾44 3

HR: 69.92
PP4 (+19)

~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~2

 STEVEN SEARLE (*St 352 W 12% P 13% S 18%)Trainer 

Black

20/1 Owner - Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL

5
Breeder - Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

b g 3 Lou's Legacy(IL®)-Fox Valley Lexus(IL)-VaporizeLOUS TRANSPORTOR †Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $4,924

Life   $17,094

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,094
   $4,468

221

2212

2

Knox½

Knox½

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-5UNDER20ftHoPÂ107Feb26 293 102 3132 2200 7†L427 4200 Leonard, Casey22 PondaAesthetic, EmbraceTheFuture, MedwbrkDr2 1½-- 2¼42222 1
NW2CD520041ftHaw1720Dec25 292 258 2128 4157 66 SCRATCHED - SICK 86 Admirable, Louminator, LousAvalon-  
NW2CD520012ftHaw1513Dec25 30 259 1129 1159 65 68 9garden trip†L15.2 12430 1200 Leonard, Casey22 Admirable, AFathersLove, LosAvln1¾ 1¾ 5643¾31½ 1
NW1CD420027ftHaw1428Nov25 291 158 1128 4156 64 67 5clearall out†L4.5 0129 158 Leonard, Casey33 AFthrsLv, AllysGtGrt, LsTrnsprtr3¾ 4 5¾334¾33 3
ICF2YO800047ftHaw1322Nov25 294 158 2128 1200 44 57 5justmissed†L2.9 131 1200 Bates, Brandon44 TowNater, LousTransportor, Zmbny5 4½ ns241¾44½º 2
KADABRA11800059ftHaw1215Nov25 282 456 1126 2156 50 43 10no threat†L89.7 -7232 1201 Bates, Brandon89 GoGoGoChrome, Zomstr, FxVllyShbr17 9¾ 24¼7719813 9
KADABRA2000042syHaw1408Nov25 301 259 3128 3157 48 32 6sloppy going†L20.6 -21330 2201 Bates, Brandon55 Zoomster, TowNater, TwnCdrsRly13 13 194410411 4
NW10KLT450055gdSpr11731Oct25 294 2101 133 4203 46 47 6†L 18430 1204 Bates, Brandon33 FeliciaOfsullivan, LousTransportor, Louminator3 3¼ 2¼21132¼º 3
NW10KLT450053ftSpr11524Oct25 284 159 130 3200 48 48 8†L 2429 4200 Bates, Brandon64 ChromesHeather, LousTransportor, FelicOfsllvn5¼ 5 ¾231½64¾ 4
2YONW10KLT450076ftDuQ1316Oct25 301 1101 131 4200 40 48 7†L -2429 1201 Bates, Brandon33 SunburntSenorita, LousTransportor, Zambony3 3¼ 1¾232¼32½ 6

HR: 59.96
PP5 (+40)

~~~49~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~8

 TOM T TETRICK (St 363 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/5 Owner - Lonnie W Keith,Palestine,IL

6
Breeder - Mary Lea Jeffers & Adele Jeffers Everett,IL

b m 5 Dejarmbro(IL®)-Roma Falls(IL)-High FallsDEJOMA Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $5,900

Life   $44,132

2025
Off

   $5,400
  $12,311
   $4,737

202

203

3

OakGrÁ

Anna½

4Q

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~21~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

NW4PM1800040ftMVRÁ121Jan26 283 159 4127 1157 83 76 9L6.5 3130 2158 Tetrick, Trace46 WisdomHanover, WhatABuckeye, IllegallyFundd7¼ 2½º 5¾562¼52º 5
NW4PM1800035ftMVRÁ414Jan26 30 159 1129 2159 83 80 10L43.5 13429 2159 Tetrick, Trace56 NelliUp, Dejoma, FullMoonHowl3¾ 3¾ ½23 hd42º 1
NW2PM-CL1000022ftDTNÁ829Dec25 28 58 3127 4157 74 74 8L26.8 7330 159 Hanners, Austin55 FlashOfFame, SuperJames, Dejoma-6 6 6Ó5344½x64½ 1
NW20K20251200020gdHoPÂ229Nov25 293 159 3128 4157 78 66 7L47.1 12130 3200 Wilfong, Kyle55 TugAndCoop, BluebirdYoshi, SpaChic6¼º 6 14½771069 7
NW2PM1000045ftHoPÂ1320Nov25 281 257 127 1155 70 71 7L11.7 3329 4157 Wilfong, Kyle44 BluebirdLola, DejaFrou, ThomCruise4½ 4¾ 12¾451056½º 5

Trainer change from  Cornelius Cavett  (St 92 W 6% P 11% S 22% UTR .207)  after 09Nov25
CBECKER2000029ftHaw1209Nov25 294 58 2128 3157 68 60 6lost ground66.9 1132 2201 Patton, Jordan33 LadyTruGrit, PeekabooSl, LsAmzn3 4¼ 19½661344¾ 1
NW2501-5450055gdSpr12431Oct25 322 3106 1138 3206 64 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 618 LousAmazon, TruFortune, AlmostHome-  
NW1501-5400076ftDuQ11816Oct25 273 56 2125 4155 65 58 8-2132 3158 Patton, Jordan33 LadyTruGrit, PeekabooSal, Tankmetodennyland3½ 4½ 14½655½35¼ 3
NW2501-5450062ftSpr11309Oct25 284 359 2129 3158 75 55 71428 159 Patton, Jordan55 DieselTornado, ReignAndShine, Dejoma6 5¼º 2½37454º 2
NW1501-5400086ftDuQ11502Oct25 28 457 2127 157 65 64 6-1329 4157 Patton, Jordan44 Tankmetodennyland, LousAvalon, Dejoma4½ 4¼ 4¼343½44 1

HR: 72.97
PP6 (+3)
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~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

HENRY GRABER JR (St 292 W 17% P 10% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

2/1 Owner - Steve L Brandenberger,IN;Lucky Five Stables LLC,OH

7
Breeder - Gerald C Yoder,IN

br m 4 Pilot Discretion(IN®)-Exuberant Gal(IN)-Andover HallSMOKEN GAL® †
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $10,950

Life   $16,266

2025
Off

  $10,950
   $5,316

       $0

158

159
1581
1
1

DTNÁ
MVRÁ

DTNÁ

3
4

3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

NW2PM1500030ftMVRÁ1202Feb26 28 457 1127 1157 79 8†8.3 2Ross, Jordanx8x3 MyNextChapter, LtByANose, LongLegsSally2¼x dsx- ds88ds8ds 6
NW4PM-CL1400023ftMVRÁ127Jan26 29 259 1129 1158 76 73 102nd tier†4.2 530 2159 Ross, Jordan44 TcsBrenda, UncleRat, HeyTrixey3 3½º 6½542½21º 10
NW2PM1500019ftMVRÁ719Jan26 284 58 2127 157 76 84 8†4.6 4129 157 Ross, Jordan43 LongLegsSally, SmokenGal, DejaFrou2¾ 2¾ ns23152½ 1
NW1PM1300057ftMVRÁ508Jan26 284 458 3128 1159 71 72 10†2.9 3330 1159 Ross, Jordan11 SmokenGal, Tawanda, StoneNobleLane1¼º 2½ ns11¾11½ 8
NW1PM-CL900022ftDTNÁ1230Dec25 283 59 2128 1158 67 75 8†2.5 3429 1158 Ross, Jordan33 SmokenGal, PhyllisL, Laneymaddiejack3½ 2½ 61131½º 3
NW1PM1300052syDTNÁ718Dec25 273 159 3129 4201 73 68 8†4.5 19432 4202 Miller, David67 FleursFire, Silazue, SplurgeOnUncle10 7½ 4¾Ó6x5x33¼x52¼º 7
QUA T/P19gdDTNÁ104Dec25 291 457 3127 2156 8†428 158 Miller, David55 Housethatsantablt, TorqueDelight, JimbaranZnS6 10-- 7¾445½57¾º 3
QUA T/P45ftDTNÁ119Nov25 293 3100 3129 2158 9†329 3200 Mccown, Cameron66 RobertMichael, NotJustAnyStar, Allbullndknwbf7½ 6-- 11¼451067¼ 1
NW1/15CL730084ftHoPÂ419Aug25 29 359 130 2158 62 SCRATCHED - SICK 8-2 NaturallyNaughty, Momsshowgirl, InspiringMmnt-  
NW1/15CL680090ftHoPÂ212Aug25 284 58 1127 4156 62 59 10†6.1 -6129 2158 Ross, Jordan56 GeneralGrant, NaturallyNaughty, SmokenGal6¾º 6¾ 83412510 3

HR: 79.17
PP7 (+5)

~~~60~~~~6~~ ~13~~~~9

 CHAD CLARK (*St 82 W 6% P 16% S 11%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Maumee River Stables,New Haven,IN

8
Breeder - Maumee River Stables,IN

b g 5 Dover Dan(IN®)-Blueridge Abigail(IN)-Keystone SavageDOVER IN ACTION® Â
Driver -  CHAD CLARK r blu-s red-wh (*St 206 W 7% P 16% S 15% UDR .209) $2,345

Life   $58,208

2025
Off

   $1,120
   $6,800
   $6,345

157 HoPÂ 3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

NW4PM-CL1400022ftMVRÁ1120Jan26 292 259 2128 3157 77 69 9L34.2 -1329 159 Clark, Chad54 DublinsDragonfly, TcsBrenda, Chaprow2½ 3½ 6¾466¼65¼ 2
NW4PM-CL1200035ftDTNÁ816Dec25 272 356 125 2155 78 79 8L38.3 -2230 2156 Clark, Chad44 PowerHill, HillsEspress, MikelLou5 5 4¾Ô563444¾i 1
22500CLNW41060030syNfld½510Dec25 294 2100 2131 204 73 65 8L29.8 2931 4205 Clark, Chad78 NewPlanStan, TomCruiser-, Alure+13 24 9½7612717º 6
NW2PM1250068ftHoPÂ215Nov25 28 257 2127 2156 78 75 8L138.0 6129 2157 Clark, Chad65 LittleChipper, QuickCash, SaintStephens6¼ 6¾ 5544½64º 2
TM73560050ftHoPÂ205Nov25 273 157 3127 3156 71 65 9L64.9 129 4158 Clark, Chad99 JimmyJackpot, MyUncleCuz, LyndysNavigator9½ 12 118812911º 7
NW2PM/15CL780045ftHoPÂ929Oct25 284 458 130 159 69 59 10L12.0 -1128 2159 Clark, Chad44 SurfScoter, DoverInAction, HelpUsHelpYou5¼ 5¾ 1¾25656 3
TMR 73560056ftHoPÂ221Oct25 273 357 1127 157 71 60 8L96.8 232 4159 Clark, Chad57 SwankyYankee, Canthaveme, FashionBaby10 3½º 14645½43º 6
QUA59ftHoPÂ215Oct25 291 59 2128 157 6L29 2158 Clark, Chad34 FullStrength, FoxValleyBritzka, DoverInAction9 9½-- 7½33435½º 3
NW2/18CL750073ftHoPÂ614May25 282 257 1127 3155 72 55 10L10.5 -432 3159 Clark, Chad32 WinningVibes, NiftyFifty, WiggyHill1¾ 3½ 20105532º 3
NW 2/18CL750073ftHoPÂ523Apr25 293 100 129 158 73 60 7L7.0 -3429 4158 Clark, Chad13 PacksAWhallop, Simsam, SwanderfulLife2½ 2 3¾611½12½ 3

HR: 69.71
PP8 (-31)

~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~3

 DON EASH (St 295 W 7% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Purple

5/1 Owner - Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN

9
Breeder - Sam Lambright Jr,IN

b g 4 Don't Let'em(IN®)-Sound Of Music(IN)-Yankee GlideSURF SCOTER® †
Driver -  KEVIN LAMBRIGHT mar-gra-wh (St 461 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218) $8,350

Life   $34,827

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,373

       $0

156

156 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

QUAL20ftHoPÂ204Feb26 282 59 3128 156 4†427 3157 Miller, Lewayne44 Flirtnwiththepilot, PilotsLegacy, NaughtyNaghty6½ 4½-- 844846 3
NW4PM1500039ftDTNÁ1317Dec25 28 257 3125 2155 83 9†42.0 1Miller, Lewayne9x9 Volstarita, StudMuffinT-, Peterbuttercupcake+dsx ds- ds99ds9dsx 4
NW1PM1000040ftHoPÂ913Nov25 273 457 1128 157 69 71 10†4.0 3429 158 Bender, Atlee14 BluebirdLola, SurfScoter, GoldenTactic-1¾º 1½ 4¾2222½ 7
NW2PM/15CL780048ftHoPÂ505Nov25 281 358 1129 2157 69 70 8†5.6 1328 4157 Miller, Lewayne11 Asifbycue, SurfScoter, HelpUsHelpYou2 2 221 hd12 7
NW2PM/15CL780045ftHoPÂ929Oct25 284 458 130 159 69 60 10†2.2 -129 159 Miller, Lewayne11 SurfScoter, DoverInAction, HelpUsHelpYou1½º 2½ 1¾11412 5
QUA45ftHoPÂ322Oct25 282 258 4129 2159 6†329 2159 Miller, Lewayne11 SurfScoter, BluebirdYoshi, DoubleAGoldrush4 1½-- 1¾11312 2
QUA59ftHoPÂ415Oct25 282 258 2128 2156 6†Waldron, Kiwonx41 GracefulLilly, PierresSerenade, JackRabbtSlms4 21x-- ds66dsx6ds 4
NW2/15CL680064ftHoPÂ407Oct25 274 258 1128 2156 69 7†1.6 -4Bender, Atleeip7xi3 GeneralGrant, Canthaveme, RealHelp2x ds- ds77ds7ds 1
NW2PM1000062ftHoPÂ1325Sep25 27 356 4126 2155 73 64 8†3.4 -5130 3157 Bender, Atlee55 WontLetem, GoldPaige, SaintStephens5º 6 11¼Ó7x554½x43½º 6
NW2PM1000088ftHoPÂ218Sep25 27 56 4124 3152 75 76 9†20.7 -7327 4154 Bender, Atlee76 MassiveDesire, RjDontPeachim, WontLetem7¼º 7½ 11½5612712 8

HR: 73.44
PP9 (-24)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3 (9-10-11)

PURSE $8,000
Fillies/Mares N/W 1 (IS 2)  Ext PM or $10,000 (IS $11,000)  LT To be claimed for $10,000 (W/A) F/M N/W2 PM (IS 3) 
or $15,000 (IS,$16,500) to be claimed for $15,000 to draw outside.  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Purple9

POST - 8:34   CR 63

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

 EDGAR HERRERA (St 221 W 9% P 11% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

20/1 Owner - Windy City Farm,Marengo,IL

$14,500

1
Breeder - Olive Branch Farm,NC

b m 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Scarlet N Silk(NC)-Always A VirginIMPERFECT CIRCLE Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $714

Life    $1,896

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,896
     $840

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8L29 200 Pacheco, Cristia77 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete12 10-- 17½781189 5
FMNW1CD420046gdHaw1526Dec25 283 458 2128 2158 49 47 74 wide strL37.0 230 2159 Oosting, Michael75 JwlsLgnd, Mnthzzzmchr, ImprfctCrcl5½ 5¾ 5½34465¼º 4
FMNW1CD420041ftHaw1220Dec25 291 357 2128 2201 47 37 6bad coverL5.2 6432 2202 Oosting, Michael55 Gershwin, Magicinmarch, JewlsLgnd3¼º 4½º 5¼555½56¼ 4
FMNW1CD420012ftHaw1413Dec25 302 3100 131 4201 48 39 6hdwind strL6.7 12430 1203 Oosting, Michael66 SpeedyRockette, Cntrfld, JwlsLgnd9¼ 8½ 7¼657¾56¾º 3

Trainer change from  Nick Prather  (St 299 W 20% P 17% S 11% UTR .341)  after 05Dec25
FMNW1CD420026ftHaw1805Dec25 303 1100 131 1201 52 39 9weakenedL35.8 1331 1203 Avenatti, Wyatt78 CousinKrn, Mnthzzzmchr, SpdyRcktt10 7½º 10¼99976º 6
FMNW1CD420045ftHaw1121Nov25 294 159 2129 4158 49 39 7no threatL35.9 1130 4200 Prather, Connor77 XenasFoxie, LavenderHaz, ByByFlck8½ 8¾ 10¼77975¾ 5
FMNW1CD420061ftHaw1714Nov25 30 259 2128 3156 50 39 10parkdw-cvrL105.7 -3130 1200 Prather, Connor88 FoxValleyReb, StrmyEmpr, RvrGrl11 10º 18881588¼º 8
FMNW1/5KLT420055gdSpr11931Oct25 283 58 129 1159 53 48 7L 18431 2202 Bates, Brandon55 GirliPop, ARealfaith, RiverGirl8½ 10 16441458½ 3
FM-MAIDEN420053ftSpr11024Oct25 272 157 1127 4156 59 49 7L 2231 159 Franco, Juan55 AntiguasImage, Maypearl, TulipAtTheBeach5½ 5¼º 10¾446¼31¾º 1
FM-MAIDEN420062ftSpr1609Oct25 29 59 3128 1157 55 50 7L 1428 3158 Franco, Juan66 BocaChica, Searchinformysoul, TwirlinMyHair8¾ 6½ 7¼555¼66º 7

HR: 45.69
PP1 (-15)

~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

 JAMES EATON (St 93 W 4% P 10% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

9/1 Owner - Robert Silberberg,MI;Mary M Van Boven,MI;James N Eaton,IL

$14,500

2
Breeder - Don Niccum,NJ

br m 4 Rockin Image(IN®)-Speedy Sign(MI)-Life SignSPEEDY ROCKETTE® Â
Driver -  CRISTIAN PACHECO (P)gra-r blu-blk (St 175 W 5% P 7% S 6% UDR .109) $3,444

Life    $5,568

2025
Off

       $0
   $4,504

       $0

201

2014

4

Haw1

Haw1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ104Feb26 282 359 2129 157 8L228 2158 Pacheco, Cristia44 AnotherLegend, WhelkBlueChip, CaptainsExprss5 6¾-- 7¼554½43º 3
FMNW1CD420012ftHaw1413Dec25 302 3100 131 4201 48 46 6crushed foesL*2.2 12430 4201 Bates, Brandon11 SpeedyRocktt, Cntrfld, JwlsLgnd2½ 1¾ 4¼11312¼ 5
FMNW1CD420026ftHaw1805Dec25 303 1100 131 1201 52 48 94 wide strL*1.5 13329 2201 Bates, Brandon44 CousinKrn, Mnthzzzmchr, SpdyRcktt3¼ 4½ 1½353½53¾ 2
FMNW1CD420046ftHaw1622Nov25 284 358 1128 2157 61 50 6mild bidL13.5 1130 3158 Bates, Brandon33 KissMyMooss, MdnghtPrwlr, SpdyRcktt3 2¾ 6¼32221½º 1
FM-NW1CD420055ftHaw1107Nov25 293 159 4129 159 56 37 73-wide-3qtrL6.4 -6229 200 Bates, Brandon54 ARealfaith, MssLrry, Mnthzzzmchr4¾ 4¼ 5444¾74½ºº 3
FM-MAIDEN420053ftSpr11024Oct25 272 157 1127 4156 59 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 AntiguasImage, Maypearl, TulipAtTheBeach-  
FM-MAIDEN420062ftSpr1709Oct25 271 457 3127 4155 59 43 7L 1231 200 Seekman, Travis77 KissMyMooss, TornadoCat, DsLastChampion9½ 8¼º 21661065¼º 7
QUA71ftSpr1425Sep25 283 357 4128 1158 5L332 3201 Seekman, Travis13 WestAlexis, FrontierFantasy, Whatsuputellme1¼º 1¼-- 17½44731½ 2
FM-MAIDEN420083gdSpr1618Sep25 293 59 2128 1157 54 51 8L 3130 3158 Seekman, Travis11 BluebirdBella, IlliniDeceptive, MidnightPractice1½ 1½ 7½Ó7x613x12 7
QUA88gdDuQ1211Sep25 301 101 2130 3158 7L128 159 Seekman, Travis22 Bingbingbing, SpeedyRockette, ChesapeakSnrs2 2-- 222222 5

HR: 47.96
PP2 (-12)

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

 DESIRAE SEEKMAN (*St 72 W 14% P 21% S 17%)Trainer 

White

7/1 Owner - Michael J Letton,Custer Park,IL

$14,500

3
Breeder - Howard A Taylor & Judith S Taylor,PA

br m 4 Fred And Ginger(IL®)-Pet Name(IL)-Pet RockCOUSIN KAREN
Driver -  TRAVIS SEEKMAN s red-gra-wh (*St 549 W 15% P 21% S 16% UDR .320) $2,786

Life    $2,786

2025
Off

       $0
   $2,786
     $434

201

2011

1

Haw1

Haw1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8329 200 Seekman, Travis88 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete14 10º-- 17½87976º 6
Trainer change from  Michael Letton  (St 23 W 17% P 26% S 8% UTR .347)  after 26Dec25

FMNW1CD420046gdHaw1526Dec25 283 458 2128 2158 49 45 7clearall out4.5 2330 4159 Avenatti, Matthe66 JwlsLgnd, Mnthzzzmchr, Imprfct7 4¼º 7½433¾53¾º 6
FMNW1CD420041ftHaw1820Dec25 283 58 4127 3157 50 32 7brk at start3.1 62203 Avenatti, Matthe77 RiverGirl, LavenderHaz, JwlsLdyds ds 2977ds7dsx 3
FMNW1CD420026ftHaw1805Dec25 303 1100 131 1201 52 49 9well trained4.6 13329 1201 Avenatti, Matthe55 CsnKrn, Mnthzzzmchr, SpdyRcktt4¾ 5¾ 1¼111½43½º 1
QUA47ftHaw1222Nov25 30 259 2129 1159 5129 2200 Avenatti, Matthe55 RedClover, RockinRedbull, GenevievesWorld7¼ 7½-- 5¾448¼58¾º 1
QUA44gdHaw1108Nov25 293 359 1129 3157 6Avenatti, Matthe63 BestInShadow, MidnightProwler, PappysStar4xb 23-- ds6630624 4
MAIDEN122575gdAltmt½201Aug25 35 4105 136 2205 49 33 4131 2209 Avenatti, Matthe44 CarliBay, TripleRevenge, LavenderHaze3¾ 6¼ 20¼4x410411 1

HR: 49.28
PP3 (-5)

~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

 MARK P'POOL (St 149 W 6% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - Mark E P'pool,IN;Kathy M Millman,IN;Terry L Monroe,OH

$17,000

4
Breeder - Lavon R Lehman,IN

b f 3 Best In Show(IN®)-Lyra(IN)-American IdealARTISTIC PHOTO®
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $4,695

Life   $11,115

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,115
   $1,050

201

201 Cnvr½

Cnvr½

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER15ftHoPÂ231Jan26 293 100 2130 4157 6231 4201 De Long, John11 Falkirk, WildcatAbby, SandyMitternacht1½ 1½-- 19¾656½11 1
QUA28ftMVRÁ516Jan26 283 357 4125 2153 8Smith, Gale88 ANewEndeavor, FoxValleyJasper, Taboomads ds-- ds88ds8ds 3
QUA59gdMVRÁ409Jan26 29 457 3126 4155 8331 1201 Miller, Marcus77 RemarkablySmart, MidnightRocker, Seafire8¼ 9-- 26¾8826715 1
2YOF CLCD750063ftHoPÂ926Aug25 272 158 1127 1156 57 54 102.6 -3329 157 Bender, Atlee44 DojeaGingerale, MsComegogether, MidnightLace4¼ 5¼ 3¾52½31½º 2
ISSE-2F1600090ftHoPÂ113Aug25 272 257 2127 3155 63 57 615.8 -3328 2156 Tetrick, Trace44 BeautifulMistake, WhenPunkySpeaks, AScrtTTll6¼ 7 4631½32º 3
ISFM NW1PM2000076ftHoPÂ1107Aug25 274 157 3125 2154 61 57 1049.8 -10427 4154 Luna, Marvin55 PondaLime, NoTurbulence, ArtisticPhoto4½ 6¼ 2¼349½57 4
ISSE-2YF1600080ftHoPÂ1129Jul25 273 157 3126 155 61 58 731.8 -827 1155 Miller, Marcus66 LovinOnTheSide, OddsOnAntiquity, ArtisticPhot10 8½ 135568½ 4
FM2YONW1900074ftHoPÂ1216Jul25 293 4100 130 3157 58 44 105.5 -6227 3158 De Long, John65 PublicKnowledge, OddsOnCandy, GentlyBrezzng7 5¾º 4¾44656ºº 7
ISS-ELG2YF1600083ftHoPÂ109Jul25 274 157 2126 1154 58 56 72.3 -5429 1156 Bender, Atlee12 SkywayVictress, Telluhowitis, PeachyGirl1½ 1 10¼62311º 6
ISSE-2YFP1500073ftHoPÂ1102Jul25 283 158 1128 155 58 59 718.0 -3327 156 Luna, Marvin32 InThePassingLn, MissAlexis, ArtisticPhoto2 2 5½32331½º 6

HR: 56.83
PP4 (+19)

~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

 MICHAEL PERRIN (*St 66 W 8% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

12/1 Owner - Michael J Perrin,Glenwood,IL

$14,500

5
Breeder - Michael J Perrin,IL

b m 4 Captain Trevor(IL®)-Google(IL)-Damien SeelsterBYE BYE FLICKA
Driver -  CORDARIUS STEWART grn-c red-wh (*St 624 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223) $984

Life      $984

2025
Off

       $0
     $984
       $0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8429 200 Stewart, Cordari65 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete10 8½-- 17¼668½65½ 2
FMNW1CD420046gdHaw1126Dec25 30 359 129 159 56 32 7used early18.7 2432 2202 Bates, Brandon12 LavenderHaze, Tlkflrtytm, Nghtynll½º 1¼ 17½767¾33½ 6
FMNW1CD420041ftHaw1820Dec25 283 58 4127 3157 50 56 7parkdw-cvr17.1 6130 3158 Finn, Richard44 RiverGirl, LavenderHaze, JwlsLdy5¼ 5¼ 4¾543¾43½º 5
FMNW1CD420027ftHaw1228Nov25 30 159 3128 1158 49 47 5rail trip3.1 0329 4158 Bates, Brandon33 RiverGirl, Minithezzzmochr, JwlsLgnd3½ 3½ 3½54643½ 4
FMNW1CD420045ftHaw1121Nov25 294 159 2129 4158 49 49 7wide early16.2 1329 159 Bates, Brandon12 XenasFoxie, LavenderHz, ByByFlck1¼ 1½ ¾32½1 hd 1
QUA64ftHaw1215Nov25 282 257 4125 1153 830 4157 Prather, Connor66 OddsOnAnubis, PappysStar, NumberOneHit8 7¼-- 23¼771969¾ 4
QUA T/P55gdSpr1131Oct25 314 103 134 205 533 1209 Prather, Connor55 Alluring, ListentomeNelson, ByeByeFlicka5 6-- 213314511º 5
QUA T/P51ftSpr1223Oct25 30 101 4131 202 831 1204 Prather, Connor21 BruiserCruiser, PaizleyAnn, Rollinwitdapnyzzz1¼ 4½-- 11½547½47½ 6
QUA65ftSpr1208Oct25 304 2102 1134 204 6130 2204 Prather, Connor11 HigherVoltage, BestInShadow, RBuddyBoy1½ 1¼-- 2¼52½2½ 6
QUA77gdSpr1318Sep25 30 4100 1131 4159 7132 2204 Prather, Connor44 GirliPop, BocaChica, WestAlexis5¼ 5½-- 23½551455½ 3

HR: 52.66
PP5 (+40)

~~~39~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~6

 JOSEPH WAGLER (*St 250 W 5% P 6% S 12%)Trainer 

Yellow

20/1 Owner - Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN

$12,000

6
Breeder - Newfound Stables,IN

b m 7 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Xtra Desire(IN)-Art OfficialALWAYS A DESIRE®
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $464

Life   $10,546

2025
Off

     $464
     $536
   $2,536

~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L4

10000CLNW1550020frNfld½1403Feb26 292 100 1130 3200 63 52 921.7 16231 203 Ciocca, John Jr88 NotJustAnyStar, ArthurOfOurfaith, CrispyCrnch11 7½ 11¾667¾77º 5
NW1PMCD90008frNfld½528Jan26 291 459 1130 3201 66 47 928.5 2333 1205 Ciocca, John Jr77 Holeinthebottle, Gary, RksCaptain6¾ 8º 18¼8813810 4
10000CLNW1580011frNfld½120Jan26 291 3100 2131 3202 64 61 96.2 26131 1203 Ciocca, John Jr33 NotJustAnyStar, MissEmmaJemma, ArthrOfOrfth4½ 3½ 3¼443¼43 1

Trainer change from  Gerald Miller  (St 452 W 5% P 12% S 14% UTR .179)  after 14Jan26
NW1PMCD900030syNfld½314Jan26 293 359 1129 200 67 50 840.0 17332 3203 Ciocca, John Jr77 Journeyssharpedge, CatchingUp, Sistrmrystgmt8 7¾ 18¼661279¼º 6
QUA23gdNfld½230Dec25 302 1101 4131 2200 7229 3201 Miller, Emanuel32 SaulsbrookIan, SportyLiz, AlwaysADesire1¾ 2¾-- 6333½31¾ 5

Trainer change from  Ben Schwartz  (St 116 W 6% P 12% S 10% UTR .166)  after 02Sep25
FMNW1/8CL580064ftHoPÂ1102Sep25 274 158 127 4154 61 52 1057.0 -429 1157 Miller, Lewayne66 MizCaptainCruze, TheValley, SundaySunshine7¾ 7¾º 12½869½66½º 1
FMNW1/8CL670070ftHoPÂ326Aug25 263 356 4126 3155 59 57 827.0 -3328 2156 Miller, Lewayne55 SundaySunshine, AuntFannie, BrandonsGal9 8½ 4½43555½º 7
FMNW1/8CL670076ftHoPÂ1019Aug25 262 457 2128 1156 61 42 82nd tier60.7 -2229 3159 Ross, Jordan77 PondaModel, AuntFnn, Rbslckyshdydsy14 11 17¼771179 10
FMNW1/8CL580080ftHoPÂ712Aug25 28 357 3127 4156 58 46 10149.2 -629 1158 Miller, Lewayne88 Escapito, AuntFannie, BrandonsGal11 12 6¾88687¾ 6
FMNW1/8CL670077ftHoPÂ805Aug25 281 258 4127 4155 60 37 102nd tier148.1 -2329 3200 Waldron, Kiwon88 BillieBoBillie, TheValley, AuntFannie12 12 24½1010241016 10

HR: 56.50
PP6 (+3)
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~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~5

 AMY HUSTED (St 55 W 9% P 13% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

6/1 Owner - Husted Rcg LLC,IL;J R Schwarz Jr,IL;Mr J Robert Schwarz,IL

$17,000

7
Breeder - Kyle A Husted,IN;John R Schwarz Jr,IL

b f 3 Dragonstone(IL®)-Flirtinwithtrouble(IL)-TellitlikeitisTALKFLIRTYTOME
Driver -  KYLE HUSTED blk-wh-or (St 204 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201) $3,240

Life   $16,517

2025
Off

   $2,064
  $14,453
   $1,176

200

200 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

2Q

2Q
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

FMNW1EXTPM860015ftMeaÁ229Jan26 284 359 129 159 65 52 73.6 930 200 Husted, Kyle66 ElsaD, BigWish, WarmBreezesBlow7 7½ 4¾66565¼º 5
FMNW1EXTPM860019ftMeaÁ715Jan26 291 259 1128 4157 60 63 82.6 11229 158 Husted, Kyle44 TrumpsLawyer, LaughingIntherain, Talkflirtytom3 3 1½332½42½ 1
FMNW1EXTPM860053ftMeaÁ608Jan26 28 457 4126 2156 61 61 77.5 2329 4156 Husted, Kyle77 LaughingIntherain, TrumpsLawyer, Talkflirtytom8 8½ 2¼321½32º 7
FMNW1CD420046gdHaw1126Dec25 30 359 129 159 56 50 7live cover2.1 229 159 Husted, Kyle43 LavenderHaze, Talkflrtytm, Nghtynll1½ 2¾ hd23½44¾º 1
F2YOSER1500019ftHaw1519Dec25 292 458 129 4158 56 58 9big effort6.9 10429 159 Husted, Kyle32 BluebirdBella, Talkflrtytm, FxVllyRb1¼ 1½ 1¼221¼31¼ 2
F2YOSER750026ftHaw1405Dec25 30 100 3129 1159 54 56 8parkdw-cvr18.8 13129 4159 Husted, Kyle77 TornadoCt, MdnghtPrwlr, BlbrdBll8½ 8¾ 3¼473½65º 6
INCRTILLIE2000042ftHaw1516Nov25 293 357 2126 1156 53 9lost groundL60.1 -2Husted, Kyle88 LeagueOfHerOwn, Next, TornadoCt14 13- ds99ds925 8
INCRTILLIE2000042syHaw1608Nov25 292 259 3128 156 55 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 7-7 DntToucheMymooss, LeagueOfHrOwn, FxVllyArb-  

Trainer change from  Kyle Husted  (St 202 W 20% P 16% S 11% UTR .338)  after 24Oct25
FM-MAIDEN420053ftSpr1324Oct25 30 100 2130 159 53 47 62128 2159 Husted, Kyle56 StormyEmpire, BombsAwayCaptain, Talkflirtytm10 6¼º 2342½63¾º 6
2YOF CLCD650066ftHoPÂ307Oct25 264 357 3126 4156 55 45 85.4 -4329 3158 Husted, Kyle66 OddsOnCandy, MidnightLace, HavenLaneAce6 7¾ 9½6812612º 6

HR: 59.48
PP7 (+5)

~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~6

 TOM T TETRICK (St 363 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Gray

8/5 Owner - Ronald G Knupp,Anna,IL

$21,750

8
Breeder - Ronald G Knupp,IL

b m 4 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-Whiskersonkittens(IL)-Party At ArtsplaceILIKE WHISKERS® Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $0

Life   $20,160

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,538
     $984

153

1533

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

FMNW4-CL1400040ftMVRÁ1221Jan26 271 456 2124 155 75 62 8L21.9 3230 1158 Tetrick, Trace88 BubbleLou, FreakyLitlLiar, RoseRunAshlee13 15 15¾8817817 5
FMNW4-CL1400044gdMVRÁ207Jan26 284 357 3125 2155 73 54 10L33.2 5329 1200 Tetrick, Tracex98 Ihaveadotofsass, WestAlexis, Allcheekiesoff8½ 10 23¾1010221025 6
FMNW2PM1400041ftDTNÁ817Dec25 283 58 126 154 74 65 9L60.7 1129 4156 Tetrick, Trace88 Callmeovrdahill, FearDanie, Tip9¼ 10 14¼881298¼ 8
NW35KLT1000025ftHoPÂ428Nov25 272 456 4125 153 77 62 923.9 3128 2156 Tetrick, Trace78 Chanceyfascination, FullyADragon, PiratPrncss9¼ 8¼i 17¼Ô78815812ºº 3
NW 2PM1000048syHoPÂ421Nov25 272 356 4124 3152 75 62 613.0 -3228 3155 Tetrick, Trace66 Chanceyfascination, FullyADragn, SxStcksOfGm9 8¾ 15¼6614612 1
NW 2PM1000064ftHoPÂ114Nov25 282 257 3126 2153 79 75 616.5 3326 154 Tetrick, Trace43 Manwiththeplan, Chanceyfascination, IlikWhskrs3¼ 4¼ 2¾34454 2
FMNW2/18CL750050ftHoPÂ105Nov25 274 256 4124 153 67 72 72.0 1427 1154 De Long, John44 MizCaptainCruze, IlikeWhiskers, PondaModel3¾ 6 6249½48½ 4
FMNW2/18CL750045ftHoPÂ1029Oct25 27 257 127 3154 68 67 73.3 -1127 3154 De Long, John22 SixSticksOfGum, ElsaD, IlikeWhiskers1½ 1½ ½331½32 5
FMNW2/18CL750045ftHoPÂ522Oct25 264 156 1125 153 67 75 816.7 0227 3153 De Long, John54 MizCaptainCruze, ElsaD, IlikeWhiskers6¼ 4¾ 2¾364½75½ 1
FMNW2/18CL750063ftHoPÂ515Oct25 273 157 1126 2154 67 915.6 -5Ross, Jordan87 MizCaptainCruze, ElsaD, Lastchanceforlove9 8- ds99dsx917ºx 6

HR: 72.22
PP8 (-31)

~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~3

 MERV CHUPP (*St 213 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Purple

6/1 Owner - Chupp Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL

$21,750

9
Breeder - Chupp Racing Stable Inc,IL

b m 4 Somestarsomewhere(IL®)-Notjustaprettyface(IL)-Jate LobellHOLEINTHEBOTTLE Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $4,500

Life   $21,545

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $13,646
   $6,146

154

201
1544
3
4

Spr1
Nfld½

Spr1

3
4

3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

NW1PMCD860012ftNfld½501Feb26 291 100 129 159 69 52 8L5.2 1833 1203 Noble, Daniel23 Phantomofthenight, PeteSaid, Allbullandknowbef2¾ nsº 21881566½º 1
NW1PMCD90008frNfld½528Jan26 291 459 1130 3201 66 65 9L*1.2 23231 3201 Noble, Daniel12 Holeinthebottle, Gary, RksCaptain¼º 1½ 1½11¾12 1
FMNW2-CL1200044gdMVRÁ707Jan26 274 257 4126 3157 69 57 10L59.0 5231 2159 Smith, Jeremy55 SectionlineFlame, ValleyStar, ChromaticHill5¾ 4¾º 9¼97766º 3
FMNW1001-4400019ftHaw1119Dec25 283 456 127 4157 64 46 8speed tiredL16.4 10333 2201 Shetler, Andy21 LottiesWebb, Jimmylai, BocaChica1¼º 1½ 18¼781344½ 5
FMNW1001-4400012ftHaw1113Dec25 292 358 2128 159 67 58 7hdwind strL5.7 12230 2159 Leonard, Casey35 RealSlickChic, LuckyDotti, JzblMss5¾ 1½º 243333º 3
W2-NW6CL15480031ftHaw1206Dec25 291 158 1127 1155 70 62 5clearall outL11.4 3128 3156 Oosting, Michael55 OddsOnAnbs, BldEr, Mndymrnng5¾ 5½ 7½556½56½ 4
F3&4YOSER750027ftHaw1528Nov25 301 358 3127 1156 62 52 10closed insideL11.7 0129 158 Macdonald, John68 Maypearl, KssMyMss, SlzyRckn11 7½º 9½989¼66½ 6
PLUMPEACHY2000042ftHaw1716Nov25 28 157 126 155 67 55 7no threatL40.8 -2130 1157 Seekman, Travis77 Maypearl, ElsaD, LottiesWebb10 9½ 10¾778¾75½º 7
PLUMPEACHY2000055ftHaw1907Nov25 29 357 126 2153 69 56 9no factorL21.5 -6228 1156 Husted, Kyle99 FoxValleyLava, FoxVllyGrp, Rksmck12 8½ 14½881288¾º 8
FMNW2501-5450055gdSpr12231Oct25 283 59 1128 1157 71 61 7L 18230 3159 Carter, Jacquavy56 Robintino, DandysMsSwifty, SkeeterMachine7 3¾º 12¼779¼65½º 5

HR: 60.44
PP9 (-24)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $7,000
N/W of $3,000 (IS $3,300) (Mares 20%) in the L4 starts AE: Claiming $15,000 (W/A) (Fillies/Mares draw the inside) 
NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) B. Bates - 4 over 7 T. Tetrick - 2 over 8  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Blue-Red10

POST - 8:57   CR 83

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~69~~~12~~ ~10~~~11

 ALVIN MILLER (St 231 W 14% P 13% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

7/1 Owner - Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN

1
Breeder - Pond- A- Acres & T Schmucker & A Schmucker Jr,IN

b m 5 Skyway Torpedo(IN®)-Ackbro Ms Perfect(IN)-Credit WinnerPONDA AESTHETIC® Â
Driver -  ALVIN MILLER (P)mar-gra (*St 12 W 8% P 8% S 8% UDR .151) $625

Life  $141,389

2025
Off

       $0
  $58,425
  $24,240

154

200
1543
2
3

HoPÂ
HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4
5Q

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-5UNDER20ftHoPÂ107Feb26 293 102 3132 2200 7L427 2200 Miller, Alvin11 PondaAesthetic, EmbraceTheFuture, MedwbrkDr2 1½-- ¾11212 6
Trainer change from  Alexandra Sarkine  (St 164 W 16% P 14% S 18% UTR .305)  after 07Dec25

NW6500L41500024gdNfld½1507Dec25 274 57 4126 157 86 70 9L50.0 9132 3200 Lems, Christophe55 InquistiveDan, Oberto, BryantBrosS6¼ 5¾ 18½881178 3
20000CL OP1250040ftHoPÂ1322Nov25 281 357 3126 4155 83 74 7L7.0 6130 4157 De Long, John55 CallOption, DashingDanny, SwanTooMany6 7 9¾748½45½º 6
20000CL OP1250062ftHoPÂ715Nov25 281 58 2128 1156 84 75 9L 6428 2157 De Long, John33 CsFlyingCoPilot, CallOption, MasterSwan3½ 3¼ 6524½21½º 3
OPEN HCP2100026gdNfld½1210Nov25 281 257 2126 3157 90 79 8L26.7 9331 4158 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr23 DisgruntledCarl, MacmorrisHanover, WinterSldr2 2½ 6¼65324 1
NW10/30CL1250048ftHoPÂ301Nov25 283 158 2127 1156 82 81 8L3.8 5428 1156 De Long, John11 PondaAesthetic, OneDanShow, ItsSwanTime2¼ 1¾ ¾11312½ 1
30000CL OP1250052ftHoPÂ325Oct25 28 257 4126 155 82 82 7L4.5 2427 2155 De Long, John33 TrulyUnbelievable, JailhouseDance, SwandrflLf3¼ 3¼ 245344 3
30000CL OP1200062syHoPÂ518Oct25 271 456 3126 156 83 81 7L11.0 7129 4156 De Long, John66 JailhouseDance, Luxurious, PondaAesthetic6¼ 8º 3¾354¼55½º 7
NW10/30CL1200061ftHoPÂ1114Oct25 273 158 2127 1156 83 78 8L12.9 4227 2156 De Long, John76 Luxurious, OneDanShow, FiftydallarTab7½ 6 1¼574½88¼ 2
ISSFMELIM2000068ftHoPÂ1203Oct25 272 256 1125 4152 89 7L38.9 -1Bender, Atlee66 YoBethD, ErKelly, CallMeDanids ds- ds66ds6ds x7

HR: 80.71
PP1 (-15)

~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

 JUSTIN LLOYD (*St 123 W 10% P 9% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Denise L Dennis,Indianapolis,IN

2
Breeder - Marlin E Eash,IN

b m 4 Text Me(IN®)-Bella Palazzo(IN)-Tom RidgeTEXT ME MAYBE® †Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $0

Life   $57,588

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,883
   $3,640

156

156 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW2001L41050020ftMVRÁ529Jan26 282 458 4127 3157 79 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 95 Poisonpoke, SpurOfTheMoment, TeamL-  
NW2001L41050057ftMVRÁ1208Jan26 281 59 128 158 79 64 9†L22.8 3131 3200 Miller, David76 CvsSerena, ImaDiamondBabe, TcsBrenda7¾ 5½ 13771197½ 4
NW1001-4400019ftHaw1619Dec25 30 359 1129 4158 70 62 7wide early†L*1.8 1031 201 Bates, Brandon11 RockParty, SunnySundries, LouOfI2¼ 1¼ 1166844 4
NW6PM-CL1400045syDTNÁ1118Nov25 274 456 3125 4154 82 70 7†L31.9 -6131 2157 Smith, Tyler43 MassiveDesire, RhinestoneCamo, WhiskeyPddlr2½ 2½ 13¼755¼32¾ 2
FMW2NW4EXT1120064ftMeaÁ1005Nov25 28 158 1126 156 75 68 9†L18.0 0130 1158 Yoder, Wilbur55 AllStarAngel, GrandSlamDeo, WingsOfGreen5 6 1188979½º 1
FMW2NW4EXT1120052ftMeaÁ1229Oct25 291 458 4127 156 74 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 5-1 RollinExplosion, TadyHill, GrandSlamDeo-  
NW5CL/CD800053ftHoPÂ223Oct25 281 58 2127 4155 77 SCRATCHED - SICK 91 BigSwig, VitosLady, SwanTooMany-  

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Edwards  (St 121 W 10% P 9% S 9% UTR .192)  after 17Oct25
PEGASUSFMT2000067ftHoPÂ217Oct25 282 456 4125 2154 78 76 7†L34.2 0428 2156 Tetrick, Trace77 BetterTakem, Swoop, MartzSeven10 9¼ 9¾771479½ 7
ISS3YFTCON5000053ftHoPÂ1311Oct25 271 57 1127 1156 75 67 9†L15.5 0129 158 Tetrick, Trace99 Sweetasmoni, GoldPaige, SisterSadieds 14 989998¼ x3
ISS-3FT5050070ftHoPÂ801Oct25 264 156 1125 154 77 80 8†L40.6 -5427 2154 Tetrick, Trace55 MiracleMaven, FiftyToWin, BluebirdLola5½ 6½ 2Ò466½67 1

HR: 75.82
PP2 (-12)

~~~76~~~~8~~ ~14~~~~5

 ROBERT TAYLOR (St 413 W 15% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

White

7/1 Owner - Derek R Knepp,Montgomery,IN

3
Breeder - Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

br m 6 Chapter Seven(NY®)-Mimosa Hanover(NJ)-Muscle MassiveSOUTHWIND MAI TAI †Â
Driver -  KEVIN LAMBRIGHT mar-gra-wh (St 461 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218) $1,984

Life  $127,471

2025
Off

   $1,804
  $42,232
   $6,335

154

1543

2

OakGrÁ

ScDÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

NW2500L4680012ftNfld½804Feb26 291 359 129 1159 77 76 8†L3.1 16330 201 Irvine, Justin66 Alan, SwanOnAMission, GameOnGirls7 6¾º 9½459¼57ºº 6
Trainer change from  Floyd Raber  (St 22 W 0% P 9% S 9% UTR .080)  after 08Jan26

NW2001L41050057ftMVRÁ808Jan26 291 359 2128 1158 80 73 9†L7.9 3329 4158 Luna, Marvin56 Poisonpoke, BMedithree, SouthwindMaiTai6¾ 4¼º 2¾353¾54º 5
NW2251L4700037ftDTNÁ726Nov25 282 358 1127 1157 84 72 9†L109.0 531 1159 Kauffman, Kayne77 RockClimber, Dontforgetlittlman, HeadovrbtsAs9 6¼ 9¾875½75½º 7
NW1501L4600057ftDTNÁ513Nov25 273 157 4125 2155 81 75 10†L6.0 -130 2157 Luna, Marvin99 SwanSoFine, MissionVoyage, LuciusVorenus8¼ 7 1066987¾ºº 6
NW1501L4600056ftDTNÁ806Nov25 274 57 3126 158 82 71 8†L6.7 031 2158 Luna, Marvin88 SmoothTalkin, AmarettosAndy, RoseRunXtatic9½ 7½ 1¾483¾84º 7
NW1250L4600043gdHoPÂ1429Oct25 274 257 2127 1157 80 74 9†L6.2 729 4157 Lambright, Kevin45 TimonAs, SomeKindaNight, WaterTorpedo4 5½ 2¾646½47½ 2
NW2251L4700067ftDTNÁ1316Oct25 264 56 3124 154 85 77 9†L5.3 -4330 2156 Luna, Marvin66 TopMeOff, TopvilleMaster, Tombstone7¾ 4º 12667¾66½º 7
NW6001L41400067ftDTNÁ208Oct25 273 156 4124 153 87 87 9†L12.4 -2428 3154 Luna, Marvin77 EasterJack, TeamBravo, CaviarGold6½ 4½ 8½66685 3
NW5000L41250063ftHoPÂ1227Sep25 271 56 2125 2154 86 80 10†L120.6 028 2155 Lambright, Kevin88 BigBoysEdge, ToysForYou, KidTyler14 12 5½687½910 7
NW4500L4640096ftLex11219Aug25 272 455 2124 2152 84 80 8†L11.4 3328 154 Luna, Marvin66 YoSheldon, ElanHanover, KetelOneUp8 7½º 7¾554¾65¼ 4

HR: 78.85
PP3 (-5)

~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~2

 JUSTIN LLOYD (*St 123 W 10% P 9% S 12%)Trainer 

Green

6/1 Owner - Denise L Dennis,Indianapolis,IN

4
Breeder - Denise L Dennis,IN

b m 4 Swan For All(IN®)-Msnaughtyashill(KY)-Muscle HillNAUGHTY NAUGHTY® Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $3,375

Life   $73,152

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,597
   $3,640

154

1553

4

Haw1

Lex1

3

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUAL20ftHoPÂ204Feb26 282 59 3128 156 4427 1157 Bates, Brandon33 Flirtnwiththepilot, PilotsLegacy, NaughtyNaghty4½ 3-- 5¾33634½ 2
NW3251L41250020ftMVRÁ1229Jan26 28 457 1127 4157 84 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 95 MissClementine, KJTodd, Claiborne-  
NW2001-4450043ftHaw1927Dec25 29 458 2128 157 76 76 7strong finishL*1.8 5427 1157 Husted, Kyle64 Rumblnthvlly, NghtyNghty, Lnzdr4¾ 5¼ 1½253¼54¾ 2
NW2001-4450041ftHaw1620Dec25 282 256 4125 3155 76 86 6game winnerL4.4 6229 3155 Husted, Kyle43 NaughtyNghty, Rmblnthvlly, Lnzdr3¼ 5½ 2¼111¼32º 1
NW4PM1500037gdDTNÁ310Dec25 29 457 4126 1157 82 76 10L116.2 9329 2159 Sutton, Joshua1010 StudMuffinT^, DameOn, LastRailStanding11 15 11¼91091015 8
CLASSIC F4260027ftHoPÂ228Nov25 281 157 3126 155 83 9L50.6 3De Long, John99 DivineThing, MadeOfDreams-, FiftyToWin+ds ds- dsÔ899ds9dsx x3
NW4PM1500049ftDTNÁ119Nov25 274 57 2125 154 83 83 7L35.2 -3328 2155 Miller, Brett66 SpendThePrize, StudMuffinT, BrinkStreet8½ 6¾ 7777½77¼ 6
NW4000L41700052ftCBRNÁ903Nov25 273 257 127 1157 79 71 8L14.9 0230 1158 Bates, Brandon33 HailBroadway, RoyalPrecedent, BeeOurHoney2¼º 4½ 5½65453¾ 6
CIRCLECITY2085050ftHoPÂ324Oct25 28 157 4125 4153 81 69 8L54.0 1428 4157 Peterson, Mike88 DivineThing, MiracleMaven, FiftyToWin9 11 207820816 6

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Edwards  (St 121 W 10% P 9% S 9% UTR .192)  after 17Oct25
PEGASUSFMT2200060ftHoPÂ1317Oct25 273 356 2125 2154 83 67 7L46.3 0427 4157 Wilfong, Kylex76 FiftyToWin, DivineThing, MegaMoney6½ 15 17½7722723 3

HR: 79.93
PP4 (+19)

~~~55~~~12~~ ~11~~~~4

 AMY HUSTED (St 55 W 9% P 13% S 16%)Trainer 

Black

4/1 Owner - Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,Deerfield,IL

$15,000

5
Breeder - Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,IL

br g 7 Explosive Matter(PA®)-Andover The Prize(IL)-Andover HallANDOVERTHEWINNINGS Â
Driver -  KYLE HUSTED blk-wh-or (St 204 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201) $5,262

Life  $150,001

2025
Off

     $512
  $25,755
  $35,320

154

1564

3

Haw1

PcDÁ

6

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

8000CL OP640015ftMeaÁ1029Jan26 273 158 1127 4156 80 83 9L5.4 9129 2157 Husted, Kyle64 FireNLightning, BeachDreamzzz, RoseRunYanke4º 7 2¾x443½55½º 7
NW7800L41000035gdMeaÁ217Jan26 272 256 125 1156 83 79 6L20.5 12432 2158 Husted, Kyle33 RockClimber, FirstOption, LDeesMaria1½ 3 11½669½33½ 2

Trainer change from  Claude Gendreau  (St 8 W 62% P 0% S 0% UTR .625)  after 20Dec25
NW3001-4500041ftHaw1520Dec25 29 357 127 4156 72 79 10big tripL*1.1 6429 4156 Husted, Kyle45 Andoverthewinnngs, RgnAndShn, PkbSl4¾ 2¾º ns11312 9
NW2001-4450011ftHaw1913Dec25 30 159 2129 3158 71 76 9split rivalsL*2.0 12328 3158 Husted, Kyle32 Andvrthwnnngs, DgsLgcy, DjsMdn1¼ 2½ nk12 hd53¼ 7
QUA31ftHaw1106Dec25 30 159 2130 4159 4L229 4159 Husted, Kyle22 Admirable, Andoverthewinnings, RyannsExprss1¼ 1¼-- hd212½2½º 4

Trainer change from  Kyle Husted  (St 174 W 20% P 18% S 12% UTR .343)  after 04Oct25
NW5000L41250070ftHoPÂ704Oct25 263 454 1124 1154 86 10†L71.4 1Husted, Kyle10x8 RoseRunYankee, ScorecardDan, ToysForYou6¾ºx 18- ds1010ds10ds 1
NW2500L4750055ftHoPÂ1309Sep25 273 356 126 4155 83 74 9†L16.1 -329 156 Husted, Kyle88 KidTyler, ImaDiamondBabe, Andoverthewnnngs-11 10 1¼Ó9353½ip55ip 8
QUA72ftHoPÂ323Aug25 291 458 2129 158 4†L328 158 Husted, Kyle11 Andoverthewinnings, QuickCash, DoubleADebbi1¾ 2½-- 4¼11211½ 4
NW3750L41250090ftHoPÂ112Aug25 273 455 1124 1154 85 71 7†L13.4 -6230 1156 Husted, Kyle44 Threefiftytwo, BridgeToJesses, Winslow4½ 5 10x645x48 7
QUA72ftHoPÂ206Aug25 282 158 2127 155 4†L127 155 Husted, Kyle22 TriathlonAs, Andoverthewinnings, SmokenGal1½ 1½-- ½222½22 3

HR: 78.71
PP5 (+40)

~~~89~~~15~~ ~~6~~~~3

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Yellow

5/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

6
Breeder - Peninsula Farm Inc,KY

b g 6 Helpisontheway(IN®)-Mama's Brokn Heart(KY)-Tsunami RangerFULL STRENGTH® †Â
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $2,855

Life  $187,890

2025
Off

   $1,975
  $35,100
  $10,265

152

1553 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5Q

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW4501L41550020ftMVRÁ1429Jan26 29 158 1127 3156 86 10†L19.1 5Smith, Tyler10x10 AmazingCatch, BurtonsHill, PondaAdventureds ds- ds1010ds10dsx x7
NW3251L41250032ftMVRÁ1122Jan26 274 456 4125 3155 82 90 10†L8.7 430 156 Smith, Tyler33 ColoradoJoe, TopvilleMaster, PondaAdventure2¾ 2¾ 1¾431¼21¼º 9
NW6001L41950035ftMVRÁ114Jan26 293 358 2127 1156 89 89 10†L84.5 13229 4157 Smith, Tyler44 KildareKing, SugarInstead, RobertsHanover4 3¾ 7¾555¾45 2
NW4501L41100061ftDTNÁ126Dec25 282 257 126 2155 86 83 10†L141.6 3329 3156 Smith, Tyler77 SIP, InaminuteHanover, KJTodd7½ 8½ 6465½65½º 6
NW4501L41100052syDTNÁ918Dec25 273 457 2126 156 86 78 9†L67.4 3429 3157 Smith, Tyler66 ErKelly, KJAlexander, LloydWright7½º 7 8567¼66¾ 9
NW3251L4900032ftDTNÁ1211Dec25 274 257 126 1155 83 79 9†L7.6 -1229 2156 Smith, Tyler66 DocsBooBoo, Mycrownmykingdom, Youdocabo6¾ 5º 6½466½65½º 4
NW1501L4600026gdDTNÁ204Dec25 282 357 2127 1158 78 73 10†L9.7 1230 1158 Smith, Tyler76 FullStrength, LooksLikeGameOn, AdventurefulPt5¼ 6¼º 112¼42½ºº 6
NW2500L4700060ftHoPÂ1115Nov25 28 159 1128 2157 83 58 9†L101.3 6130 201 Waldron, Kiwon85 KidTyler, DansCredit, LighthouseJesse5 6½ 17¾7714813 3
NW1250L4600044ftHoPÂ1005Nov25 28 457 129 2157 79 66 10†L4.1 129 2158 Tetrick, Trace32 WaterTorpedo, CrystalSwan, BluebirdYoshi2 1¾ 5¼632½32 3
NW1250L4600050ftHoPÂ525Oct25 271 157 2127 1156 82 7†L3.5 2Tetrick, Trace7x5 DashOfLuck, MarysMagic, ICCaviar8¾x ds- ds77ds65¾ 5

HR: 85.33
PP6 (+3)
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~~162~~~26~~ ~25~~~20

 MERV CHUPP (*St 213 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Pink

20/1 Owner - Chupp Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL

7
Breeder - Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld,ON, CA

b g 9 Cantab Hall(PA®)-Scream And Shout(KY)-Muscles YankeeROCK PARTY †Â
Driver -  WYATT AVENATTI wh-n blu-c red (*St 881 W 20% P 16% S 16% UDR .342) $2,600

Life  $270,469

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,330
  $27,186

154

1554

3

Spr1

AcesÁ

8

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UP20ftHoPÂ207Feb26 282 458 2127 4155 7†L30 2158 Bates, Brandon22 ARealLegend, Valottalove, LandOfFreedom½º 1-- 13½52625½ 7
NW3001-4500046gdHaw1426Dec25 291 357 128 3156 72 71 5used early†L7.7 2329 3157 Shetler, Andy12 PeekabooSal, Calderone, RockPrty1º 1½ 4¾322¼11½ 5
NW1001-4400019ftHaw1619Dec25 30 359 1129 4158 70 73 7drifted str†L5.1 10329 4158 Shetler, Andy34 RockParty, SunnySundries, LouOfI6½ 1¾º 1¾1121¾ 5
NW2001-4450011ftHaw1913Dec25 30 159 2129 3158 71 70 9hdwind str†L19.7 12229 3159 Franco, Juan66 Andvrthwnnngs, DgsLgcy, DjsMdng7¾ 6¼ 5¼77564¼º 4
NW1001-4400031ftHaw1806Dec25 284 458 1128 3157 72 64 9moving broke†L15.5 3230 1159 Franco, Juan33 Calderone, DoblAGldrsh, AllyBb2¾ 2½ 7¾781133½ºx 1
NW2001-4450047ftHaw1122Nov25 292 457 128 1158 66 58 8clearall out†L*1.2 1131 1200 Franco, Juan66 LouOfI, TruFortune, Calderone7¼ 6¾ 10¼557¾64¾º 8
NW2501-5450055gdSpr12331Oct25 31 104 134 4201 70 50 5†L 18129 2203 Franco, Juan33 ShadyMapleBow, ReignAndShine, LousAvalon2¾ 2½ 8¼4482¾º 4
NW2501-5450053ftSpr11624Oct25 294 59 129 2157 68 60 6†L 2229 2158 Franco, Juan12 WhatALegacy, FrontierMacho, PeekabooSal½º 1¾ 4¾432¼1¾ 2
NW2500-5450076ftDuQ11916Oct25 292 458 1128 157 71 67 6†L -2428 157 Franco, Juan11 ReignAndShine, ShadyMapleBow, RockParty1¾ 1¾ ¼31½12 4
NW5001-5550070ftSpr1908Oct25 281 58 4127 3157 74 60 6†L 0130 158 Franco, Juan11 ShadyMapleBow, StandByYourMan, RockParty1º 1¾ 1¾32½11 5

HR: 70.30
PP7 (+5)

~~200~~~47~~ ~41~~~26

 JAMES EATON (St 93 W 4% P 10% S 12%)Trainer 

Gray

20/1 Owner - Robert Silberberg,Farmington Hills,MI

8
Breeder - Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b g 11 Lucky Chucky(NY®)-Paper Girl(NJ)-Donato HanoverPERLUCKY Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $1,276

Life  $780,913

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,365
 $127,745

152

1554

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

10

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~22~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L4

NW3251L41250020ftMVRÁ629Jan26 291 358 4127 158 82 75 10L36.9 5130 159 Tetrick, Trace89 FoxValleyCorso, ImaDiamondBabe, UnreslvdDbt8 6 5884½74¾ºº 8
NW2001-4450043ftHaw1927Dec25 29 458 2128 157 76 71 73 wide earlyL2.4 530 2158 Bates, Brandon11 Rumblenthvlly, NghtyNghty, Lnzdr1¾º 1½ 6¾611¼11¾ 6
NW5001-4770041ftHaw1420Dec25 301 3100 130 3158 76 68 7coverd to strL14.8 6228 159 Husted, Kyle66 HeathBar, Valottalv, KysInChrg7 5 2¼433¾53¼º 5
QUA11ftHaw1113Dec25 291 457 1128 4158 1L330 4158 Leonard, Casey11 Perlucky, N/a^, N/a-- 111 1
OPEN1320063gdHstng½907Oct25 29 258 4128 3200 79 74 7L17.6132 2201 Harmon, Donald33 BoNanzaChip, TravlinSwan, Holton2 2 4½54332 3
NW8000L41080075ftHstng½930Sep25 293 59 3128 3158 76 69 6L*1.731 1200 Harmon, Donald44 CelebrityPegasus, TravlinSwan, Dovernout3 4 7¾445½43½º 4
OPEN1100079ftHstng½917Sep25 29 159 3128 1159 81 76 7L2.3331 1200 Pluta, Kim11 Rankin, KingsSweetheart, EchosGq1 1 57422 hd 4
WO5000251100073ftHstng½1010Sep25 281 157 4127 1159 80 78 8L2.2431 3159 Pluta, Kim22 PeterTheCon, Perlucky, Holton2 2 2½2222½º 5
NW2500L4700076ftHstng½202Sep25 294 4100 2130 4159 76 77 6L*0.8129 4159 Mc Ilmurray, Art32 Perlucky, KeeperOfSecrets, RoseRunVincent1 1 1¾11½31º 2
NW1250L4700075ftHoPÂ1212Aug25 273 57 2126 2155 80 63 8L10.9 -6329 3157 Wilfong, Kyle55 JailhouseDance, Helpspaythebills, ICCaviar5 6¼ 11658½58 3

HR: 76.68
PP8 (-31)

~~121~~~17~~ ~18~~~11

 ROBERT REESER (St 151 W 9% P 11% S 11%)Trainer 

Purple

9/2 Owner - Robert S Reeser,Anderson,IN

9
Breeder - Lavon L Slabach,IN

br g 7 Dover Dan(IN®)-Sweetlandofliberty(IN)-Muscles YankeeLAND OF FREEDOM® Â
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $3,160

Life  $246,934

2025
Off

   $1,240
  $29,260
  $26,605

152

1551

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-4UP20ftHoPÂ207Feb26 282 458 2127 4155 7L328 3157 Ross, Jordan31 ARealLegend, Valottalove, LandOfFreedom½ 2½-- 9¼33738 6
NW4501L41550057ftMVRÁ308Jan26 282 457 1126 156 85 84 10L7.3 3329 3156 Miller, Lewayne66 CollegeTuition, JetWings, FourSixes6¼ 3º 3¼442¾43¾º 4
NW10001L41900058ftDTNÁ223Dec25 274 357 4125 1155 89 81 10L91.1 1129 1156 Miller, Lewayne99 Pizzelle, YoSheldon, HerecomescharlieB12 7½ 5½76486 9
OPEN 31600040ftHoPÂ1022Nov25 272 156 3125 155 91 87 6L39.0 6128 1155 Ross, Jordan55 CsFlyingCoPilot, ARealLegend, LandOfFreedom6¾ 6 1353½57½ 3
OPEN 2-31800060ftHoPÂ914Nov25 271 356 4125 155 89 77 9L53.3 3428 2156 Ross, Jordan88 LateNiteHawk, FamousFather, ARealLegend10 10 7½996½99¼º 6
NW7500L41250055ftHoPÂ307Nov25 282 57 4125 3154 87 84 7L28.2 4228 2155 Bender, Atlee44 SevenSins, ToysForYou, NinerFromdaDiner4½ 5¼ 4¼555½56 1
NW7500L41250037ftHoPÂ1024Oct25 28 258 4127 2155 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 51 LateNiteHawk, ScorecardDan, ARealLegend-  
NW5001L41250062syHoPÂ918Oct25 274 258 2128 4156 87 86 9L14.2 15326 4156 Ross, Jordan88 LandOfFreedom, ScorecardDan, Flirtnwiththepilt6½ 9¼º hd174½89º 1
NW2500L4700074ftHoPÂ314Oct25 274 157 4126 2154 83 77 8L13.6 -728 4154 Ross, Jordan11 DashingDanny, LandOfFreedom, SweetBoyBen1½ 1½ 1¾22 hd1½ 7
OPEN 41300084ftHoPÂ327Sep25 272 157 4125 3153 86 83 8L29.1 0227 155 Ross, Jordan88 CallOption, CsFlyingCoPilot, Threefiftytwo9º 8½º 7¼889¼89½º 7

HR: 85.23
PP9 (-24)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 4 (11-12-13-14) 

(12% takeout)

PURSE $5,200
Track master Rating of 70 or less $15,000 GUARANTEE POOL NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) B. Bates - 1 
over 5  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Light Blue11

POST - 9:20   CR 70

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~100~~~~6~~ ~12~~~12

 MERV CHUPP (*St 213 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Red

7/2 Owner - Chupp Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL

1
Breeder - H C Miller,IN;M E Chupp & K J Chupp,IL

b g 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-Notjustaprettyface(IN)-Jate LobellKOA Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,344

Life   $73,424

2025
Off

     $864
   $6,245
   $7,680

153

1594

3

MtStr½

Haw1

5

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

NW1500L4530015ftNfld½101Feb26 291 259 2129 3200 77 64 92nd tierL5.8 18231 201 Noble, Daniel32 PepprJckFlsh, LngLggdJhn, HzOrprssN1¼ 1¾ 2½45231½ 9
NW1500L455006frNfld½928Jan26 282 458 2129 201 75 70 8L3.6 2932 4201 Noble, Daniel55 BigBadMike, ExpressoJoe, TerryAlbert6¾ 3¾º 3¾442¾42¼º 2
NW501-4400019ftHaw1819Dec25 272 254 2124 2155 70 65 7hdwind strL8.6 1029 3157 Bates, Brandon66 TommyShelby, BuckArt, Koa15 18 113315621 6
NW1001-4400011ftHaw11013Dec25 294 358 3127 4156 71 62 9rail tripL21.4 12230 2158 Avenatti, Wyatt33 HoldenSteady, CaviartSimon, SprShrk3 2¾ 8½977¼31¾ 3
NW1001-4400020ftHaw11107Dec25 29 1100 128 158 69 66 9pressuredL11.0 15330 3158 Oosting, Michael11 DayOfLegends, AlvinHnvr, CttnOnN1¾ 1½ 3¼4422 hd 8
NW2001-4450042ftHaw11023Nov25 281 457 126 4153 72 63 10weakenedL78.4 -1428 3155 Macdonald, John64 Crescentroller, Seafarr, ChspkSnrs4¼ 4½ 9¼1089¾64½ 2
NW2001-4450061ftHaw1614Nov25 282 356 125 153 72 60 9wide earlyL91.9 -3329 4155 Carter, Jacquavy55 FoxVallyBrn, ChspkSnrs, RTylrTwn4 3¾ 14681465¾ 9
NW1501-5400055gdSpr11131Oct25 28 157 1127 157 68 73 6L 1830 1157 Franco, Juan11 Markota, ScrappyComingup, GrandChamp1¾ 1½ 1½51¼1¼ 6
NW1501-5400051ftSpr1823Oct25 283 58 4127 4156 70 63 7L 629 4156 Franco, Juan11 JimmyDShark, FoxValleyTyrel, Koa1¾ 1¼ ¼31¾1¾ 5
NW1501-5400076ftDuQ1916Oct25 26 254 1124 3154 69 61 7L -231 2155 Franco, Juan22 CopperTeen, DashAround, Koa2 1¼ 4½32121 1

HR: 68.55
PP1 (-15)

~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5

 GERALD LONGO (*St 221 W 10% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

9/1 Owner - Gerald Longo,Riverside,CA

2
Breeder - Margaret P Decker,IL

bl g 3 Revenge Shark(IL®)-Apeeling Apple(IL)-Armbro MackintoshBING BANG BOOM Â
Driver -  GERALD LONGO grn-blk-go (*St 211 W 10% P 9% S 12% UDR .190) $7,399

Life   $15,168

2025
Off

       $0
  $15,168
   $2,836

154

1543

3

Haw1

Haw1

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ307Feb26 274 57 3126 155 9L129 4156 Longo, Gerald44 AlvinHanover, Michelle, HesBubbly4½º 6-- 8¾55645½ 5
2YOSER1500033ftHaw1621Dec25 28 454 2124 3154 65 71 73-wide-3qtrL25.1 4230 1155 Stewart, Cordari56 KeyserSoze, LikADctr, BngBngBm6¼ 5¼ 3¼323¼32ºº 6
2YOSER75008ftHaw1114Dec25 284 58 2128 3156 62 66 5coverd to strL10.2 10228 1157 Stewart, Cordari33 MghtyEngn, PppysStr, BngBngB4¾ 3¼ 3¼33332½º 2
2YOSER750024ftHaw1407Dec25 294 3100 2130 3158 63 59 6live coverL6.5 1529 4159 Stewart, Cordari66 KeyserSoze, MightyEngin, LkADctr7¾ 8¼ 6½554¼42º 6

Trainer change from  Qhy�jaivyian Carter  (St 18 W 11% P 5% S 16% UTR .197)  after 23Nov25
ICF2YO800044ftHaw1723Nov25 291 357 3126 3154 58 68 10new life markL3.4 -1427 3154 Stewart, Cordari56 BngBngBm, Illngmdy, MghtyEng6¼º 5¼º 2111¼21¼º 9
QUA T/P64ftHaw1115Nov25 294 59 3129 2156 6L326 2156 Carter, Q IV22 BingBangBoom, OnceBitten, Acoustic1¼º 1¼-- 17¾11921¼º 6
INCRFINALE2000040syHaw11008Nov25 312 4102 132 1158 65 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 813 DandysBeach, KeyserSoze, InAMinute-  
NW1/5KLT420055gdSpr1231Oct25 30 100 4130 1200 54 58 5L 18229 1200 Carter, Jacquavy11 BingBangBoom, TooManyStars, StarMan1½ 1¾ 6112½11¾ 2
NW10KLT450053ftSpr1924Oct25 291 1101 2130 4157 61 51 5L 227 2158 Carter, Jacquavy22 BeyondDazzling, KeyserSoze, BingBangBoom1¾ 1½ 3¼333¼45½º 1
NW5001-5550076ftDuQ11016Oct25 283 58 3126 1154 75 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 5-2 BattlinBob, HighHoHezSilver, FoxValleyBoxer-  

HR: 66.78
PP2 (-12)

~~~52~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~8

 MICHAEL BROWN (*St 21 W 0% P 10% S 19%)Trainer 

White

5/2 Owner - Earnest O Sork,IL;Noreen Kay Nessa,IL;Shawn I Nessa,IL

3
Breeder - Leon E Slabach,IN

b g 6 Jk Endofanera(IN®)-Gymnast Hanover(IN)-Western IdealSKYWAY GOLIATH® Â
Driver -  TRAVIS SEEKMAN s red-gra-wh (*St 549 W 15% P 21% S 16% UDR .320) $955

Life   $50,450

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,840
   $2,935

154

1563

1

DuQ1

HoPÂ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ807Feb26 274 457 2126 153 7L28 3155 Seekman, Travis33 PondaExecutive, StarlitBeachboy, SkywayGolith4½ 3½-- 1333836½ 4
NW1001-4400041ftHaw11020Dec25 291 357 3125 1155 69 71 92nd tierL19.3 6129 2155 Seekman, Travis45 Acoustic, RocketRussell, SkywayGolth6¼ 4º 1½33332¾º 10
NW2001-4450011ftHaw1813Dec25 291 58 1127 156 75 68 8hdwind strL32.0 12129 2157 Seekman, Travis44 RockinPls, AnthrsttmntA, Shpwrckd5 3½ 7¼666¾65 6
NW2001-4450031ftHaw1506Dec25 284 257 1126 4155 73 65 10closed insideL18.6 3329 2156 Seekman, Travis42 FoxValleyStlr, ErnThMss, TrntD1¼ 4 3544¼43 8
NW3001-4500040ftHaw1916Nov25 282 57 3125 2154 77 64 10used earlyL51.8 -2129 1155 Seekman, Travis13 BetMine, MajorAttribute, StreetBoy2ºº hd 4¼531¾31¾ 10

Trainer change from  Shawn Nessa  (St 81 W 13% P 16% S 22% UTR .299)  after 31Oct25
NW2501-5450055gdSpr1931Oct25 271 456 3127 157 75 66 6L 18230 3158 Love, Issac44 IUnderstand, FoxValleyBruin, Tookadiveoffdippr4 4¼ 8¼55453¼ 4
NW5001-5550076ftDuQ11016Oct25 283 58 3126 1154 75 64 5L -2427 3154 Love, Issac33 BattlinBob, HighHoHezSilver, FoxValleyBoxer2¾ 3 2¼54431½ 3
NW2501-5450086ftDuQ11702Oct25 28 356 4124 1153 72 67 8L -1328 4153 Love, Issac33 FreeArt, FoxValleyGemini, CaptnCaremal2½ 3 3453¾32¼º 5
NW5001-5550071ftSpr11125Sep25 264 55 1124 1151 80 73 8L -4427 3152 Love, Issac44 ErRocky, RockNRepublic, SkywayGoliath4½ 4 7344¼43¼ 5
NW2501-5450075ftSpr11319Sep25 271 455 4124 1153 73 68 7L -3328 4153 Love, Issac44 LegalLiar, FoxValleyGemini, DocsStar4¼ 3¼º 3764¼31¾º 4

HR: 69.93
PP3 (-5)

~~148~~~22~~ ~25~~~18

 CORDARIUS STEWART (*St 85 W 6% P 12% S 21%)Trainer 

Green

9/2 Owner - Cordarius D Stewart,Byram,MS

4
Breeder - Robert J Key,PA

b g 8 American Ideal(NY®)-Palette Tina(PA)-Allamerican NativeCOPPER TEEN Â
Driver -  CORDARIUS STEWART grn-c red-wh (*St 624 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223) $0

Life  $222,010

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,451
  $37,953

149

1533

1

Lex1

PhlÁ

7

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ1107Feb26 27 356 1126 153 7L229 4156 Stewart, Cordari66 GeneralDolan, MajorAttribute, IamTheCaptainA7½ 8-- 18¾761266¼ 2
NW501-4400019ftHaw1819Dec25 272 254 2124 2155 70 57 7weakenedL4.9 10231 1159 Stewart, Cordari33 TommyShelby, BuckArt, Koa8½ 13 18¾7517317 2
NW2001-4450011ftHaw1813Dec25 291 58 1127 156 75 53 8lost groundL36.0 12431 2200 Stewart, Cordari77 RcknPls, AnthrsttmntA, Shpwrckd9 7¼ 22¼881587 7
NW2001-4450031ftHaw1506Dec25 284 257 1126 4155 73 57 10saved groundL11.4 3130 3157 Stewart, Cordari89 FoxValleyStlr, ErnThMss, TrntD10 10 9½10108¼76 6
NW2001-4450042ftHaw11023Nov25 281 457 126 4153 72 69 10mild driveL50.5 -1227 4154 Stewart, Cordari88 Crescentroller, Seafarr, ChspkSnrs9¾ 7 5½678¾87¼ 8
NW1501-5400051ftSpr1723Oct25 27 55 2125 4153 71 65 7L 6329 1156 Stewart, Cordari66 PeacePrize, PekesonN, HoldenSteady5¼ 6¼ 12¼458¼65¾ºº 5
NW1501-5400076ftDuQ1916Oct25 26 254 1124 3154 69 65 7L -2129 3154 Stewart, Cordari66 CopperTeen, DashAround, Koa12 12 ¾144¼46½º 4
NW2501-5450070ftSpr11408Oct25 282 359 4127 3155 76 62 8L 0227 4155 Stewart, Cordari55 SailorSam, FoxValleyJericho, CopperTeen4½ 5¼ ¾343¾52¾º 5
NW1501-5400086ftDuQ11002Oct25 284 158 1126 1155 67 63 6L -1428 1155 Stewart, Cordari23 Sleazyandincharge, CopperTeen, ReservdPrkng2¾ 1º ½22¼21¼º 1
NW1500L4570088ftLex11315Sep25 28 156 3124 3153 72 69 10L5.3 2327 3153 Stewart, Cordari1010 CopperTeen, Oberlin, DancinInDStreet11 7¾º 1½111½96¾º 9

HR: 65.42
PP4 (+19)

~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3

 MERV CHUPP (*St 213 W 11% P 10% S 13%)Trainer 

Black

6/1 Owner - Nancy A & Donald S Musillami,IL;Chupp Racing Stable Inc,IL

5
Breeder - Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

b g 4 Somestarsomewhere(IL®)-Thongundrcolrsoops(IL)-Cole MufflerSOUL ON FIRE
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $2,555

Life   $20,088

2025
Off

       $0
  $18,977
   $2,231

155

1552

2

AcesÁ

AcesÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

15000CLNW290006frNfld½1128Jan26 294 4101 132 202 69 64 921.1 28230 1203 Merriman, Aaron68 Butane, WillieB, Sistermarystigmata11 4¼ 6½664½63¾º 8
NW2CD520030ftHaw1121Dec25 294 58 127 1155 69 61 7used early8.8 4329 157 Bates, Brandon21 FoxValleyCmpss, PcStr, FxVllyGrt½º 1¼ 9½544½21¾ 4
NW2CD52008ftHaw1314Dec25 31 359 3128 4157 68 58 5first over*1.0 1030 4158 Bates, Brandon23 StarMan, BellasFirstMooss, SlOnFr2½ 1¾ 5½332¼21½ 3
ICFNW2570022ftHaw1707Dec25 294 1100 2129 4158 65 61 7game mile*0.7 1530 2159 Bates, Brandon12 FoxValleyGrit, SoulOnFire, StarMan1¼ 1½ 3¼22211¼ 3
NW2CD520045ftHaw1423Nov25 291 59 128 155 66 64 8secondbest4.2 -1127 3155 Bates, Brandon11 PeteTheFreak, SoulOnFir, SpclMdl1¾ 1¼ 3¼22321¾ 3
CAREYJR2000040ftHaw1816Nov25 283 457 4125 4153 71 64 9rode the rail24.2 -2128 2155 Miller, Marcus76 Sleazyandincharg, PcStr, IllDcd8 7¼ 7¾788¼87½ 5
CAREYJR2000055ftHaw1507Nov25 274 356 1125 4151 73 61 8winner 2 tuff52.1 -6228 155 Franco, Juan88 CashMnyTwnty, Dlg, Drmnfbnwnr13 8¾ 16½771287¼ 7
NW1501-5400055gdSpr11031Oct25 29 359 4130 201 69 51 518330 3201 Franco, Juan32 ReservedParking, SoulOnFire, Rockonbigstar1¼ 2 3¼221¾21¼º 3
NW25KLT550051ftSpr1523Oct25 27 156 1126 2154 72 62 66429 157 Franco, Juan66 JimsBigBoy, CaptainsExpress, Crescentroller9½ 7½ 12¾66765¼ 4
NW15KLT500076ftDuQ11416Oct25 274 357 2126 155 68 7L -2Bates, Brandon44 Crescentroller, Dreaminofbnawinr, BeyndDzzlng6 6½- ds7727717 6

HR: 63.11
PP5 (+40)

~~~88~~~10~~ ~20~~~16

 ROSHUN TRIGG (*St 526 W 13% P 14% S 20%)Trainer 

Yellow

2/1 Owner - Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL;Roshun Derez Trigg,Brandon,MS

6
Breeder - Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL;Roshun Derez Trigg,MS

b g 5 Ashlee's Big Guy(IL®)-Tj's April Angel(IL)-Park PlaceAPRIL'S BIG GUY Â
Driver -  ATLEE BENDER mar-gra-blk (St 1236 W 12% P 14% S 13% UDR .241) $8,800

Life   $83,663

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,259
   $7,066

154

1542

2

Lex1

Lex1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP15ftHoPÂ431Jan26 271 357 3127 1156 8L227 157 Ross, Jordan88 BetMine, Pinebushdragonroll, KingOfAces15 13-- 4½788½810 7
TMR 68500020gdHoPÂ529Nov25 293 358 1127 4155 69 74 5L*0.8 12328 4155 Bender, Atlee11 AprilsBigGuy, WesternTrevor, DatingAVirgin2 2 6114½12½ 5
TMR 68500045ftHoPÂ1420Nov25 272 57 2126 4154 69 71 10L3.9 3228 4154 Bender, Atlee43 AprilsBigGuy, WesternTrevor, MarlboroSeelster1¼ 3 1½1122 hdº 4
TMR 68500040ftHoPÂ1313Nov25 27 455 1125 155 67 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 93 Thisishoweyrock, FoxValleyTatum, AllABlur-  
TMR 68500042ftHoPÂ1306Nov25 274 58 4127 156 67 64 10L*0.7 228 156 Bender, Atlee22 AprilsBigGuy, GotTheGrins, TopvilleAlexander1½ 1½ 611321½ 3
TMR 70520040ftHoPÂ1030Oct25 27 155 4124 4154 71 67 10L3.8 4328 3155 Bender, Atlee66 SpirtAndHeart, AprilsBigGuy, IBlameYou9 13 3¾248½411 5
USHDC1500061ftCBRNÁ219Oct25 273 157 2125 2156 72 62 8L10.9 0131 1157 Brinson, Jim77 Mankat, SirLloyd, JmsDetermination11 7¾ 4½67453½ºº 7
NW1500L4800073ftLex1104Oct25 271 257 3125 154 71 56 10L -628 2154 Denson, Jamaal89 RjMaverick, Kissinbythebeaches, Hpprdysrcmn8 4¾º 1¾55374º 8
NW1500L4570087ftLex11316Sep25 272 56 3124 4152 74 63 10L7.1 -427 1153 Bobbitt, Geremy98 ClearchoiceDeVie, Kissinbythebeaches, Fearthl9½ 6½ 2½44297¾ 4
NW1500L4570074ftLex11408Sep25 282 155 3123 153 77 63 10L8.2 4429 4154 Stewart, Cordari78 PondaBeach, FrozenShark, CriusNRock8 8 8¾999¼76¾ 3

HR: 69.15
PP6 (+3)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3 (12-13-14)

PURSE $7,000
Fillies/Mares N/W of $3,000 (IS $3,300) L4 NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) T. Tetrick - 2 over 5  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - Red-White12

POST - 9:43   CR 80

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~180~~~36~~ ~23~~~23

 RANDY D CRISLER (*St 143 W 14% P 13% S 9%)Trainer 

Red

12/1 Owner - Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN

1
Breeder - Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

b m 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)-Bikini Star(IN)-Jenna's Beach BoyJK'S SHINING STAR® Â
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $1,728

Life  $346,112

2025
Off

   $4,478
  $35,366
  $45,091

150

154

4

Lex1

ScDÁ

7

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Larry Clabaugh  (St 313 W 10% P 13% S 9% UTR .216)  after 07Feb26
FMNW5000L4106009frNfld½607Feb26 281 457 2126 3156 80 73 7L24.2 13330 1158 Sugg, Kurt66 SaulsbrookMabel, SheComesAndGoes, LvThtSml6½ 5¼ 8666¾66½ 2
FMNW5000L4106005frNfld½1231Jan26 282 358 3128 159 80 78 7L34.1 2430 2159 Rhoades, Braiden55 BetterDoubleFlip, BeMyRoseN, LoveThatSmile3¼ 3¼ 245363¾ºº 5
FMNW5000L4112009gdNfld½824Jan26 29 458 2128 4158 81 69 7L50.2 17330 4159 Rhoades, Braiden77 TwoPistolAnnie, ThinkOfGalaxies, DaMagicMeM9½ 4¾ 5664¾74º 7
FM1250PSLC1100036syNfld½1410Jan26 282 358 2127 2157 77 75 8L*0.9 13130 4157 Rhoades, Braiden34 DaMagicMeMe, BadTigress, FashionablyLate4¼ 2½º 2½433¼31½º 4
FM1250PSLC1100022gdNfld½603Jan26 274 457 2126 3156 77 77 7L3.6 10229 3156 Rhoades, Braiden44 KantKatchKenzie, JksShiningStar, PrincesaAlta5¼ 4½º hd231¾34 4
FMNW2500L4720032gdNfld½1027Dec25 273 256 4125 3156 78 76 8L50.4 13330 4157 Kash, Keith Jr88 KantKatchKenzie, Downbytheeastside, AtlntcStr12 10 667787º 7
FMNW2500L4720027ftNfld½821Dec25 272 456 3126 3156 78 70 8L36.5 530 2157 Sugg, Kurt88 RibbonRidge, JksShiningStar, SureRLookinGood8½ 6¼ 4233½84½º 8
FMNW5000L41120018snNfld½1213Dec25 292 100 131 1202 79 73 9L46.1 40131 4203 Ciocca, John Jr99 MollysAceN, MorningMiracle, PlayForMe12 9¾ 8¼671097¾ºº 8
FMNW8000L41500029ftNfld½1030Nov25 271 355 124 153 83 73 8L79.6 4430 1156 Ciocca, John Jr77 PrincessStella, ImOffngoneN, ADelightfulActN9¾ 13 16881267 2
FMNW5000L41120045ftNfld½1023Nov25 271 57 3126 3156 79 65 9L79.3 3429 4157 Rhoades, Braiden99 TracknField, FearOfMoonlight, BetterDaysAhead13 7¼ 6½895¾97½º 8

HR: 76.41
PP1 (-15)

~~~95~~~12~~ ~21~~~10

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue

5/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

2
Breeder - George E Quartarone & Heather L Shaldoff,ON, CA

b m 6 Betterthancheddar(ON®)-Oath(ON)-ArtsplaceCHEDDA CHEDDA Â
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $2,485

Life  $211,248

2025
Off

   $1,125
  $39,900
  $40,013

152

1531 HoPÂ

MVRÁ

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

Ý

FMNW9001L42250020ftMVRÁ229Jan26 274 157 2125 2153 86 79 9L34.1 5228 155 Tetrick, Trace87 TwinDelight, SarasotaHanover, TrsshiningStar9¾ 7º 8½88986½ 6
FMNW9001L42250027ftMVRÁ315Jan26 28 57 2125 154 85 75 9L26.3 1428 1155 Tetrick, Trace78 TrickOfTheLight, BluebirdAlexis, TwinDelight7½ 5¾ 6575¾75½ 6
FMNW9001L42250057ftMVRÁ708Jan26 271 356 124 2153 86 82 9L24.2 3428 1154 Tetrick, Trace76 NakedOnAHill, TrickOfTheLight, BluebirdAlexis7¼ 6¼ 3¾674½77 6
FMNW8001L41700061ftDTNÁ526Dec25 272 156 3123 1152 86 85 8L20.2 3428 153 Tetrick, Trace33 Aintnothingucando, RacingForThree, GtSxyScrs3 2½ 443243 3
FMNW4501L41100052syDTNÁ1318Dec25 281 58 4125 155 83 83 7L*1.1 11129 155 Tetrick, Trace24 CheddaChedda, DelcoKathleen, Firstofanera4½ 1º hd12 hd2¼º 4
FMNW4501L41100032ftDTNÁ411Dec25 27 156 124 153 82 77 9L24.9 -1328 154 Tetrick, Trace98 GalleysImage, DefiningMoment, NebbleHanover8 7º 4¾47586¾º 8
FMNW5000L4750060ftHoPÂ1015Nov25 273 456 2125 1153 82 78 9L4.8 6427 154 Ross, Jordan43 EverAJk, DefiningMoment, WholeLottaLuck2½ 3 4½64544 1
FMNW1250L4600047ftHoPÂ708Nov25 264 255 125 1153 80 82 9L*0.3 6427 1153 Ross, Jordan33 CheddaChedda, WholeLottaLuck, UnderTheDesk3¼ 3 2¼11 hd32½ 4
FMNW1250L4600048ftHoPÂ401Nov25 28 157 126 4153 79 78 7L3.0 5226 154 Ross, Jordan55 NebbleHanover, ShelterInPace, CheddaChedda4¾ 6½ 1¼355½68 7
NW750 L4540042ftHoPÂ922Oct25 273 257 3126 154 82 68 6L*0.9 028 4154 Ross, Jordan22 JdsKingJames, BluebirdZantrax, WowhsrckstrN1½ 1½ 4¼62221½ 2

HR: 82.77
PP2 (-12)

~~~66~~~15~~ ~~8~~~~6

 PATRIZIO ANCORA (St 79 W 16% P 13% S 10%)Trainer 

White

2/1 Owner - Rebecca Ancora,Anderson,IN;Casandra D Uppal,Middletown,IN

3
Breeder - Dave L Mast,IN

b m 5 Rockin Image(IN®)-Galley Wench(IN)-SportsmasterGALLEYS IMAGE® Â
Driver -  PATRIZIO ANCORA blk-gra (*St 31 W 19% P 10% S 0% UDR .246) $1,825

Life  $161,491

2025
Off

   $1,125
  $56,305
   $5,810

150

1501

1

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~9~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ507Feb26 284 159 3129 4157 8L326 4157 Ancora, Patrizio77 ImFancyLike, GalleysImage, TjbSecreharriet8½ 9-- ns244½77¾º 2
FMNW9001L42250027ftMVRÁ315Jan26 28 57 2125 154 85 66 9L4.6 1130 4156 Sutton, Joshua87 TrickOfTheLight, BluebirdAlexis, TwinDelight6¼ 5¾º 14½991186½º 4
FMNW9001L42250057ftMVRÁ708Jan26 271 356 124 2153 86 83 9L7.4 3129 4153 Miller, David44 NakedOnAHill, TrickOfTheLight, BluebirdAlexis4 3¾ 2¼543½43º 1
FMNW6001L41400061ftDTNÁ226Dec25 273 356 2124 1154 82 76 9L3.6 3329 4154 Widger, Samuel78 FearOurFayth, AllysTreasure, Shesalljackedup11 6¾ 2¾553¾74¼ 7
FMNW8001L41700052syDTNÁ318Dec25 273 257 4124 4153 86 83 9L3.7 829 2154 Miller, David65 RoseRunVision, AGirlThatTwirls, Aintnothingcnd5¼ 5º 3¼652½53½º 3
FMNW4501L41100032ftDTNÁ411Dec25 27 156 124 153 82 81 9L*1.2 -1228 153 Miller, David55 GalleysImage, DefiningMoment, NebbleHanover4 3½º 414353¼º 5
FMOPEN IV1400027ftHoPÂ128Nov25 271 56 2124 4151 86 75 7L77.4 3128 4153 Ancora, Patrizio44 DixieDream, TieTheKnot, Teelatini4¾ 4½ 9¾65846½ 5
FM OPEN 41400040ftHoPÂ422Nov25 264 256 3124 153 84 76 7L39.4 6428 3154 Ancora, Patrizio43 AlwaysInFlight, RecTime, SelinasChoice3 3½ 866856½ 1
FM OPEN 41400068ftHoPÂ115Nov25 272 455 4124 2152 84 75 6L16.6 6428 3154 Ancora, Patrizio44 Aintnothingucando, AlwaysInFlight, WastedOnYo4¾ 5½ 1154945½ 3
FMNW2500L4750043ftHoPÂ901Nov25 262 455 1125 1153 81 82 10L1.2 527 1153 Ancora, Patrizio66 GalleysImage, RoseRunVision, Maybemabel6¼ 6½º ¾12½65º 6

HR: 80.84
PP3 (-5)

~~134~~~45~~ ~14~~~19

 GERALD LONGO (*St 221 W 10% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Green

8/1 Owner - Gerald Longo,Riverside,CA

4
Breeder - Karen Sobey,AB, CA;Diane Bertrand,BC, CA

b m 7 Outrageous Art(AB®)-Keystone Divine(AB)-Western HanoverDIVINE ART Â
Driver -  GERALD LONGO grn-blk-go (*St 211 W 10% P 9% S 12% UDR .190) $1,771

Life  $475,094

2025
Off

       $0
  $63,488
  $36,802

151

152

4

CalX1

Haw1

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~17~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ507Feb26 284 159 3129 4157 8L128 159 Longo, Gerald65 ImFancyLike, GalleysImage, TjbSecreharriet6¾º 7¼º-- 6655½66¼º 8
FMOPEN850046gdHaw1726Dec25 293 100 2128 1156 79 56 7off trackL17.6 2327 3157 Longo, Gerald55 ScorecardDndy, FllstrPht, NdUrOpnn5½ 4½ 7½779¾78 2
FMTM80770019ftHaw1319Dec25 283 57 2126 3155 78 64 5no factorL2.7 10330 3157 Longo, Gerald55 Betrothed, DejVBbyb, Kzzzmlkmssm6½ 5¼ 10½44943½ 5
FM-OPEN650026ftHaw1205Dec25 291 159 1128 4156 80 69 5closed insideL6.2 1328 157 Longo, Gerald44 ScorecrdDndy, FllstrPht, DvnArt5¼ 3¾ 1½334½44¼ 4
FM-OPEN650047ftHaw1222Nov25 293 357 2125 154 80 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 41 ScorecardDandy, FillisterPhoto, DejaVuBabybo-  
FMNW5001CD750040ftVDÂ614Nov25 273 57 3125 2154 80 76 5L2.6 6228 4154 Longo, Gerald55 Quarrel, LittleInstigator, UnusualClarity5¾ 6 2½541½53¾º 3
FMNW5001CD750051gdVDÂ607Nov25 272 256 4125 155 81 77 7L4.5 9428 1155 Longo, Gerald75 UnusualClarity, DivineArt, Quarrel4 4 ¾24363¼º 4
FMNW5001CD750043gdVDÂ331Oct25 291 59 4126 3156 80 82 6L3.9 22429 4156 Longo, Gerald44 Quarrel, DivineArt, LittleInstigator4 3º ¾2212¾º 4
FMNW2500L4750057ftWdstk½1126Oct25 28 456 4125 1155 76 78 6L*1.0 1128 1155 Longo, Gerald55 DivineArt, HillbillyKisses, SpeakingOfCoffee8 6¾ 2¼143¾56¼ 5
FMNW1500L4500073ftWdstk½1319Oct25 282 157 3126 4154 72 77 8L*0.3 -3128 4154 Longo, Gerald55 DivineArt, SweetAliLou, Tuggingoncredit5¼ 3¾ 1¾11 hd3½ºº 4

HR: 78.48
PP4 (+19)

~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

 CHARLES STEWART (St 319 W 18% P 14% S 16%)Trainer 

Black

5/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

5
Breeder - Kenneth M Rucker,IN;The Panhellenic Stb Corp,NY

b m 4 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Ms Glitter Sparkls(IN)-Rockin ImageALWAYS A CARD® Â
Driver -  JOHN DE LONG wh-d grn-o go (St 1465 W 18% P 14% S 14% UDR .304) $3,290

Life   $58,505

2025
Off

   $2,940
  $13,290
   $5,420

150

1502

2

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

FMNW2001L41050015ftMVRÁ428Jan26 28 357 126 1154 75 71 10L3.1 7430 4156 Tetrick, Trace21 MajorsMiracle, AlwaysACard, VelocityMcsweetsns ¾º 13½221½1¼ 5
FMNW2001L41050040ftMVRÁ621Jan26 28 258 4126 4156 78 65 10L*1.0 3429 2157 Tetrick, Trace77 SummaBeach, Roknatninetythree, SeasideFlirt8½ 5º 3¼665¼63¾ºº 5

Trainer change from  Steven Carter  (St 1223 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .309)  after 23Dec25
FMNW2251L4700058ftDTNÁ623Dec25 271 57 1125 4153 79 75 7L2.6 128 3154 Miller, Brett77 TonicTreasure, SweetWestern, ShelterInPace9 6¼ 4554½77 3
FMNW6PMCL1400032ftDTNÁ1011Dec25 271 56 124 1153 78 71 9L2.2 -1330 155 Miller, Brett33 ArtOfRacing, DancingDragon, PiratePrincess1½ 1¾º 9¼851½32¼ºº 2
FMNW6PMCL1400021gdDTNÁ804Dec25 273 456 125 153 79 76 10L37.3 128 3154 Miller, Brett1010 Aintnothingucando, AuJusHanover, DryCreekRgl14 8 868898º 7
QUA T/P45syDTNÁ118Nov25 28 58 127 3155 7L328 3155 Miller, Brett11 AlwaysACard, LegendaryNight, BigSurBeach3 1½-- 10¾113½12 7
FMNW6PMCL1400057ftDTNÁ1213Nov25 273 157 3125 3153 79 71 10L14.1 -1228 155 Miller, Brett99 NurseJudy, ExpressoBeans, DancingDragon9½ 7 7787½85½x x4
QUA T/P51ftDTNÁ128Oct25 292 357 126 3154 6L229 2155 Miller, Brett11 RacingForThree, AlwaysACard, Scammer1¼ 1¼-- 4211½be11½ 5
FMNW6PMCL1400063ftDTNÁ609Oct25 261 154 2123 4151 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 8-3 SweetIllousion, FoxValleyJasmine, ThRizzo-  
QUA71gdDTNÁ322Sep25 283 457 126 1155 7L229 157 Hanners, Luke55 UnderTheDesk, GoldiesAdelightA, LadyAllure6 5¼-- 9558¼58¼ 3

HR: 73.88
PP5 (+40)

~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1

 RYAN BELLAMY (St 94 W 14% P 14% S 12%)Trainer 

Yellow

6/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

6
Breeder - Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Val D'Or Farms,SC

b m 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-American Allure(KY)-American IdealMICHELLE
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $2,800

Life   $44,230

2025
Off

       $0
  $36,730
   $4,875

151

151 MVRÁ

MVRÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

* OFF LASIX *

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ307Feb26 274 57 3126 155 9228 155 Wilfong, Kyle22 AlvinHanover, Michelle, HesBubbly1½ 1½-- ½21212 6
Trainer change from  Michael Hitchcock  (St 568 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .316)  after 23Oct25

FMNW6PMCL1400053ftDTNÁ323Oct25 264 55 3122 1152 80 67 9L15.0 -2231 4155 Hanners, Austin89 FoxValleyJasmine, LadyBridgerton, SweetIllosn9¾ 8¼º 18½991199º 8
FMNW3251L4900066ftDTNÁ215Oct25 272 156 4124 4152 80 80 10L3.2 -328 4152 Page, Chris11 SeasideFlirt, Michelle, DroppinBikinis1½ 1¼ ½211½11¼ 3
FMNW3251L4900067ftDTNÁ708Oct25 263 254 1123 153 82 78 10*1.9 -2130 2153 Widger, Samuel11 SeasideFlirt, NewsyN, MighthavtimeN1¼ 1 271¾1¾ 5
FMNW4501L41100080ftDTNÁ1402Oct25 27 155 3123 153 83 74 92nd tier7.9 -4429 4153 Luna, Marvin66 MossdaleLotteeN, Anthem, BriExprssN5¾ 4½º 3¾54242¼º 10
FMNW2251L4700077gdDTNÁ723Sep25 272 356 1124 2153 80 78 91.2 -1129 2153 Page, Chris11 MossdaleLotteeN, Michelle, FrenchShaker1½º 1½ ½21312½ 7
FMNW3750L4800079ftScDÁ612Sep25 26 153 1122 1152 84 72 82.9 -5430 1153 Hanners, Austin21 SharpLooker, Anthem, StonebridgeHalo1 1 5½62121½ 2
FMNW5000L41000072ftScDÁ905Sep25 264 155 4122 4151 82 83 95.5 1428 1152 Miller, Brett33 Flamboyance, ParadiseRockL, SuprizeMeWent3 2½ 1¾443¼43½ 4
FMNW5000L41000063ftScDÁ128Aug25 26 253 2121 151 83 83 97.2 -1130 152 Miller, Brett22 MysticalGlance, SarasotaHanover, Michelle1¾ 1¾ 5½32221¾ 7
NW10500L41600070ftScDÁ1422Aug25 261 254 1122 3150 88 77 78.0 -5429 1152 Miller, Brett55 GotSexyScars, OddsOnCinamon, Tarapasta6½ 5½º 8½721¼21¼º 3

HR: 78.75
PP6 (+3)
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~~~96~~~12~~ ~18~~~14

 PETER REDDER (St 55 W 31% P 16% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

7/1 Owner - A Patrick Sindel,OH;J T Schmitz,OH;P A Redder,IN

7
Breeder - Kathy Ratcliff & Jerry Zosel,OH

br m 6 Pet Rock(OH®)-Martha's Revenge(OH)-DontgetinmywayROKNATNINETYTHREE Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $2,625

Life  $198,990

2025
Off

   $2,625
  $42,000
  $11,810

151

1512

2

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

FMNW3251L41250025ftMVRÁ1404Feb26 274 456 1126 2155 81 56 10L24.4 2132 1159 Smith, Jeremy24 SuperGirl, HugsAndKisses, BridgeOfLove1¼ºº 1¼º 19½10101054¼º 6
FMNW2001L41050040ftMVRÁ621Jan26 28 258 4126 4156 78 68 10L5.1 3130 157 Noble, Koltin12 SummaBeach, Roknatninetythree, SeasideFlirthd 1¼ 121¾11 4
QUA28ftMVRÁ616Jan26 292 358 127 3154 8L328 4155 Noble, Koltin21 Seafire, Roknatninetythree, ShesALegendns 1½-- 6224½21¼ 4
FMNW1501L4600039ftDTNÁ1017Dec25 271 456 1125 1155 76 50 10L*1.1 1332 2159 Miller, David56 LadyBridgerton, ThinkFast, GoGoLylaJane7 3¾º 21½Ô910101197¾ 2
FMNW2251L4700037ftDTNÁ1026Nov25 27 156 3124 3154 79 72 8L2.4 5131 156 Miller, David44 AuJusHanover, HoneyLove, NorthernStorm2½ 3¼º 7742¼21º 2
FMNW4501L41100057ftDTNÁ213Nov25 27 55 3122 3151 83 79 10L22.2 -1429 2153 Widger, Samuel55 AllysTreasure, Flamboyance, GoldiesAdelightA3¾ 4¾ 9546¼44¾ 1
FMNW8001L41700056ftDTNÁ706Nov25 262 455 2123 4151 86 77 102nd tierL39.4 029 154 Miller, Brett77 BeautifulLather, PapiGrad, BeautiflSsd9 8 11¼10107½98¼ 10
OPEN II HC2400053ftDTNÁ523Oct25 264 156 1124 4152 87 78 7L19.5 -2428 2153 Miller, Brett33 FoxyHill, AGirlThatTwirls, TrickOfTheLight3 2½ 3¼753¼42¼ 2
FMOPENII2400067ftDTNÁ616Oct25 27 56 124 152 88 76 7L42.4 -4328 3153 Miller, Brett77 FearlessGinger, FoxyHill, PlaysInTheShade8¼ 6½ 7¾564¾74¾ 7
FM OPEN II2400080ftDTNÁ102Oct25 27 355 3123 2150 88 80 7L35.9 -4427 3152 Miller, Brett55 NoFoolinApril, SarasotaHanover, ShortysGirl5½ 5 10¾77976¼ 3

HR: 77.50
PP7 (+5)

~~~55~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~0

 MARIAH WRIGHT (St 53 W 6% P 9% S 4%)Trainer 

Gray

20/1 Owner - Mariah N Wright,Hollansburg,OH

8
Breeder - Darrell Lee Wright,MI

b m 8 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-That's For Real(MI)-He's All ThatLIKE IT LIKE THAT®
Driver -  DARRELL WRIGHT wh-r blu-red (*St 32 W 3% P 6% S 6% UDR .083) $1,440

Life   $65,096

2025
Off

     $840
     $600
   $5,840

152 HoPÂ 3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

FMNW2001L41050040ftMVRÁ1421Jan26 281 357 3125 4155 76 68 92nd tier18.6 3430 1157 Wright, Darrell99 MsParklanePower, GGLylJn, StdntJkbx8¼º 6º 7¼76564ºº 10
FMNW2001L41050044gdMVRÁ407Jan26 281 358 3126 156 75 71 1053.0 5428 4156 Wright, Darrell910 WindyCindy, LittleBitOfFran, Specialandiknowit12 7º 4496¼96¾º 8
FMNW1501L4600048ftDTNÁ1423Dec25 273 157 3125 1155 76 65 1030.7 1429 3156 Wright, Darrell98 GoldiesAdelightA, SatdniteJukebox, BridgeOfLv8¾ 6½º 6¾587½96½º 3
FMNW1250L4600060ftHoPÂ915Nov25 264 455 2125 2154 78 70 936.7 6230 4155 Wright, Darrell17 MaddiesJetLady, SugarAndSpite, MissHulaDncr10º 1º 7¼52211 7
FMNW1250L4600047ftHoPÂ708Nov25 264 255 125 1153 80 76 9103.4 627 2154 Wright, Darrell88 CheddaChedda, WholeLottaLuck, UnderTheDesk14 13 6678¼812 9
FMNW2500L4750043ftHoPÂ901Nov25 262 455 1125 1153 81 64 1046.1 5429 3156 Wright, Darrell1010 GalleysImage, RoseRunVision, Maybemabel13 12 16¾10109¾98½ 5
QUA54ftHoPÂ308Oct25 29 358 3128 1156 5427 2156 Wright, Darrell14 FolsomPrison, LikeItLikeThat, RockinTheJackpt4º 2-- 1¼22 hd11½ 5
MNW1000/TM700069syHoPÂ1206Aug24 27 255 124 152 79 SCRATCHED - INJURED 8-3 WildEyedGirl, RockinDeo, RacingFortheMark-  
FMNW1000L4570073ftHoPÂ1316Jul24 271 55 3123 152 79 75 1014.1 -3228 4152 Wright, Darrell55 LongwoodLolly, MissHulaDancer, MaddiesJtLdy7¼ 7 4½552½54½º 2
FM-TM 73.5570077ftHoPÂ804Jul24 27 155 2124 1153 74 72 108.7 -2228 3153 Wright, Darrell55 RacingFortheMark, LikeItLikeThat, Belikethis6½ 5 1¾231½44º 1

HR: 72.36
PP8 (-31)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT 
SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)

PURSE $11,000
Fillies/Mares N/W of 1 (IS 2)  Ext PM Race or $10,000 (IS $11,000) LT FM N/W 2PM (IS 3) may enter for outside 
posts. NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) W. Avenatti - 1 over 5  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Green-White13

POST - 10:06   CR 70

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

 DAVID AVENATTI (*St 183 W 23% P 19% S 20%)Trainer 

Red

3/1 Owner - Wyatt A & Lane N & David M Avenatti,Chrisman,IL

1
Breeder - Crawford Fms Rcg,NY;Henderson Fms,IL;R Mondillo,OH

b f 3 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Stonebridge Soul(NY)-SomebeachsomewhereSEARCHINFORMYSOUL
Driver -  WYATT AVENATTI wh-n blu-c red (*St 881 W 20% P 16% S 16% UDR .342) $5,790

Life    $6,650

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,650
     $540

155

155 Spr1

Spr1

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8227 1157 Avenatti, Wyatt33 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete7 4½-- 2¾23433 1
FNW10KLT450055gdSpr11531Oct25 28 357 129 2158 58 66 818329 3158 Avenatti, Wyatt11 RustedBb, KissMyMooss, Searchinformysoul1½ 1½ 1¼31¼1½ 6
FMNW5KLT420053ftSpr11124Oct25 274 58 127 155 53 69 8228 155 Avenatti, Wyatt11 Searchinformysoul, BocaChica, GirliPop1¼ 1¼ 2111½1½ 8
F2YOMAIDEN420076ftDuQ1116Oct25 284 259 2128 1157 49 54 7-2428 1157 Avenatti, Wyatt11 Searchinformysoul, TwirlinMyHair, DsLstChmpn1½ 1½ 3¼111½11½ 6
FM-MAIDEN420062ftSpr1609Oct25 29 59 3128 1157 55 55 71228 2157 Avenatti, Wyatt22 BocaChica, Searchinformysoul, TwirlinMyHair1½ 1½ 1½241¼31¾ 3
F2YNW10KLT450075ftSpr1119Sep25 29 258 3127 3156 50 50 7-329 3157 Avenatti, Wyatt56 Next, FoxValleyTamara, TrevorsRedhotgirl8 5½º 4¾456½55ºº 5
F&MMAIDEN420088ftDuQ11012Sep25 292 159 128 2156 50 46 8-429 1158 Avenatti, Wyatt33 DntToucheMymooss, FoxValleyReba, RiverGirl1¾ 3¼ 965766º 2

Trainer change from  Christopher Ryder  (St 430 W 21% P 16% S 13% UTR .355)  after 10Aug25
WILDCAT1000080ftLex11210Aug25 282 456 1125 4153 57 61 828.8 1228 4154 Dunn, Dexter77 PlayDate, Gauntlet, SweetTammy10 9½ 555676½º 5
GOLDENROD1500090ftLex1729Jul25 292 157 1126 154 54 54 109.2 -129 4155 Dunn, Dexter44 LetsJustinTurtle, CompleteStranger, QuenOfTlls4¾ 5 9¼666½53½º 2
QUA 2YO F79ftPhlÁ915Jul25 311 3101 1131 3200 5229 3200 Ryder, Patrick11 Searchinformysoul, Sephoria, DoralDelight1½ 1½-- ¾111½11½ 4

HR: 63.61
PP1 (-15)

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

 MARK P'POOL (St 149 W 6% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Mark E P'pool,IN;Kathy M Millman,IN;Terry L Monroe,OH

2
Breeder - Daryl D Miller,IN

b f 3 Rockin Image(IN®)-Sha Delight(IN)-Bettor's DelightBLUEBIRD DAISY®
Driver -  TRACE TETRICK grn-go (St 1593 W 22% P 16% S 13% UDR .352) $0

Life        $0

2025
Off

       $0
       $0
       $0

159

1594

4

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

2Q

2Q
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

FMNW1PM1300023ftMVRÁ405Feb26 28 457 4125 4155 70 55 1037.7 2330 1159 Tetrick, Trace98 ShesAsWell, BaxterTough, ImaniHanover9¾ 14 17½1010211014 5
FMNW1PM1300032ftMVRÁ622Jan26 282 459 2128 1158 68 57 93.4 4429 2159 Widger, Samuel86 AlwaysBOurStar, BrandonsGal, LilRockstar7½ 6½ 5¾885½86¼ 4
QUA28ftMVRÁ916Jan26 291 359 3127 157 7129 159 Widger, Samuel55 Grantmeawish, JetStream, MysticalView6 5½-- 10½5613611 1
QUA59gdMVRÁ209Jan26 292 158 128 1156 7Widger, Samuel67 StrongPoison, Tellitlikeiseeit, SaubleDelightful13 18-- ds77dsx6dsx 1
FM2YONW1900059ftHoPÂ1427Aug25 274 357 2126 4154 62 SCRATCHED - SICK 9-5 PlatinumsRosa, OddsOnAntiquity, JanettaSue-  
QUA 2YO F81ftHoPÂ516Aug25 312 4101 3131 4159 4327 4159 Tetrick, Trace22 BluebirdDaisy, GoldStarMazikeen, HighLighting2½ 2½-- ¼12523 1
QUA 2YO82ftHoPÂ409Aug25 30 358 2128 1156 5426 3156 Tetrick, Trace44 TheWorks, BluebirdDaisy, BrownMagic7 7¼-- 223547½ 2

HR: 0.00
PP2 (-12)

~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

 LUIS QUEVEDO (St 472 W 9% P 10% S 11%)Trainer 

White

5/2 Owner - John E Barnard,Miami,FL;Alagna Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

3
Breeder - Nelson L Slabach,IN

b m 4 Capt Midnight(IN®)-Sand Madeline(IN)-Sand ShooterSANDY MITTERNACHT®
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $1,350

Life   $18,017

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,517

       $0

1553 HoPÂ 2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8427 4157 Ross, Jordan44 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete8½ 6-- 6¼444½54½º 4
QUA-4UNDER15ftHoPÂ231Jan26 293 100 2130 4157 6128 4158 Ross, Jordan22 Falkirk, WildcatAbby, SandyMitternacht1½ 1½-- 5½321½21º 2
FMNW2PM1400050ftDTNÁ1323Dec25 272 455 124 2154 74 71 720.6 1130 1155 Luna, Marvin66 MandysRottenapple, BurningSole, JewellSaid8 5¾ 4¼555¼75 3
NW1PM1300042ftDTNÁ609Dec25 273 257 4124 1154 74 70 68.7 -1129 1155 Ross, Jordan55 Cruisinoverfire, VelBeachBabe, LegendaryRide6¼ 5½ 5¼555¼56¼ 6
NW2PM1125045ftHoPÂ1220Nov25 264 454 4123 151 79 76 1079.4 3328 4153 Ross, Jordan77 FoxValleySilent, DarknstormyDeo, StarlitMllrtm9 10 14769½77º 3
NW 2PM1000064ftHoPÂ114Nov25 282 257 3126 2153 79 68 624.3 3327 3155 Oosting, Michael66 Manwiththeplan, Chanceyfascination, IlikWhskrs8¾ 7½ 10¾661167 1
NW1PM1000046ftHoPÂ806Nov25 282 157 1126 3154 77 67 64.2 2227 2155 Ross, Jordan55 DigitalSoldier, Manwiththeplan, SandyMitterncht6¾ 5 4¼34959 4
FMNW2500L4750043ftHoPÂ901Nov25 262 455 1125 1153 81 76 1055.4 5228 1154 Ross, Jordan55 GalleysImage, RoseRunVision, Maybemabel4¾ 5º 5¼44143º 1
NW 2PM1125038ftHoPÂ1123Oct25 272 158 4126 1154 77 67 950.7 1326 155 Ross, Jordan55 AhvaSholum, WhelkBlueChip, PossumHoller6¾ 4¼ 4¼57878º 2
NW 2PM1000051ftHoPÂ1416Oct25 262 454 3123 4151 77 77 944.7 -1227 3152 Ross, Jordan66 GigisDream, WhelkBlueChip, Gonezo7¾ 9 4½486½88½ 4

HR: 75.23
PP3 (-5)

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

 MIKE BRINK (*St 188 W 16% P 15% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

10/1 Owner - Mike S Brink,Springfield,IL

4
Breeder - R Schnittker,NY;M Kinsey Arnold,FL;P Bordogna,NJ

b m 4 Always B Miki-Rodeo Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereBOCA CHICA
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $2,010

Life    $6,000

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,000

       $0

157

1571

1

Spr1

Spr1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ407Feb26 28 358 1129 3156 8429 3159 Leonard, Casey56 TorqueDelight, Searchinformysoul, SpecialPete11º 7º-- 15½55743º 7
FMNW1001-4400019ftHaw1119Dec25 283 456 127 4157 64 61 8close-qtrs7.6 10429 3158 Oosting, Michael88 LottiesWebb, Jimmylai, BocaChica11 10 4355¾89¼ 8
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw1705Dec25 301 101 4129 3158 65 54 10tuff trip3.9 13329 1200 Bates, Brandon45 Seeyousomewhere, AbsoltlyRl, BcChc3¾ 1¾º 7¾325½23¾º 5
FMNW5001-5500055gdSpr11231Oct25 272 458 128 1157 72 38 718434 1204 Rogers, Michael33 FoxValleyLava, TwoBeanDream, MyDaddysRvng2½ 2¾ 35772167½ 1
FMNW5KLT420053ftSpr11124Oct25 274 58 127 155 53 67 8228 2155 Bates, Brandon22 Searchinformysoul, BocaChica, GirliPop1¼ 1¼ 2221½31¾ 7
FNW5KLT420076ftDuQ1516Oct25 282 258 4126 1156 51 51 6-2330 2157 Bates, Brandon23 Seeyousomewhere, BocaChica, ARealfaith3½ ¼º 6¼22¾2½º 1
FM-MAIDEN420062ftSpr1609Oct25 29 59 3128 1157 55 57 7128 1157 Bates, Brandon55 BocaChica, Searchinformysoul, TwirlinMyHair7¼ 4¾º 1½12¼43¼º 6
F&MMAIDEN420086ftDuQ1602Oct25 284 358 128 4156 52 48 8-1329 158 Seekman, Travis55 LeagueOfHerOwn, TornadoCat, RestlessAngel6½ 6¼º 6¼42332½º 4
FM-MAIDEN420079ftSpr1726Sep25 273 358 1128 1156 58 57 81228 157 Bates, Brandon56 RustedBb, KissMyMooss, BocaChica8 3¾º 4¼32342¼º 7
QUA77gdSpr1318Sep25 30 4100 1131 4159 7228 4159 Bates, Brandon22 GirliPop, BocaChica, WestAlexis1½ 1½-- ½21¼2¾º 4

HR: 60.74
PP4 (+19)

~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~7

 DAVID AVENATTI (*St 183 W 23% P 19% S 20%)Trainer 

Black

9/1 Owner - David M Avenatti,IL;Emma Avenatti,IL;Kevin W Nietfeldt,IL

5
Breeder - Ronald L Phillips,IL

b f 3 Time To Roll(IL®)-Fox Valleytiramisu(IL)-SportsmasterFOX VALLEY MAI TAI Â
Driver -  JOHN MACDONALD or-blk-wh (*St 457 W 21% P 14% S 10% UDR .321) $2,984

Life   $19,793

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,793
   $1,833

157

1573

3

Spr1

Spr1

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ307Feb26 274 57 3126 155 9L328 157 Avenatti, Wyatt66 AlvinHanover, Michelle, HesBubbly7 10-- 10½76869½ 1
INCRTILLIE2000042ftHaw1516Nov25 293 357 2126 1156 53 57 9clearall outL52.5 -2328 4156 Avenatti, Matthe66 LeagueOfHerOwn, Next, TornadCt9¾ 8¾ 2¾455½69º 7
INCRTILLIE2000042syHaw1308Nov25 283 158 128 1156 53 41 8speed tiredL5.4 -8430 4158 Avenatti, Wyatt11 FoxVallyTmr, BmbsAwyCptn, Next2 1½ 13½868½11¼ 7
ICF2YOF660051ftSpr1223Oct25 274 458 4128 1157 53 56 7L 6428 1158 Avenatti, Wyatt32 JettingLegacy, FoxValleyTamara, FoxValleyMaT1½ 3¼ 4¾323½33¼ 5
ICF2YOF600076ftDuQ1416Oct25 30 4100 1129 1156 50 52 7L -2128 2157 Avenatti, Wyatt11 FoxValleyBarbie, Incrediblecoquete, FoxVllyMT1¼ 1½ 5¾31½11¼ 2
ICF2YOF660062ftSpr11009Oct25 283 59 3128 3157 47 54 7L 129 3157 Avenatti, Wyatt11 FoxValleyMaiTai, RksFarrlCheryl, Valdeona1½ 1½ 611611¾ 2
VIOLET1695071ftSpr1825Sep25 282 59 3129 3156 52 47 7L -4427 158 Avenatti, Wyatt33 FoxValleyFastrak, EveningSlippers, IllnFrtKyky3¼ 3 7¼555¼43¼ 2
F2YNW10KLT450075ftSpr1719Sep25 282 258 4127 3155 51 58 7L -3228 1156 Avenatti, Wyatt11 DntToucheMymooss, LeagueOfHerOwn, FxVllyMT1¼ 1¼ 2¾3211¼ 7
ICF2YOF660088ftDuQ1912Sep25 283 59 128 3156 51 50 6L -4428 2157 Prather, Connor33 Incrediblecoquete, FoxValleyAruba, FoxVallyMT3 3 4332¾33½ 2
DIRECTOR2F1433377ftDuQ1226Aug25 273 59 1128 1156 50 39 711.2 -16128 157 Avenatti, Wyatt33 EveningSlippers, CheezyMooss, FoxValleyTamr2¾ 2½ 4½44443½ 2

HR: 56.39
PP5 (+40)

~~~50~~~~0~~ ~~6~~~11

 LAVERN HOSTETLER (St 78 W 3% P 1% S 9%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/2 Owner - Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN

6
Breeder - John D Wagler,IN

b m 4 Capt Midnight(IN®)-Dutch's Gal(IN)-Western IdealBRANDON'S GAL®
Driver -  LAVERN HOSTETLER pur-wh (*St 8 W 0% P 0% S 0% UDR  .000) $10,140

Life   $34,035

2025
Off

  $11,700
  $15,711
   $8,158

~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~30~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L4

FMNW1PM1300023ftMVRÁ405Feb26 28 457 4125 4155 70 67 103.5 2130 4156 Page, Chris87 ShesAsWell, BaxterTough, ImaniHanover8 7¾ 5½676½74¼ 4
FMNW1PM1300020ftMVRÁ729Jan26 291 59 2127 2156 69 72 62.3 529 2156 Smith, Tyler11 ImaniHanover, BrandonsGal, CaviartValkyrie2½ 1½ nk21112½ 6
FMNW1PM1300032ftMVRÁ622Jan26 282 459 2128 1158 68 62 94.5 430 2158 Smith, Tyler23 AlwaysBOurStar, BrandonsGal, LilRockstar2¾ 1¼º 12212½º 3
FMNW1PM1300035ftMVRÁ514Jan26 294 59 3129 4159 67 62 1012.7 1330 1200 Smith, Tyler33 LilRockstar, BrandonsGal, Cinnamatic3 2½ 2263¼52¾ 6
FMNW1PM1300044gdMVRÁ1107Jan26 292 459 4128 1158 69 61 62.3 5329 3158 Smith, Tyler22 PrincessDi, BikiniDancer, BrandonsGalns 1¼ 1¾331½31½ 5
FMNW1PM1300058ftDTNÁ123Dec25 28 257 1125 1155 69 70 83.9 1429 2155 Smith, Tyler11 GirliPop, MidnightWestern, BrandonsGal1½ 1¾ 1¼33½32 5
FMNW1PM1300048gdDTNÁ117Dec25 282 457 126 4155 69 69 63.0 3229 156 Smith, Tyler44 HuntForCindy, BrandonsGal, PrincessDi4½ 4¼ 1½231¾43¼º 3
FMNW1PM1300037gdDTNÁ110Dec25 274 257 4126 1157 72 68 716.2 9130 3157 Smith, Trevor33 BurningSole, OceanTide, BrandonsGal-4 2½ 2¼Ó7342½43 1
FMNW1PM1300028ftDTNÁ103Dec25 272 357 1125 155 71 68 962.4 0429 4155 Smith, Tyler68 Tip, FearDanie, BurningSole7¾ 3½º 3¾45454º 5
8000CLHC750060ftHoPÂ1215Nov25 274 456 127 156 64 65 710.1 629 2156 Miller, Lewayne21 SomethingLikethat, BrandonsGal, Wigglesnwinehdº 1 2¼232½22 5

HR: 70.00
PP6 (+3)
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~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

 DON RAY (*St 35 W 3% P 17% S 23%)Trainer 

Pink

15/1 Owner - Elden K Hall,New Carlisle,OH

7
Breeder - Elden K Hall,OH

b m 5 Bit Of A Legend N(OH®)-Jennas Lady(OH)-Jenna's Beach BoyJEWEL'S LADY
Driver -  KYLE HUSTED blk-wh-or (St 204 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201) $1,386

Life    $4,686

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,806
   $2,336

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ507Feb26 284 159 3129 4157 8329 1200 Husted, Kyle44 ImFancyLike, GalleysImage, TjbSecreharriet5½ 5¾-- 12½86644¾ 3
FMNW1CD420046gdHaw1126Dec25 30 359 129 159 56 47 7fast leaving11.7 2229 2159 Oosting, Michael31 LavenderHaz, Tlkflrtytm, Nghtynll½ 1½ 2¼442½55 4
FMNW1CD420041ftHaw1820Dec25 283 58 4127 3157 50 59 7stalkd leader29.5 630 158 Husted, Kyle22 RiverGirl, LavendrHz, JwlsLdy2 2 2½331¾21½ 6
FMNW1CD420026ftHaw1805Dec25 303 1100 131 1201 52 47 9mild bid3.8 13130 3201 Leonard, Casey33 CousinKaren, Mnthzzzmchr, SpdyRcktt1¾ 3¼ 254321¾º 3
FMNW1CD420046ftHaw1622Nov25 284 358 1128 2157 61 49 6clearall out7.8 1429 4158 Leonard, Casey44 KssMyMss, MdnghtPrwlr, SpdyR5 4¼ 7433¾44º 4
FMNW1CD420061ftHaw1714Nov25 30 259 2128 3156 50 46 10rode the rail59.2 -3129 3158 Carter, Jacquavy44 FoxValleyRb, StrmyEmpr, RvrGrl4 5¼ 10½55855 2
FM-NW1CD420055ftHaw1107Nov25 293 159 4129 159 56 37 7rode the rail5.3 -6229 200 Carter, Jacquavy33 ARealfth, MssLrry, Mnthzzzmchr3¼ 3 5555½63¾ 1
QUA51ftSpr1323Oct25 281 58 2127 1156 8231 2201 Carter, Jacquavy88 TimeToRyde, DandysMsSwifty, SweetPink13 12-- 26¼7820713º 2

Trainer change from  Herman Hagerman  (St 899 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .227)  after 13Sep23
2YO NW1880066ftNfld½413Sep23 294 1101 3130 201 58 48 95.3 5330 2201 Merriman, Aaron11 ElmStreaker, WhoDeyBengal, DancinShani1½ 1 2½5312¾ 4
2YO NW1880077ftNfld½1106Sep23 291 359 3130 1201 54 41 82nd tier5.5 2331 3202 Grismore, Greg22 GoodMissCdllc, WshThDrgn, Brcrkswpr1¼º 1¼º 7767½42½º 9

HR: 51.78
PP7 (+5)

~~~29~~~16~~ ~~5~~~~0

 JOE SEEKMAN (St 56 W 9% P 16% S 2%)Trainer 

Gray

3/1 Owner - Larry G Bond,Frankfort,IN

8
Breeder - Loren D Wagler,IN

b m 4 Odds On Equuleus(IN®)-Ghost Like(IN)-Bettor's DelightSWEET N SPEEDY® Â
Driver -  TRAVIS SEEKMAN s red-gra-wh (*St 549 W 15% P 21% S 16% UDR .320) $6,187

Life   $88,006

2025
Off

       $0
  $56,706

       $0

152

152 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-4UNDER20ftHoPÂ307Feb26 274 57 3126 155 9L228 3155 Seekman, Travis33 AlvinHanover, Michelle, HesBubbly3 3-- 3433½33½ 3
QUA59gdMVRÁ209Jan26 292 158 128 1156 7L30 1158 Miller, Lewayne22 StrongPoison, Tellitlikeiseeit, SaubleDelightful1½ 1¼-- 10½43831¼ 3
ISS3YOFM5000067ftHoPÂ310Oct25 273 355 124 2152 79 57 9L111.2 -4231 1156 Seekman, Jared31 KaksTheBoss, ConcertMasterT, JkPearlStone1¼ 3 19999¼54½ 8
CARLBECKER7500077ftHoPÂ719Sep25 264 56 4124 3151 84 69 102nd tierL62.6 -5427 4153 Seekman, Jared65 MissFancyNancy, Tarshish, Canttchths5¾ 5¾ 11¼107676½ 10
BECKERPREP1500065ftHoPÂ1211Sep25 27 55 123 3151 84 66 8L67.0 -7429 3153 Seekman, Jared33 Tarshish, Angelatyourfeet, Canttouchthese3¾ 3½ 10½864½44 2
ELITE 3YF1125071ftInd1925Aug25 28 57 3124 3153 71 73 4L 129 3153 Seekman, Jared11 SweetNSpeedy, Rockinwitdaodds, Strltwhtmmry1¾ 1¼ 1¼1121¾ 1
INSF CHAMP2500086ftInd1513Aug25 263 54 123 3152 68 66 7L-10229 3152 Seekman, Jared32 SweetNSpeedy, Rockinwitdaodds, RollOnMidnite2 1¼ 6¼11231 5
INSFC 3YF380082ftPtlnd½1309Aug25 291 359 130 3158 68 58 6L 7130 2200 Seekman, Jared22 VelDrinksOnTina, VelBeachBabe, PremierMrgrt1¼ 1¼ 9½52¾21¼º 3
INSFC 3YF380075ftFrnft½802Aug25 301 159 129 158 72 61 62nd tierL 030 1159 Seekman, Jared25 VlDrnksOnTn, Strltwhtmmry, RllOnMdnt6 1º 5¾42131½ 6
INSFC 3YF380080gdPtlnd½1225Jul25 292 59 128 4155 73 74 6L 4328 3156 Seekman, Jared11 VelDrinksOnTina, SweetNSpeedy, JazzyVespa1¼ 1¼ 4½21½11¼ 2

HR: 69.24
PP8 (-31)
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EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) HOOSIER HIGH 5 (.20 
min) (12% takeout) (NON JACKPOT)

PURSE $5,200
Fillies/Mares TrackMaster 70 or less NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER $10,000 GUARANTEE POOL NO COUPLED 
ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) J. Ross - 6 over 3,4,10  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available14

POST - 10:29   CR 67

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            HOOSIER PARK - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~57~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~6

 GENE GILERMAN (*St 16 W 13% P 13% S 13%)Trainer 

Red

2/1 Owner - Eugene Gilerman,Vernon Hills,IL

1
Breeder - Rita J Williams & Rod J Williams,IL

br m 7 Real Desire(IN®)-Celtricity(IL)-Blissfull HallGENIE INA BOTTLE®
Driver -  CORDARIUS STEWART grn-c red-wh (*St 624 W 11% P 12% S 14% UDR .223) $3,600

Life   $60,575

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,105
   $1,864

152

156
1543
1
2

Haw1
HoPÂ

Haw1

6
7Q

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ607Feb26 283 159 129 1156 6127 1156 Stewart, Cordari11 GenieInaBottle, LaRosa, SweetPink1½ 1½-- 1¾11211½ 4
FMOPEN850046gdHaw1726Dec25 293 100 2128 1156 79 62 7caught inside13.7 2227 3156 Stewart, Cordari33 ScrcrdDndy, FllstrPht, NdUrOpn2¾ 2¾ 2¼663¾54¼ 3
FMNW2001-4450019ftHaw1419Dec25 29 357 4127 157 73 68 6late burst7.4 1029 157 Patton, Jordan22 GenieInaBottle, Resilinc, Allnzmrcl2¼ 1¼ 1132¾31½ 2
FMNW2001-4450026ftHaw1105Dec25 284 58 127 157 76 64 8rough trip5.5 13131 2158 Patton, Jordan22 DejaVuBabybo, SprfctHnvr, TmTRyd1¼ hdº 6¾5212¾º 1
FMNW2001-4450047ftHaw1422Nov25 292 158 3126 156 66 63 6good tightner1.9 1428 156 Patton, Jordan22 BrookesOcean, GnInBttl, LkKmb1½ 1¼ ns22232¾ 2
QUA64ftHaw1215Nov25 282 257 4125 1153 8230 1157 Gilerman, Eugene23 OddsOnAnubis, PappysStar, NumberOneHit1¾ 1¼-- 19¾661535½ 5

Trainer change from  Cordarius Stewart  (St 43 W 2% P 16% S 23% UTR .191)  after 26May25
USHDC-NW3K1200072ftOakGrÁ726May25 27 157 1126 156 75 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 7-2 AyrPioneerGb, WiseThinking, LetsFlipOnit-  
USHDC-NW3K1200076ftOakGrÁ1312May25 281 357 2126 1155 76 72 815.3 7428 4155 Blackmon, Donric33 StunGun, JokerRockwell, GenieInaBottle1¾ 1½ 3½34443 3
NW 4000 L41400082ftOakGrÁ1329Apr25 264 56 1124 153 75 73 811.5 4129 4154 Stewart, Cordari77 HeavyPressure, CaptainMckee, ShaneFalco10 5¾ 9½57787 2
NW2500L41000075ftOakGrÁ1321Apr25 271 455 4124 4153 76 65 8*1.3 1130 4155 Stewart, Cordari77 FrozenShark, TappedTeen, SkywayHoudini8¼ 9¾ 10¼546½63¾ºº 1

HR: 65.64
PP1 (-15)

~~~78~~~15~~ ~~9~~~12

 GERALD LONGO (*St 221 W 10% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

15/1 Owner - Gerald Longo,Riverside,CA

2
Breeder - Lanae M Hernandez,IA

bl m 6 Vlos(MN®)-Miss Stacee(IA)-ArtsplaceMADE OF MISSCHIEF Â
Driver -  GERALD LONGO grn-blk-go (*St 211 W 10% P 9% S 12% UDR .190) $400

Life   $97,031

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,268
  $15,389

153

1532

2

VDÂ

VDÂ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~9~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ607Feb26 283 159 129 1156 6L29 4159 Longo, Gerald44 GenieInaBottle, LaRosa, SweetPink6 6½-- 18651249½ 3
FMNW501-4400019ftHaw1219Dec25 292 158 1128 1158 69 40 5lost groundL7.3 10233 3202 Longo, Gerald33 DandysMsSwifty, LookKmb, Admit1¾ 2½ 22551545½ 1
FMNW1001-4400012ftHaw1113Dec25 292 358 2128 159 67 45 7parkdw-cvrL2.9 12332 202 Longo, Gerald56 RealSlickChic, LuckyDtt, JzblMss7 3¾º 14¾771155¼º 6
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw1705Dec25 301 101 4129 3158 65 34 10battled leadL*2.3 13333 1204 Longo, Gerald11 Seeyousomwhr, AbsltlyRl, BcChchd hd 28981934¼ 1

Claimed from  John Macdonald  (St 169 W 33% P 11% S 9% UTR .434)  for $4,800 on 07Nov25
©FM4000CLHC400051gdVDÂ907Nov25 27 157 128 4156 71 61 9L2.8 9130 2158 Macdonald, John22 RollinInTheSand, OnspeedN, ChillaxDeVie1¼ 1½ 7¾532½31 4
QUA46gdVDÂ331Oct25 293 1100 3129 1200 3L330 1200 Macdonald, John11 MadeOfMisschief, RedDirtFlash, DreamBayShrk2 4-- 811716 2
4C/FMNW751350074ftVDÂ1113Sep25 272 356 3125 1155 68 64 8L2.1 0130 156 Macdonald, John22 PinebushSweetlife, TremendosCrsr, SmkysPssn1¼ 1½ 3¾553¼21¼ 7
FMNW1751CD450075ftVDÂ1105Sep25 27 356 2125 154 73 62 7L6.4 0430 2156 Macdonald, John45 MoonshineExpress, NotSoEvil, CaptainCatch6 4º 12771121¼º 3
FMNW1751CD450066ftVDÂ730Aug25 272 356 126 3156 73 52 8L2.3 10333 1200 Macdonald, John31 SakebombBlueChip, RedCarpetReady, ThMmDnc½ 1½ 18½881452¾ 4
FMNW1251CD400082ftVDÂ823Aug25 264 256 126 2155 69 68 8L*1.2 1229 2155 Macdonald, John21 MadeOfMisschief, MoMo, Rubyndiamond1¼ 1½ 1¾111¾2 nsº 6

HR: 56.61
PP2 (-12)

~~~67~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~7

 MICHAEL PERRIN (*St 66 W 8% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

White

15/1 Owner - Carolyn L Wiley,Glenwood,IL

3
Breeder - Carolyn L Wiley,IL

b m 7 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)-Slippin Away(IL)-ArtiscapeLUCKY DOTTIE® Â
Driver -  WYATT AVENATTI wh-n blu-c red (*St 881 W 20% P 16% S 16% UDR .342) $1,200

Life   $35,248

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,327
   $1,375

154

1554

3

Haw1

Haw1

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP22ftHoPÂ807Feb26 274 457 2126 153 7L231 4200 Ross, Jordan66 PondaExecutive, StarlitBeachboy, SkywayGolith11 10-- 39¼Ô67617i515 1
FMNW1001-4400043ftHaw11027Dec25 292 358 129 158 64 47 9led 1st turnL4.3 531 1200 Bates, Brandon22 Dontinvitemn, LaRosa, TjbScrhrrt1¼ 1¼ 1177731½ 2
FMNW1001-4400020ftHaw1919Dec25 30 159 3128 4158 66 50 7used earlyL4.2 10431 3200 Bates, Brandon21 MinnesotaMnn, AbsltlyRl, Dntnvtmn1¼º 1¼ 8¾566¾31½ 5
FMNW1001-4400012ftHaw1113Dec25 292 358 2128 159 67 58 7garden tripL7.2 12430 2159 Bates, Brandon22 RealSlickChic, LuckyDtt, JzblMss1¼ 1¼ 1¾221¼21½ 1
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw1605Dec25 291 358 128 4157 66 56 10early leadL61.8 13131 4159 Patton, Jordan33 GotTheGrins, Dontinvitmn, LttsWbb1¾ 2½ 10898¼53¼ 4
FMNW2001-4450047ftHaw1422Nov25 292 158 3126 156 66 57 6fanned 3 wideL13.4 1429 1157 Stewart, Cordari66 BrookesOcean, GnInBttl, LkKmb8¼ 4¾º 6½455¾54½º 6
FMNW1001-4400061ftHaw1314Nov25 291 258 2127 4155 62 60 7up in timeL11.7 -328 4155 Patton, Jordan33 LuckyDottie, HalfTimeShw, CptnsMgc2¾ 2¾ nk13½32º 5
FMNW1001-4400029ftHaw1109Nov25 283 58 2128 158 64 54 9speed tiredL35.7 11331 200 Patton, Jordan11 PreciousMacey, RustedBb, Admit1½º 1¼ 10½645¾1 hd 8
FMNW2501-5450051ftSpr11423Oct25 27 156 2125 1155 67 64 7L 6330 3156 Patton, Jordan42 FoxValleyStarlet, JezibelMooss, CantStayToLng¾ 2 754343¼º 5
TMR 70520061ftHoPÂ516Oct25 274 57 3125 1154 69 67 8L34.9 -1128 4154 Ross, Jordan44 AllABlur, HoldenSteady, SuperfectaHanover4½ 4½ 2¾43445½º 4

HR: 59.86
PP3 (-5)

~~~47~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~~8

 JON ANDERSON (*St 29 W 14% P 0% S 7%)Trainer 

Green

7/1 Owner - David S & Adam Brooks,Cambridge,IL

4
Breeder - David S Brooks & Adam Brooks,IL

b m 5 Somestarsomewhere(IL®)-Nova Scotia(IL)-ArtiscapeSOMESTARSANDI Â
Driver -  MARCUS MILLER blk-wh-c red (St 1500 W 15% P 13% S 12% UDR .262) $5,300

Life   $55,799

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,180
   $6,300

154

1542

2

OakGrÁ

OakGrÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

* BACK ON LASIX *

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ507Feb26 284 159 3129 4157 8L428 2158 Ross, Jordan11 ImFancyLike, GalleysImage, TjbSecreharriet2½ 1¾-- 3½41 hd11½ 6
Trainer change from  Ryan Deaton  (St 219 W 11% P 13% S 11% UTR .232)  after 30Nov25

22500CLNW41060029ftNfld½1130Nov25 274 257 1126 2155 70 62 819.1 431 2158 Lems, Christophe33 RisingFire, CrosswindsSweetpe, TequilaTime4¾ 4½ 15¼751146¼ 2
FM22500NW41060041ftNfld½116Nov25 28 357 126 4154 70 60 83.9 -131 158 Merriman, Aaronip21 WitchingBlueChip, JustAPleasur, Thssmmrnghts1¼ ¼ 16768¾55¼ 2
FM22500NW41060033syNfld½1409Nov25 274 358 4127 4157 70 70 62.3 9130 158 Noble, Daniel11 PlaysPro, Somestarsandi, Luckystair3¼ 1½ 1¼211½1 ns 1
FM22500NW41060047ftNfld½802Nov25 264 455 1126 157 70 66 84.9 3131 3157 Noble, Daniel33 IceySeaside, Somestarsandi, FearMyGrace2 2¾º 3¼223¼31½º 2
FM22500NW41060052ftNfld½126Oct25 274 157 3125 4154 72 63 913.6 -1330 2157 Noble, Daniel33 ForeverHigh, IceySeaside, CaviartSanibel2º 2¼º 13¼881156½º 7
FM22500NW41060072ftNfld½1518Oct25 28 257 2126 1157 70 59 816.5 -2230 158 Noble, Daniel87 NorasMagicDragon, Thossmmrnghts, BlbrryCrsh7½ 5¾ 3¾584¾86º 7
FM15000NW2900079ftNfld½105Oct25 274 257 2126 3157 65 62 92nd tier1.4 -231 3157 Noble, Daniel44 Somestarsandi, CrimsonBlue, BellBnc4¾ 2¾º 112¼2¾º 9
FM15000NW2900080ftNfld½120Sep25 273 157 126 4157 67 63 962.1 4330 3158 Deaton, Ryan87 FashionablyLate, Luckystair, Sassafras8½ 14º 4¼564¾79¾º 8
FM15000NW2900057ftNfld½706Sep25 274 457 128 4157 66 64 9*0.6 430 158 Kash, Keith Jr12 FashionablyLate, CenturyKissMe, ForeverGirl¾ºº ¾ 1½5311½ 5

HR: 65.50
PP4 (+19)

~~108~~~13~~ ~12~~~18

 JEREMY JONES (*St 13 W 8% P 0% S 23%)Trainer 

Black

3/1 Owner - Chris J Blanton,Crowley,TX

5
Breeder - Millar Farms,ON, CA

b m 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Classy Hidden Rose(ON)-Jereme's JetSWEET PINK Â
Driver -  JOHN MACDONALD or-blk-wh (*St 457 W 21% P 14% S 10% UDR .321) $480

Life  $126,154

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,731
  $16,176

152

156

1

Nfld½

WbsbÂ

7

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L4

Ý

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ607Feb26 283 159 129 1156 6L427 3158 Macdonald, John55 GenieInaBottle, LaRosa, SweetPink7½ 8-- 11¾341059½º 5
FM750PSLC700032gdNfld½527Dec25 28 158 4127 3158 71 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 613 BjsMj, Caughtyadaydreamin, BaywatchHanover-  
FMNW1250L4600040ftHoPÂ822Nov25 271 156 4124 154 79 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 66 NorthernLuckygirl, BettorWayToRock, SprtShdw-  
FMNW1250L4600060ftHoPÂ915Nov25 264 455 2125 2154 78 62 9L51.5 6230 1157 Ross, Jordan65 MaddiesJetLady, SugarAndSpite, MissHulaDncr7 7¼ 14Ô67i77¼77 1
FMNW1001-4400029ftHaw1109Nov25 283 58 2128 158 64 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 911 PreciousMacey, RustedBb, Admit-  
FMNW1501-5400055gdSpr12131Oct25 29 2100 2131 2200 73 53 7L 18129 1201 Finn, Richard32 LadyKsenia, FillysRevenge, SweetPink1¼ 2¾ 3¾344½53½ 4
QUA51ftSpr1323Oct25 281 58 2127 1156 8L430 2158 Finn, Richard22 TimeToRyde, DandysMsSwifty, SweetPink1¾ 1½-- 1132421½ 7
FMNW1501-5400083gdSpr11218Sep25 28 57 127 1156 64 SCRATCHED - SICK 63 LottiesWebb, CantStayToLong, LavenderHaze-  
FM8000PRO720057ftNfld½806Sep25 28 158 1126 4155 77 8L15.7 4Grismore, Greg77 SageIvy, GonnaBeGood, SenoritaIAm7½ 7º- ds88ds8ds 6
FMNW2500L4720060ftNfld½1631Aug25 271 455 2124 154 75 49 82nd tierL18.3 -2234 1200 Grismore, Greg44 RockMCrstl, Shhtthhghnt, JmpngJllybn7½ 6½ 30¾841146¾º 9

HR: 61.30
PP5 (+40)

~~~47~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4

 MICHAEL PERRIN (*St 66 W 8% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Yellow

8/1 Owner - Michael J Perrin,Glenwood,IL

6
Breeder - Michael J Perrin,IL

b m 6 Somestarsomewhere(IL®)-Google(IL)-Damien SeelsterLA ROSA
Driver -  JORDAN ROSS pur-b go-wh (St 1449 W 12% P 12% S 16% UDR .240) $2,120

Life   $36,163

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,827
  $10,449

154

1562

1

Haw1

MVRÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ607Feb26 283 159 129 1156 6227 3156 Ross, Jordan22 GenieInaBottle, LaRosa, SweetPink1½ 1½-- 1¾22221½ 2
FMNW1001-4400043ftHaw11027Dec25 292 358 129 158 64 57 9tuff loss11.1 529 1158 Avenatti, Matthe44 Dontinvitemein, LaRosa, TjbSecrhrrt3¾ 4 ¾211¼21¼º 3
FMNW1001-4400019ftHaw1119Dec25 283 456 127 4157 64 57 8parkdno-cvr15.2 10331 1159 Avenatti, Matthe33 LottiesWebb, Jimmylai, BocaChic2½ 3 7433¾23º 2
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw1605Dec25 291 358 128 4157 66 60 10live cover10.3 13330 159 Avenatti, Matthe66 GotTheGrins, Dontinvitemn, LttsWbb6¼ 4¾º 6½455½42½º 5
FMNW2001-4450027ftHaw1628Nov25 281 257 4125 2154 70 67 8stalkd leader22.4 0428 155 Avenatti, Matthe22 Allinezmrcl, DjVBbyb, TmTRyd1½ 1½ 3¼432¾21¾ 1
FMNW1001-4400045ftHaw1321Nov25 29 59 4127 2156 65 62 74 wide str16.7 128 2156 Avenatti, Matthe42 LaRosa, PreciousMacey, Dontinvtmn1¼ 2¾ ¾133½43½ 1
FMNW1001-4400061ftHaw1314Nov25 291 258 2127 4155 62 57 7out closed15.3 -3428 2156 Avenatti, Matthe22 LuckyDottie, HalfTmShw, CptnsMgc1½ 1½ 341 hd2¾º 1
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw11109Nov25 29 458 4128 2158 66 55 10used early54.8 11430 4159 Avenatti, Matthe21 RksToni, Allineeizamircl, Sysmwhrhd 1½ 765431¼ 3
FMNW1501-5400055gdSpr12131Oct25 29 2100 2131 2200 73 54 718229 1201 Avenatti, Matthe21 LadyKsenia, FillysRevenge, SweetPink1¼ 1½ 3¾43331¾ 6
FMNW1501-5400051ftSpr11123Oct25 272 157 2127 3156 73 63 86229 157 Avenatti, Matthe22 MinnesotaMinnie, BlazeShooter, LaRosa1¼ 1½ 1¾32121½ 1

HR: 61.48
PP6 (+3)
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~~~66~~~11~~ ~~8~~~11

 ROSHUN TRIGG (*St 526 W 13% P 14% S 20%)Trainer 

Pink

20/1 Owner - Mm& D Racing LLC,Charleston,IL;Roshun Derez Trigg,Brandon,MS

7
Breeder - Dennis Wright & Mitchell K Titus,IL

b m 5 Revenge Shark(IL®)-Toni Mack(IL)-Armbro MackintoshRK'S TONI
Driver -  BRANDON BATES pur-wh-k grn (St 104 W 12% P 13% S 13% UDR .236) $4,038

Life   $54,412

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,722
   $5,822

154

1582

4

Haw1

DuQ1

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ304Feb26 283 358 4127 2154 6430 4201 Bates, Brandon66 DixieDream, GooGooWon, Betrothed11 10-- 37½6620616 2
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw1605Dec25 291 358 128 4157 66 56 10weakened*1.9 13330 200 Leonard, Casey77 GotTheGrins, Dontinvitemn, LttsWbb8¼ 6¼º 10¾9108¾76¾ 3
FMNW1001-4400045ftHaw1221Nov25 282 457 2127 2155 63 63 7battled lead4.9 1328 156 Patton, Jordan47 WestAlexis, LottiesWebb, RksTon10 2¾º 3½32 hd2 hdº 7
FMNW2001-4450061ftHaw1414Nov25 284 57 2125 154 71 69 9strong finish35.0 -3327 2154 Carter, Jacquavy77 SilvershoeChixy, RksTn, LkKmb10 8½ 2254½77¼º 8
FMNW1001-4400026ftHaw11109Nov25 29 458 4128 2158 66 61 10flew stretch40.3 1128 2158 Carter, Jacquavy86 RksToni, Allineezmrcl, Sysmwhr6¾ 7¾ ½142¼98¼ 5
FM TMR 70520040ftHoPÂ1330Oct25 274 456 127 156 68 62 928.7 4128 4156 De Long, John76 RosaritoBeachN, FoxValleyTatum, Momentstruth7 7½ 4¼89798½ 1
FMNW1501-5400076ftDuQ11216Oct25 282 157 1126 155 69 60 7-2328 4155 Carter, Jacquavy55 Dontinvitemein, RustedBb, BlazeShooter6¼ 6¼ 3¾554¼55º 2
FMNW1501-5400070ftSpr11108Oct25 273 256 3125 2155 70 59 80130 3156 Carter, Jacquavy33 Kizzzmelikeumissme, FoxValleyTasha, ThtsCch5½ 5¾ 6444¼33¾ 2
FMNW1501-5400086ftDuQ11302Oct25 301 3100 3129 4157 65 45 5-128 2158 Franco, Juan55 JmsDetermination, Dontinvitemein, RksToni6¾ 6¼ 3½345¾54½ 5
FMNW1501-5400079ftSpr1926Sep25 28 158 4127 4156 64 47 81329 159 Carter, Jacquavy88 CantStayToLong, AshleesLilAngel, MissLarry11 9¼º 11¼468¼78½º 7

HR: 63.85
PP7 (+5)

~~~67~~~10~~ ~~5~~~~9

 EDGAR HERRERA (St 221 W 9% P 11% S 14%)Trainer 

Gray

7/1 Owner - Windy City Farm,Marengo,IL

8
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 Betting Line(PA®)-Sarpa Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSUPERFECTA HANOVER Â
Driver -  CRISTIAN PACHECO (P)gra-r blu-blk (St 175 W 5% P 7% S 6% UDR .109) $3,625

Life   $47,449

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,617
  $12,754

153

1533

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~9~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L4

QUA-4 UP20ftHoPÂ304Feb26 283 358 4127 2154 6L127 4156 Pacheco, Cristia55 DixieDream, GooGooWon, Betrothed6½ 6-- 12¼551059 1
FMNW2001-4450046gdHaw1626Dec25 282 456 1126 2155 68 68 6game winnerL11.9 229 2155 Oosting, Michael32 SprfctHnvr, TmTRyd, DndysMsSwf1¼ 2¾ 1¼111½21¼º 2
FMNW3001-4500041ftHaw1320Dec25 292 259 4128 1156 72 62 5hdwind strL15.1 6327 2157 Oosting, Michael55 TwoBeanDream, TimTRyd, FxUrMkp5¼ 5½ 6¼556¾55½ 3
FMNW2001-4450026ftHaw1105Dec25 284 58 127 157 76 68 85 wide strL12.6 1329 1157 Oosting, Michael66 DejaVuBabyboo, SprfctHnvr, TmTRyd7½ 6¼ 1½25366º 4
FMNW2500L4750040ftHoPÂ322Nov25 273 456 126 1154 79 71 8L64.2 6328 3155 Oosting, Michael66 SwingDancing, LoveMeHill, WholeLottaLuck7¼ 7¾ 6¾87765½º 1
FMNW2001-4450026ftHaw11209Nov25 282 56 2125 4156 68 54 8coverd to strL5.0 11331 4159 Patton, Jordan55 Resilience, LokKmb, FrntrFntsy6½ 8½ 15¼4315514º 2
FM TMR 70520051ftHoPÂ323Oct25 271 357 4126 1155 68 67 9L3.8 128 2155 Oosting, Michael68 BrookesOcean, FoxValleyTatum, SuperfectHnvr11 4º ¾332½43º 8
TMR 70520061ftHoPÂ516Oct25 274 57 3125 1154 69 69 8L7.8 -1426 3154 Oosting, Michael77 AllABlur, HoldenSteady, SuperfectaHanover9 9 1¾388¼811º 7
FM TMR 70520047ftHoPÂ1109Oct25 271 56 125 1154 68 63 7L3.9 -2328 3155 Tetrick, Trace77 FoxValleyTatum, BjsMj, Admit9½ 12 7459710º 7
FMNW2000L4620070ftHoPÂ904Oct25 262 354 4123 4152 78 75 9L29.9 1228 3153 Oosting, Michael77 ThinkFast, MelsVickiLou, Maybemabel7½ 9½ 4¼775½87½º 2

HR: 68.91
PP8 (-31)

~~~60~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~13

 STEVEN SEARLE (*St 352 W 12% P 13% S 18%)Trainer 

Purple

20/1 Owner - Scott Ehrlich,Sacramento,CA

9
Breeder - Scott Ehrlich,CA

b m 5 Wind Me Up(MN®)-Surprisingly Sweet(CA)-DontgetinmywayTJB SECREHARRIET Â
Driver -  TRAVIS SEEKMAN s red-gra-wh (*St 549 W 15% P 21% S 16% UDR .320) $1,160

Life   $75,342

2025
Off

       $0
  $18,884
   $2,749

155

1582

4

CalX1

AcesÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA-5 UP20ftHoPÂ507Feb26 284 159 3129 4157 8L328 2158 Seekman, Travis22 ImFancyLike, GalleysImage, TjbSecreharriet2½ 1¾-- 2¾33½21½ 4
FMNW1001-4400043ftHaw11027Dec25 292 358 129 158 64 57 9game mileL16.5 5328 1158 Seekman, Travis55 Dontinvitemein, LaRosa, TjbSecrhrrt5 5¼ 1321¼53½º 4
FMNW1001-4400019ftHaw1119Dec25 283 456 127 4157 64 57 85 wide strL11.1 10230 1159 Seekman, Travis77 LottiesWebb, Jimmylai, BocaChica9½ 8¾º 7¼667½79º 7
FMNW1001-4400012ftHaw1113Dec25 292 358 2128 159 67 54 7rail tripL*1.5 1231 1200 Avenatti, Matthe43 RealSlickChic, LuckyDottie, JezblMss3 3¼ 655544 2
FMNW1001-4400045ftHaw1721Nov25 283 358 127 1155 67 62 7used earlyL7.6 1428 1156 Avenatti, Matthe21 Allnzmrcl, DndysMsSwfty, TjbScrh1¼º 1½ 5¼334¾31¾ 4
FMNW1001-4400061ftHaw1114Nov25 283 357 1126 4154 64 65 8garden tripL17.8 -3128 4154 Avenatti, Matthe22 RustedBb, Allinezmrcl, TjbScrhrrt1½ 1½ ½342¼32 1
FMNW2001-4450026ftHaw11209Nov25 282 56 2125 4156 68 52 8winner 2 tuffL28.5 11431 3200 Avenatti, Matthe88 Resilience, LookKmb, FrntrFntsy11 13 196722817º 8

Trainer change from  Kathleen Plested  (St 298 W 12% P 16% S 15% UTR .262)  after 19Sep25
NW2801L4FM670066syAcesÁ519Sep25 274 357 3126 2155 72 68 6L13.5 5328 1156 Svendsen, Lemoyn44 Princessofthedawn, SouthwindMlly, LynsAddctn3¾ 4 4½66465¼ 4
4000CL FM550074ftAcesÁ211Sep25 273 356 126 1156 67 64 6L7.1 2429 2156 Svendsen, Lemoyn33 SenoritaDraco, Lifeisbutadream, TjbSecreharrit2½ 2¾ 1342½43¼ 3
4000CL FM550051syAcesÁ504Sep25 282 3100 3129 4159 65 66 8L3.3 20329 200 Svendsen, Lemoyn33 RaiseTheAnte, SenoritaDraco, KaratopMooss2½ 2½ 1¼543¼54 4

HR: 64.77
PP9 (-24)

~~~50~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~7

 MARIAH WRIGHT (St 53 W 6% P 9% S 4%)Trainer 

Blue-Red

6/1 Owner - Mariah N Wright,Hollansburg,OH

10

Breeder - E Thomas Knight,ON, CA

b m 5 All Bets Off(ON®)-Cheekie(IN)-Rocknroll HanoverALLCHEEKIESOFF Â
Driver -  KYLE WILFONG blk-s red-wh (St 1546 W 14% P 13% S 11% UDR .249) $1,680

Life   $30,705

2025
Off

   $1,680
   $8,741
   $5,996

154

1542

2

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

FMNW4-CL1400040ftMVRÁ1221Jan26 271 456 2124 155 75 70 8L52.4 3130 2156 Hanners, Austin77 BubbleLou, FreakyLitlLiar, RoseRunAshlee10 7 7¼777½79½ 3
FMNW4-CL1400035ftMVRÁ614Jan26 293 59 3128 2158 75 62 10L31.4 1330 1200 Hanners, Austin109 GraniteRidgeLady, WhiskeyHill, SectionlineFlam9 5¾ 9¼10108¼107¾ 7
FMNW4-CL1400044gdMVRÁ207Jan26 284 357 3125 2155 73 77 10L38.9 529 3155 Hanners, Austin65 Ihaveadotofsass, WestAlexis, Allcheekiesoff6 4½ ¾341¾64¾ 2
QUA T/P42gdDTNÁ122Dec25 29 358 1127 4155 7L329 1158 Wright, Darrell55 Seeuontheotherside, CruisingZone, TopvilleMstr5½ 3¾-- 12569¼67½ 3
FM TMR 70520047ftHoPÂ1109Oct25 271 56 125 1154 68 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-2 FoxValleyTatum, BjsMj, Admit-  
FM TMR 70520063ftHoPÂ1411Sep25 272 355 4124 4153 67 49 10L14.6 -7231 157 Ross, Jordan33 BrookesOcean, FoxValleyTatum, OurMoneyHeist2 3½ 161068½34 5
FM TMR 70520061ftHoPÂ1428Aug25 271 456 3126 4154 68 57 10L22.2 -3427 2156 Ross, Jordan99 FoxValleyTatum, OurMoneyHeist, FiringOnallFrs11º 12º 8987¾109¾º 5
FM TMR 70520085ftHoPÂ514Aug25 271 56 3124 153 68 63 9L22.7 -6329 3154 Ross, Jordan22 Momentstruth, FiringOnallFours, SuperfectHnvr1½ 1½ 7¾94222½ 1
FM TMR 70520073ftHoPÂ1407Aug25 272 355 4124 4153 68 59 10L10.8 -10229 2154 Ross, Jordan31 SuperfectaHanover, FiringOnallFours, OrMnyHst1½ 1½ 3¼52321½ 5
FM TMR 70520077ftHoPÂ1423Jul25 283 158 127 2155 68 59 9L8.3 -428 4155 Ross, Jordan21 OurMoneyHeist, PartysJet, Graciesonthegreen1½ 1¼ 1¾44344 6

HR: 69.84
PP10 (-41)
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